
LIUKI~· 
Lockstitch, Automatic Welting Machine(for Flaps) 

*~EIJiJ.:!i~~~ (7 7-:; :t~•:Ht~±:tiR) 

APW-195 

PARTS LIST 

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
1- As to "#01" and "#02" refer to the ''Note" g~ven at the bottom of the respective pages. 

2. Codes on the "Qty" column 

·Each numeral indicates the number of parts required. 

· "0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length lin meters! of the reospeetive parts. 

3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that coru;tructs an assembly part. 

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts_ 

' '- •;! ') :A ~ ,:: trJ !Ill: Mt L -c 
1. ') A 1- r;.- V Q)#OL 7102 ~ r!) EJJ 11, ,-(- V T (1)" H=. ~~" 0) Jit a] ~ ::::..·;. .~\l. -F t! ~'. 

2. n:mffJlrnn:·r-,t. 1r.ilni:l<G. o.t. z.srrO)lll:llilli. u.:; (~frl:J.-t-!VJ tt<L-.tT. 
3.lll:ll\if.tl0) ( ! :i, t'ilf!I.IS~tiili.!i£t...l:"~'{l'fffii&'.,"t'jj{,::::..tZ:&i!l<L£T. 

4. -( 7 A I- x- :Jr!)-----H,Ii . .fr1l}I:J>.I(;<:·a;; -5::::.. t 'i: .t~:q.j': L ;t: T. 

29292802 
No.1164-00 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



ill 
1 6 

1 8 

63 

68 

67 
68 

78 

77 
78 

so 

84 

lll 
- R e f. No. 26 

"SM-8051 002-TP" 

- R e f. No. 25 
"166-72503" 

- R e f. No. 27 
"166-72602" 

- R e f. No, 2 
"SM-6061552-TP" 

- Ref. No. 3 
"WS-0610002-KN" 

- R e f. No. 9 
"G2503-1 10-000" 

- Ref. No. 1 4 
"P.J-3040405-04" 

- R e f. No. 1 6 
"P.J-3040405-04" 

-Ref.No.l 
"GSA-940QODAO" 

·Ref.No.ll 
"GSA-94000CAO" 

·Ref.No.68 
"P.J-3040651-01" 

-Ref.No.49 
"253-24559" 

APW-195 PARTS UST 

-
-

29292802 
No. 1164-00 

-Ref. No. 26 
"SM-80§_1002-TP" 

-Ref.No.25 
.. 166-97104 .. 

-Ref.No.27 
" 166-97005 .. 

·Ref.No.2 
"SM-6051552-TP" 

· R e f. No. 3 
"WS-0§_ 1 0002-KN" 

·Ref.No.9 
"253-19708" 

- . · R e f. No. 1 4 
"169-35504" 

·Ref.No.l6 
"PJ-30§_0405-0~" 

·Ref.No.17 
~~-'Jt.-'"(0), 47.A\-, 'J?-1-
Hif*UH-. 
"PJ-3050400-01" 

- R e f . No. 1 
"GSA-94000CAO" 

- R e f. No. 1 1 
"GSA-94000DAO" 

-Ref.No.21 
1::....._,~'\."ifJ, 4 7 ;;q-.., 1) A 1-
~jl!IJMH ... *i""o 
"HL-0159300-03 

-Ref.No.68 
"P.J-3040~51-0~" 

. ~:bn 
"185-85109 7-·r 
"PJ-3010405-02 
xJVJ:!{.:;:..~:<~-:..--c .. 
"253-33402. 
Yft~=I.b. Cf) " 

- R e f. No. 4 9 
"253-24658 --

- ii!!Jp 
"GAS-11111000 

7:/.;y;:..f-/f,:;!--\- .. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1- i s l 0 [ c 1." r n. l Ll tn .. 

{ollowil\g errors 11 t h s book. There are 
We apolog ize and correct errors 

lr' • e 
l 6 

l 8 

63 

68 

6 7 
68 

78 

77 
78 

80 

E rc or 
-Ref.No.26 

"SM-6051 002-TP" 

-Ref.No.25 

·ReLNo.27 

·Ref.No.2 
''SM-6061552-TP" 

• R e £. No. 3 
"WS-0610002-KN" 

·Ref.No.9 
"G2503-110-ooa~ 

·Ref.No.14 
"PJ-30404P5-04" 

-Ref.No.l6 
MPJ-3040405-04" 

-Ref.No.l 
~GSA-940000/1.0" 

• R e f. Nn. J I 
~GSA-9400DCA0" 

• R e f. No. 6 8 
"PJ-3040651-01" 

• R e f. Nu. <1 9 
"253-24559" 

e.J: Uon 
·ReLNo.26 

"sM-80.!?_1002-TP" 

·Ref.No.25 
n 166-~ M 

Ref. No. 27 
.. 166-~-

-Ref.No.2 
"SM-6051552-TP" 

·Ref.No.3 
"WS-0510002-KN" -

• R e f . No. 9 
"253-19708" 

·Ref.No.l4 
M 169-:35504" 

Delete the 
illustr~lionnnd 

list regarding 
·Ref.No.l7. 

"Pj.:JOS04.00·01" 

• R e f. Nn. 1 
"GSA-94000CI\O"' 

·ltcf.Nn.ll 
~GSA-94000DA0" 

Delete the 
illuslrationand 
list regarding 
·Rcf.No.21. 
"IIL-Q 15 9 3 0 0·0 3H 

·Ref.No.68 
"PJ-3040_i51-0_g" 

·Addition 
"185-85109 Tape" 
MPJ-3010405-02 
Elbow unionC" 
"253-33<102 

Grnspl111t r\1bbor 
' I 0 w c I " 

- R c I. No. t\. 9 
"253-24~5_!! 

·Addition 
"GAS-11111 000 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATION 

1. FRAME & COVER COMPONEr\TS 

*'* · nr'-rX1£f. 
2. PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS . 

JEl2l.A1 ·) rr,g{;f, 

CONTE!\TS 

§ !X 

1 

3 

3.CLAMP FOOT COMPONENTS (1) . . . . . • • • . . . . . . ......................................... 5 

*l'P ~ MEil\ ( I I 
4. CLAMP FOOT (LEFT SIDE) COMPONENTS,2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. . . .. . . .. . .. .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 

:k.W i! X (J.i:ffi!l) rJ.t-fif, { 2 i 
S.CLAMP FOOT (RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS (3) ............................................ 9 

*l'P~ A C£11lll rEil\ C 3 I 
6. CLAMP FOOT FEED COMPONENTS .. 

*1flli! X.J.E!Jr:>~~tf. 
7. CORNER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

:J-""}--;>{.J..f].:)£f. 

8. BINDER COMPONENTS { ll 

''1~Y-r:t~G¥- (I) 

9.BINDER COMPONEI'\TS (2) 

,q YY-rl!~ ( 2 J 

10. FI.AP PIIOTOTUBE COMPONENTS 

7 7 '") /J't-.t:tl'rJ!IIf. 
SEWING MACHINE COMPILATION 

~'l/~ 

1. FRA11E & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONESTS ....... . 

ll'Mg~ · ?1-~rllf*-

··························· 11 

13 

15 

............. 17 

19 

21 

z. MAIN SHAI<'T & THREAD TAKE- (;p LEVER COMPONENTS ........ . 23 

Hili · >'i!i'·rEt;; 
3. NEEDLE BAR FRA...\1E COMPOKENTS . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 25 

nl¥1Jltlll!lll\ 
4.NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . 

J:.*l;JJ lJ rill* 
5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS . 

"f'*"'?~·J:>~% 

6. HOOK & HOOK DRNING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

-iii • "Ffilll1l% 
7. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

l:} .Ar.>il~,; 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .................... .. 

~it!.IFllffi 

27 

29 

31 

33 

35 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD RE:MAINING AMOUKT DJ.<;TECTING DEVICE 

T *:j&ffi;f*.t4::~i0' 
lO.BELT COV'ER& BOBBIN W1NDER LNIT . 

AJ\1\,fJJ\- · ,%~g::~ 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

*lr~;nr;~ffi 

12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT ... 

t.mf'F;t(·y 7 Aillf*-

.... 37 

39 

.... 40 

13. TRAKSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS. . ............................... 43 

o:t~;t;·; 7 Ar,.;)ffi 
14.FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) 

*¢. n,,_r~~ C7t7'Y3 ;..;J 
45 

15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONEI\"'l'S {l)(QPTIONl 

:rm!l\~ril!lf 1 1 l lot7·v 3 ~l 

............. ········· ...... . . 47 

16. 'VELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS {2)(0PTIONJ 

.l':?ii{It~~~ ( 2) (7!-:i:/'3 /) 

.............................. 49 

17. VolELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3)(0PTION) 

£ffl{,ll(~rilf* C3l ct7·::..-3:...-) 

18. VtELT PATCH SUPPLYCOMPO!\ENTS (4li_OPTIONJ 

E?iitltw.r.m~ (4) <:t7'Y3 ::..--) 

19. 'i'.'ELT PATCII SUPPLY COMPONEKTS (5HOPTION) 

JS:ffiOU:?,·rilW ( 5 l (7t7'""/ 3 /) 

20. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6l(QPTI0Nl 

.IUfi{J~ftiilf* ( 6 l <?l-7"""/ 3 /) 

21. SA-83:ACTOMATIC FL-u' FEEDING UNIT{LEFT)(OPTIONl 

77·y7"f.i!f\IJ(.!!<~~II't (ti.) (?J-7"""/:o~ /) 

22.SA-83:A1JTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING U?\lT{RlGHTJ(OPTIONJ 

77·"J7"Elillll!ft*'i~lrt ::b) (:i"7"""/3/) 

23.SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTIONJ 

::i-'1i[liL-:'ait1. ~;t7"""/3 /) 

24. SA-85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (QPTIONJ 

~'I.W:l{'ii'l (7t7"Y:o~ :;...-) 
25. SA-86:AUTOMATIC INTER LI:\G FEEDING DEVICE (OPTION) 

;(;.ttl!~f!J{JH{'I}'.i~ (?J-7"""/3 :..;) 

26.SA-87:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT(QPTIONl 

il"i-T·"J I-1Q.f11!~X:i't;R (71"7':/3 ~l 

27.SA-88:STAND FOR STANDING WORK(OPTIONJ 

st{'FmA:7:..-r: (7t7'Y3/l 
2B.SA-89:SMALL WELTING UNIT(OPTlO~l. 

1!>:EH'?\ili1 (71"7"":/3 :;...-) 
29. SA-90:SUCTION UNIT(OPTIOXJ 

~Bi:z<ii':t (::t7'"Y3 ::..--J 

...... 51 

53 

55 

57 

..... 59 

61 

63 

65 

67 

. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 69 

70 

71 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30. SA-9l:SUCTION :VIOTOR L""N"IT{OPTIONJ 

IJ&'.li'E:--71/<:0: (71"7"'/"3./) 

3l.SA-92:POCKET BAK CLAMP UNIT{ OPTION) ............................ . 

ffi~~~~W~~~E C*7~3~) 

32.SA-93:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTIOK) .................................... . 

::t-·Y~IiG~~ (?f/'/"3 /) 

73 

. .... 74 

75 

33. SA-94:CENTER STANDARD UNIT(OPTION) ············································ n 
t"/:$'~t!;~~;n (7."7"'/" 3 /} 

34. SP-4l:GRA.SP STACKER UNIT (I)( OPTION) ...................................... . . .... 79 

-:>tJ>h.:J...-!J"JiJ~'i.{ifl (I) (/t/::/3/) 

35.SP-4l:GRASP STACKER UNIT (2)(0PTION)·. 

--:>"b~h:J...:$'•y:tJ~¥J.ifl. (2) (Jt7-:/3/) 

36.SP-42:BAR STACKER UNIT (l)(OPTION) .. 

~~~:J...:$'·y:tJ-~i!l. (I) (7,-7::/3/) 

37.SP-42:BARSTACKER UNIT (2)(0PTIONl ....... . 

j\~:J...:$'·'J:tJ~it/N. (2) (;t7''/"3./) 

TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

1. MECIL<\NISM COMPONENTS 

~Uttrilf* 

2.SEWING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

~ -:;...- Y ril-ffi 

3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPONENTS 

lil\iltl&llili* 

4. OPTION COMPONE:-\TS 

:-t7·-:..... 3 :...-r;J% 

. ....................................... 81 

. .... 83 

. ................................... 85 

87 

88 

.... 89 

. 90 

CONNECTION ORA \\-"11\G OF CONTROL BOX ............................. . . 91 

'lti;~;f, ''I 7 A.f&.b11EJ 

1\l.JMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . 92 

'*';I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



MECHANISM COMPILATIO:-.J" 

1. FRA .• "'vlE & COVER COMPONENTS 

*~*. i"<-r~«< 

61 76 77 78 

I 
'00 

g::o 

I I 
II 56 

79 

4 2------;? 

.~~ 
59 1 

~61 
I 

24 

25- ::=25 
~ 23---<& I -~3 

~10 ~· 
~L12 4 

&-,1 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:U:f. ~0 

' ; 

' s 
' " 

~OTE 0 E S C R I' r I o_ ~ _ -~--'-----'--
~o:..uuouJ FI1A~E $i~{n-A 
:;OJ·JHUG f'IU\~~ ~;·H7>-Ai~-~~-A>:~J 
:G7·22803 SPRING L ){~~-l~l~ ~-J~· >L 
\M·G040SO:!·Tl' SC~EW M4XO 7" S D7~Htt" H 
~S·U410U0l-KN SI'~JHG WA.'illb( ~· ,,. #" ~ M4 

4 o· ~ 01 L-~ 

~P-0841GOO·SC ~"ASHER t7t" ~· ~ 
~S·OB20002·~N SI'RING 11,\SHER MS ~· H·~· ~ M8 
IG~-38G09 AIR GUN ~1-lf i 
Gll41-198-000 C/l.STER {r:<1· 
~ - o ~7 r · 
WS-0820002·1".H SPRliiG WASHER ~IS ,.... u· t• ;< M~ 
ISS-8~000 FREE BUSHING 7~-7" •h 
2S2-99S04 ADJUSTING BOL7 -''11J~t7J:' H 
.~M-6060001-SC NUT 1\G P7~~tn l(ij 17l 

"" 7" 
I7 IGB-0£507 CLOTH RECEIV~R ~/'17t"7 
IS IEll-38500 ft1NG SCREW f3'Jl.' ~~ 
I9 168-06614 CLOU RECEIVER FASTENER ASW. U9H' 7~~1Jt?· 

' ' 

·" 
" ' ' 

!j'~-----------i'!';~~,,~,~·~·t'"~'''c------]'~"1"?'~'~~~~-----------------------------:·~·!''r'~·~,~----------------------:--"1: u ~~' 
22 166-7530$ PIN ff\' ~t· l" 4 
23 NM-60S00Dl·SC P7~?tn I!SXO S l~l 4 

" ' 

" " 31 

" " " " 

52 :01 
53 :o t 

WS·0610002•KN 
WP-06416(}1-SC 
169·13907 
S~·6lJ5lOuZ ~~ 
~·S·OSI0002-KN 

168-08404 
WP·053100I-SC 
NII-605000I-SC 

SW-6051202-TP 
I!S-05I0002-KH 
2SJ-20904 

~~-605iD02·TP 
·~S-051000l·KN 

169-17SU9 
152-9~900 .. ' 
iG9·I4103 
IG~-14202 
SI!-11}51552-TP 
PA·IUOI507-AO 

PV·I~050IO·OO 

?V-IS05090-00 
?V-1405010-00 
?V·I305180·ll0 
•- ~ -u 

$~·6043552-TN 
WS-0410002-KN 
NM·604000l·SC 

~OTE ({1;2) 

SCREW 151.-15 
SPRINGWASH~R 6.;;{12 ZX1.5 
WASHER 
FILTER BRACET 
SCREW li5XG.S t~lll 
SPR\~G WASHER 
ffOOK 
11A.SHER 
HUT I!S 
, ' 
SCREW M5XO. & Ld2 
SPRl~G WASHER 
RUBBER FOOT 

SCRE:l'l M5W E L-10 
SPRIN~ W~SII~R 
SEAL 
Sf.\'II~G TABLS 

!1,\J~ CL07K PRESSER 
CYLNPER I~STALLJNG P:..ATE 
SCREW 
CY~:~PER 

ECBOII Dh!OR 
BELT COVER 
SCRE:Il" 
COVER( AI 
SCRE\1' 

' f'ILTER REGUW..TC~ 
POIYER SOURCE l~ll](AT!C~ LABEL 
\lUlCK COUPLING 
AIR CCCI 

SOLENOID HLVE 
5-IIAY SOLENOin VALVE 
.~O~ENO!D VA~VE 
SO~ENOID H~.V!: 

SCR~~· ~4 L,35 
SPRING WASHER 
~·ur ~• 

!01. ... SELECTIVE PART 

2 -

. ., 
~·u·11·t M6 
t7f" t"1 -':~·\'<A ~6 
7-IH~BKT 

~1itf?tni 115Xll.8 L•Ja 
,...·~t·~·~ 5.JX9.2Xl.3 ,, 
t7t· ~- ~ u· ~u N5 
P1~?t7~ 1!5XO.S 1~1 

•n ~ 
D1~77t;l;" l). M5XO. B L•12 
,...·~t·t·~ S.lX9.2XI.3 
J·;.n 

IX9.2Xl.~ 

· ~f M5X0.8 1."10 
~·~f"t"l5.1X9.2XI.~ 
r· ~,- ~·,.,..~ 

~~t-17 T t 
~· IfV~<~ft 
717' H: 
~~y HI:;')/~· -?.KT 
b*~· 1~5 L··l~ 
IY-~~~,. 

~· ~~h·''­

l-7nY MS L•8 
J;J9:{~~· -lA) 

l-7n7" MS L-8 

' H~'>H t·ln~· 'I 
r· It' :-b~,- ~-~ 

?/,H 7" 3{0.1-
UJH 
y· "J"I" ~· I 
'f' ,,. ~· i 
s~· -rr· ~~- H~~~ · 1 
'f" ~,. ~·I 
f' :·,- ~· I 
~-!~; ~· 

~1i;Ht1U"U 
~·~t·~·~M 

a7Mt1~ M4 

• l 

' ' ' 

' ' 

' ' ' 

' 

; 

' 

' ' ; 
' ' ' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2_ PEDAL SWITCH COMPONENTS 

JEWfr.A 1 ·'J +~WtM 

~~~ --------------------'-----------------------

1 3 
1 2 

1 4 

7 

24 

42·43 

38·39·40 ·41 

31 30 

- 3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
l7 
18 
l9 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
4l 
42 
43 

G8503-l S!J-OAO 
tiPK-7 t0020AO 
G!'K-2G0030AA 
GPK-!2005000 
:lM-6040001-SC 
NM-6040003-SC 
G!Ol0-195-000 
SM-4030801-SN 
GlOll-195-000 
SL-4030681-SC 
SL-4040691-SC 
SL-4031691-SC 
111-02308 
GPK-14013000 
HX-0012300-00 
SL-4040881-SC 
GlOIZ-195-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
SL-4042591-SC 
GPK-26004000 
NM-6040003-SC 
GiOIJ-195-000 
G8530-195-0AO 
SM-103050!-SC 
GPK-26023000 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
GIOIS-195-0AO 
Gi0l6-195-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
GPK-2600800A 
GIOI7-195-000 
GPK-26009000 
GPK-2GOI1000 
SL-4040891-SC 
SS-4111215-.SP 
GPK-26010000 
SM-4041201-SC 
GPK-26028000 
WP-0430801-SC 
~M-6040003-SC 

SI.-4040891-SC 
WT~0430002-KN 

_D_E_§_C_~_ll' T_l_O_~-----·-----~-) __ ! __ ;_ ____ _ 

2-PEDAL ASM. 
I'EDAL BASE ASM .. 'i l 
I'EDAL 
PEDAL Ll:iK PI :'I 
NUT lr!4 
NUT M4 
URACKET 
SCREW M3 L=S 
LlNK 
SCREW M3 L=G 
SCREW M4 L=6 
SCREW M3 L=l6 
MICRO Sl'ii'TC!! PLATE 
PEDAL SPRING 
CABLE CLIP 
SCREW M4 L-11 
GUIDE ASM. 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW M4 L.:o25 
SWITCH PEDAL GUIDE COLLAR 
NUT M4 
SWITCH COVER 
CABLE ASM. 
SCREW M3 L=5 
BUSH A 
WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 
PEDAL ASM. 
SPRING 
SCREW M4 L=8 
THREAD CUTTER SWITCH STOPPEH, W 
SWITCH LEVER 
SWITCH BASE 
SWITCH SPRI~G 
SCREW M4 L=8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-12 
SWITCH SHAFT 
SCREW M4 L= 12 
SWITCH BASE COLLAR 
WASI!ER 4. 3X9XO 8 
,~UT M4 
SCREW M4 L=8 
WASHER M4 

- 4-

2!--Y"' 9:' 1\. 7~ 
,_. ;z· !l.'l' {7~ 7 I 
1\-~- Jl.W 
,._. :z· Jl.9/:7t' y 

!11~7:1"1~ M4 
37111+1~ M4 
t· ~:1-.t.IlKT 
1"' J:l::Y' M3 L=S 
;~;· h-M/7 
!t' if ~1~ f"' Jt5'' .1!3 L=6 
1f'1f ;r1~ fl\' J;,;.jr ~14 L 6 
!t' t' 11~ 7"' J15'' M3 L=l6 
V{JDU1f {!l 
"'j'Af''~ 
7-T )1. 7~1T 

1· 11· :f1~ j-11.' J~Y· 114 L=8 
.,. ~- ,1,:11' {~' {~ 

t• tt *1'\' 1"' J*Y' M4 L~S 
lf"1J' .;;~ t"· J;j;5'" M4 L=25 
"M1f"" ~r Jt,:t_r ·H · M-
l171JJt.1l- M4 
7-{,fflr.' -:'if 
2V1'-' ~· !t-T Jt. J~ 
lT7:JtJ• M3 L=5 
J-)-' T 1J:I A 
t7jT' 'If 1- 4. :-;x9XO . 8 
t7-fr';IJ' ;j; 4.3X9X0.8 
1\' ~- ,\-(-7~) 

1\. IJ' i1.l'l' * 
lf' 11· *'1- f"' JtJ· M4 L=S 
f!--l9~f,f ~~;;/'1" w 
AJI:-~::\11fltl'l'­

{!-i\-9:A17f:'J'-{ 
1HYA{1f/'l' t 
t· 11· t:t1- j-1\' JtY' M4 L=S 
'fl\":f.J· ll/64-40 Lo.ol2 
1!-1-Y:A1HY''J 
t"'J;j;)'· M4 L=i2 
1~1-Yi:11f51' 1'tr7-
t7-!1'"1J' :?"- 4.3X9X0.8 
3'1;111~ M4 
,. 11' ;j;::'-'r 7"' ::.t-)·· M4 L=S 

"1"''" "!J' t M4 

_W_t~ _ 

!_I) 
(I) 

(!) 
( 1) 

( 1) 

I 11 
( !) 
:n 
( 2} 

l3) 
(41 
(21 
( l) 
{ 1) 
( 1) 
( 11 
( 2) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
l 1 I 
lll 
(II 
(41 
I 11 
( l) 
( I) 
(I) 
( 1) 
( 21 
Ill 
( I) 
( 1) 
( l) 

( 1 I 
( 1 I 
Ill 
I 11 
lll 
((I 
(l) 
(J: 
( !) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. CL.I\MP FOOT COMPONE~TS (1) 

t:i'l';! ;;.r~l* ( 11 

45 
I 

'*' 4 3 44 

24 

38 

2~ if--19 3 2 (!,!>----- 2 0 # 23 21 
' -/ 

·~ 

- 5-

3 
' 

./"l 
/ ' 

I 

28 

45 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf_ ~0 ~OTE "·~-~9-.-- - - - - - -
_ _I}_E_§_C_~ _l_P_ ";' _l_Q. ~- ____ ---- __ \;_ _ _ 1 _ _ ! __ { _______ Q1'f_-

252-89405 FULCRL'M BASE 5'TY'\ -A 

2 SM-6061802-TP SCREWM6 L=:S f1111'17H" M 2 
3 169-07701 .S!IAfT YT>Y 1 
4 SM-8050602-Ti' SCREW MS L=6 ~~-*'" .ll5XO. 8 L=6 2 
5 185-50806 t'ULCRUM BOSS 5'7/;li";;: 2 
6 SM-6051802 W SCREW MS L-18 D11J'J7j--:r,.• !!.~ 4 
7 l69-08i05 COLLAli t:,.~f17- 4 
8 SM-8050602-TP SCREW MS L=6 1-~-*-:Y )15XO. 8 L.oo6 4 
9 252-98100 PH ESSER AliM, LEFT 'J."f;ft:I7-J.(t'J." 9) 

10 252-98209 PRESSER ARM.RIGI!T :r 1'::H.I7-A(-~~· J 
II :.'.:>2-99306 CYLINDER STAY ~-~>9." -7.7-
12 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M-1.X0.7 L=l2 tl'11J'J7 H" .H 2 
13 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER I\" -*t"11"-* M4 2 
14 252-99207 COLLAR 1J7- I 
15 169-60205 ROD £:-10 D1V nr.· 
16 SM-6052502-TP SCREW MSXO. 8 L-.<!.;J U,.:IJJ?::h};'/1-~ 

17 WS-0510002-K~ SPRING WASHER ,.. -H''JJ'-* 5.IX9.2X1.3 
18 G5132-ll6-000 CYLINDER EDGE • ~9:..-~· :r,.y· 2 
19 SM-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L-10 V'1tJ77~· ~~ M4XO. 7 L=!O 4 
20 \'IS- 0410002- K.'l SPRING WASHER I\" *1·11· * M4 4 
21 WP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t71"1t ~ :11.1' 9:1A- M4 4 
22 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 D'11J'J7H" t,~ 2 
23 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 D,.j;Jt"J~ M3X0.5 ~~~ 2 
24 G5119-ll6-COO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT t~:I-UYY-9:' T 77,.~ til" 9 I 
25 SM-605!402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 D"J'JJ'Jlft." H 2 
26 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L-12 D"J1J'J7"ft: Jl.~ 

27 NM-6030001-SC :-1UT M3 a,.t?t,.~ M3X0.5 lY~ 
28 G5119-116-DOO FOLDING CYLINDER BRACKET,R!GHT t~:I~5'9Y'J." T 71,.~ ~~· 

29 SM-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 U,.:b'Jlf;!;' H 2 
30 SM-6031202-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=! 2 U"};IJ'Jlf;li' 4-\• I 
31 NM-6030001-SC :-1UT M3 U11J'Jtn M3X0.5 17~ I 
32 G5129-116-COO SPRING t~:I~-1-9: t~l\· * c 2 
33 :101 252-98308 FOLDING PLATE,LEFT t9J~{;(t9:" 9) 

34 ;;o 1 252-98506 FOLDI~G PLATE,LEFT :t9:~~H(t'J.· 9) 

35 :101 252-98407 t"OLD I :'iG PLATE, RIGHT ;t9:J~{9:(~i=-·) 

36 ;;o 1 252-98605 FOLDI:\G PLATE,RIG!!T lt9:lH:9'{~~·) 

37 185-59005 SHEET 1\lJ-\'J-1- 2 

38 G5402-ll6-0AO l'iELTI:IG PATCH FOLDING CYL. ASM :t9:l~~·9:t:9''- .;.-~ 2 
39 PX-0551010-00 ELEMDT ."1!->tl!- H1-1::::'T !, 2 
40 PV-0100120-00 VALVE 7-{j-11" t1' 1!-T I 
41 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L-6 0171'17;1-;li" )[.~ M4X0.7 L=6 2 
42 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER I\' tt• 1!' -* 1!4 2 
43 PV-0151180-00 VALVE 71'111' ·"· r.T 2 
44 SM-6044002-TP SCREW o,-nn:rt.· Jt.!- 4 

45 NM-6040001-SC NUT M4 11111H1~ M4 4 
46 PA-lG01512-AO AIR CYLDDER IJ;I,/'J." I 

47 PC-0105070-00 SPEED CO~TROLLER n· -~· ::~/~ll-7 2 

48 PV-0100110-00 VALVE 7{'.!1]' 1\" ItT 2 

NOTE (i:!:d.':) .::0 1. ... SELECTIVE PART ;.g_ tR g}i Ji, 

- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. Cl.,&\1P FOOT (LEFT SIDE! COMPONENTS (2) 

);.::tt!l~ f~ (tL{ll~} !'(lt% ( 2) 

61 

57 

1 6 

- 7-

52 

1 4 . 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 

' 7 
8 
g 

lO 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
Z4 
25 
2fi 
27 
28 
29 
30 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 

" 39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

" 47 
48 
4S 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

57 
58 
59 
60 
5I 
62 

D f: s C_l! J_P_ T _l_Q. ~- __ •• ____ --~--:· __ !. _. _________ l.l_n: _ 

G5109-ll7·GDO 
SM-6062002-T? 
115146-119-AOO 
SM-6051202-7P 
ilS-0510002-K~ 
G5!08-li!J-UUO 
G5124-ll7-AOO 
Sli.-6053002-TP 
WS-05!0002 KN 

G5!22-ll7-000 
Nl!-605000 1-SC 

tO! IGS-09204 
i:OI 168-09402 

168-07100 
SM-6040802- T? 
WS-0410002-K:-; 
SS-7!!0840-SP 

G5126-!l7-000 
!01 G513I-116-COO 
;;OJ G:il3!-ll6-000 

Sli-6041202-TP 
I'IS-0410002-Kii 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5140-ll6-000 
SM-5040451-.SC 

Sll-403040 1-SC 
1'1?~0320500-SC 

G5!50-l1G-COO 
Sli-8030502-TP 
G515J-116-COO 
Sld-6041202-TP 
l'IP-0430800-SC 
I'IS-0410002-KN 
G5108-119-000 
Sll-604100:0 TP 
II'S~0410002-KN 

G5147-116-COO 
SI!-6051202-TP 
1\'S-05!0002-KN 
SM-6031002-TI' 
Nld-6030001-SC 
SM-6042502-TP 
NM-6040001-SC 
G5!48-! !6-COO 
167-0!005 
G5143-! !6-AOO 
G5!54-l !6-COO 
SM-6041002-TP 

SUPPORT ARM, LEF':' 
SCREW i!6 L=20 
SLIDING SIIAFT A 
SCREW M5XO.S L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
WAS!lf:R 
SU!l!NG METAL 
.'1CR£l'i 115X0.8 L=.10 
SPRING WASHER 

SUPPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT 115 
GARMENT CL\MP, r.EfT G=8- 14 
GARYENT CLAMP, LEFT G-16-20 
PiS 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 
SPRl:-;G WASHER 
.~CREW ! 1/64-40 L-'7 8 

I 

SPACER 
FOLDING PLATE STOPPER, LEFT 
STOPPER, LEFT 
SCREW ld4XO. 7 L-" I 2 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP SCALE 
SCREW lr!4XO 7 L=4 

SCREW l!JXO. 5 L=4 
WASHER 113 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, LEFT 
SCREW 113 L=5 
FLAP PRESSER Fl!LCRUI! SHAFT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
~CREW M4 L= l 0 
SPRlNG WASHER 
CYLINDER BRACKET, LEFT 
SCREW lrlSXO.B L=!Z 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGO~AL BOLT M3 X 10 
:-IUT !l3 
SCREW Y..;XO. 7 L=25 
SliT 1!4 
PIN 
S?Rl/iG 
FLAP PRESSER Rt;BBER SOU: 
fLAP PRESSER. LEFT 
SCREW M4 L~JG 

21'--*': I 
;;0 I 252-98704 
;;OJ 253-3211)7 

SM-!041)601-SC 
252-99108 
G5410-ll6 AA() 
PC·OI05070-00 

FLAP BASE PLATE,LErT 
FLAP BASE PLATE.LEFT 
SCREW M4XQ. 7 L:=6 
SCALE SEAl 
CYL!NDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

::Ol .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 8 -

HI 'l-5'' 7-A r:~r ~ 

01~17t*· A~ M6 L=ZO 
:17H-~'7A 

0'/1/'Jltt: ,H M5X0.8 L=l2 
~-~f'1J'l5.!X9.2XI.3 

7nt A 
~7-W H t~· ~ 

o1M7:t~· H 
~-a· tt :t. 5. !X9.2Xl.3 

!''l''1-.A ~~11\' 
0'/1J'Jt1r li.SX0.8 171 
~::r D'J7i'7' (til'? )G=S-14 
~::r>!J17~T (t:!l" ~)G=l6-20 
~J- n~;~T ~-r~r: ~ 

1111177;1-:J;",t.t. 
!\";H"tl":t- 1!4 

;!>," -t 

11/64 40 L"'7.8 
I 

Jl"~JH:!l J:!--'lfl' - t!r ~ 
;H:t-';1'~ J:~W- t~· ~A 

El1M7H' ~!-
,.. i-<J' :b' ".1- 114 
t7t'1J' -1- JiJ' ~H M4 
7717' At-~ 
"'1'Y~'J*~· W-4 L~4 

7"" J:W M3XO. 5 L~4 
t7t'1J" :t- Jt' ::a N3 
7717 t'fi7-;, ur ~ 
~~-1-7' M3X0.5 L=5 
771T t.tr ~-)'~/'· 'J 
IJ1:1J'!lt~- ,n 
t7,'1J' i Jtr' ~;-! )!4 

"'-1-f'"IJ' * M4 
717t A 
111:11'!77*' ~!- M4XO 7 L=IO 
,.. :i'i' :b' :i M4 
7717" t'ir I'V~~- 7' 7t1~ 
IJ11J'!7t$' ~p MSX0.8 L=l2 
"'H·tJ·:o S.IX9.2Xl.3 
ll11J771;· ~!- M3XO.S L=IO 
IJ1:b~t1~ M3X0.5 171 
IJ11J77t;J;· ~r M4X0.7 L=ZS 
IJ1:1J7t'lt- M4 
1717' tt:r t' / 
7777' H'lJ?~'' ~ 
7717' tt:r Y A 
77'17' ti'I 1'.9' ~ 

IJ1"b17H' r.~ NX.O 7 L=lO 

Yrn· ~· -;:( tll· IJ) 
7';n7" ~- -J:( t~· '! :· 
t;J~~- M4X0.7 L~6 

7'11T ttX!I~/9" 7~ 

;:t· ·~· J/Hl-7 

I 
2 
I 

2 

I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 
I 

2 
2 

I 
(1) 

l 
2 

I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. CLA.l'VIP FOOT \RIGHT SIDE) COMPONENTS {3l 

t:l'i' !o ft. I ti ll!ll) Fil{li I 3 ) 

I 
19-i/ / 

1 . 

16~ 
! 59 

- 9 -

1 0 

61 

1 4. 1 5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 

' 7 
8 
9 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
!t 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
J5 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
55 
57 
58 
59 
50 
61 

" 

l'{l.lfl'_.~9-.. _________ D_t;, ~-c-~ _tJ_ T ).Q. ~- _______ ---~--'- .! .. (. _______ IJ.!-:.::. 

051!0-!17-000 
.~M-6062002-TP 
GS\46-11~-AOO 

SM-6051202-TP 
\VS-0510002-Kii 
G5l08·11!:!-000 
G5125-ll1-AOO 
S!I-6053002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 

G5122-ll7-000 
.~li-6050001-SC 

1t01 168-09303 
+:01 168-09501 

168 07109 
Sloi-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0450801 -SD 
167-78508 
G5126-117-000 

;:OJ G5J30-116-COO 
;:OJ G5130-116·DOO 

SII-6041202-TP 
l'iS-0410002-KN 
WP-0430800-SC 
G5140-116-GOG 
SM-5040451-SC 

I 

SJI-4030401-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
G5149· 115-COO 
SJHW30502-T? 
!i5J51 I 16-COO 
SM-6041202-TP 
WP-0430800-SC 
WS·04!0002·KN 
G5!08-1l~-000 

SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
G5147·116-DOO 
Slt-5051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM 6031002-TP 
Nlt-6030001 ·SC 
Sli-6042502-TP 
.~!1-604000 I·SC 
GSI48·116-COO 
167-01()05 
G514J-ll6-AOO 
G514l-l\6·COO 
Sli-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
Wt>-0430800-.SC 

tOI 252-98803 
::01 253·32206 

Sld-1040601-SC 
Z52-99108 
li5410 116 AAU 
PC-0105070-00 

NOTE (i:£~1'.) 

SUPPORT Ar~M. RIGHT 
.)CREW ).16 L~20 

SLIDING SHAFT A 
SCREW M5X0.8 Lc-12 
SPRING WASHER 
\I'ASHI-:R 
SLIDING METAL 
SCREW MSXO.S L=30 
SPRING WASHER 

St.:PPORT ARM STOPPER 
NUT 1!5 
GARMENT CLAMP. G=8 14 
GARMENT CL)J!P, RIGHT G=15-20 
PIN 
SCREW 1!4XO .7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 
WASHER 4.5XIOX0.8 
GARMENT CLAMP RUfiBER, RIGHT 
SPACER 
FOLDI)'IG PLATE STOPPER, RIGHT 
FOLDISG PLATE STOPJ>ER, RIGHT A 
SCREW M4X0.7 L:12 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 114 
FLAP SCALE 
SCREW li4XO. 7 L"'4 

SCREW 143XO. 5 L"'4 
WASHER ld3 
FLAP PRESSER ARM, RIGHT 
SCREW 143 L~5 
f'LAP PRESSER f'ULCRUII .SIIAFT 
SCREW ll4XO. 7 Leo 12 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER 
.SCREW l!4 L· JO 
.SPRING WAS!IER 
CYL(NDER BRACKET, RIGHT 
SCREW 145XO. 8 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
HEXAGONAL llOLT M:l X 10 
NUT li3 
SCREW M4XO 7 L~25 
NUT M<: 
PIN 
SPRING 
FLAP PRESSER RCBBER SOLE 
FLAP PRESSER, R lGHT 
SCREW i!4 L"'lO 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
FLAP BASE PLATE.RIGHT 
FLAP BASE PLATE, RIGHT 
SCREW 1!4XO. 7 L=G 
SCALE SEAL 
CYL!NDCJ\ 
SPEED CONTROLLER 

:OJ.,, . .SELECTIVE P,\RT 

- 10-

H~ "P"P'7-J. ~'\-· 

U11!Hn· 1,[· 1!6 L=-20 
~'H~' ~- J 1\ 
U11!,7t~· ~r M5X0.8 L~l2 
,-H·»·~ 5.!X9.2XI.3 
717"1' A 
-:171'~-{!i H' 
u'11!'17tt: ~r 
"'H'f!'.i 5.1X9 2XI.3 

:-::-· 7-j, ~~,,-

ll1Mt1~ M5X0.8 l}l 
.;.:r D??lf ( ~~- )G=8-14 
.;..J'll?7lT (.;.~· )G=J6-20 
u· !177:-t :-r:-t· :­
U1'llnH·.t.r 
1\'lf''IJ' i: M4 
'i'lt7:l-J' 11/64-40 L=7 8 
1::7t''ll":t 4.5XIOX0.8 
~.J· tr'J7Y7" J' .l.l R) 
~~~.- -t 
1tVJ-'H~ :<H•,.-- W 
*~:N1'!.! ~r11\' - ~~· A 
u1tnH·n 
I\'H''b'::j.M4 
t7t' fJ'::j. :!1!' !.l'i'~ 144 
771T J:'J-!l 
,.. f:;r· Jt.Y M4 L"4 

fA'Jn' }1'3X0,5 L~4 
t:.w 'b' ~ J'b' ?!<l 1!3 
7717' ;t!t:r 7-J. H' 
~~1-7' r.13X0.5 L=S 
7717' ;ott:r ~7l~'? 
U1t'J7H' .H 
t7t" tf t J'IJ' ~"?,. l!4 
r.· H'-!1' t 1!4 
'7'17\' A 
0'11!'!7H:' ,lr l!4XO 7 L"'IO 
r.· H''lt t .114 
7717' ;Hr ~~:;:>· 7' 7~11-

f11:1117t"J:' 1H 115XO. 8 L"' I Z 
"':ft''IJ':r 5.1X9.ZX1.3 
r1'11!'17U',n 1!3,\0.5 Lo=10 
U1t'-i't'11- 1!3XG.5 !}~ 

t1'1t'J7:1-t' ,Jr ltl4XO. 7 L=25 
t11t'1'f'11- 014 
77'1T ;Hr t· ~ 
7717' u· ~J';rro t 
77'17' ;t:Tr l' J. 
7717' :1'1~ ~~-
0'11;'17H' IH r.I4XG 7 L=IO 
/\' i:'' :IJ' :r l!4 
t7t· t!' <· Jtl' ~H M4 
7717' ,. -:<{ ~~- ) 
7717' ,. -~:~'\'-) 
17J.:W M4XO. 7 L=6 
J:·)'-.1,:1-.~ 

77'1T ;H~J 11:t~· 7<. 
n· -~- JJ~u-7 

2 
I 

2 

2 
I 
2 
2 
2 

I 
I 
I 
2 
2 

I 
Ill 

I 
2 
2 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. CLA.J.\1P FOOT FEED COMPONENTS 

;kcjljl ~ '- ;! 'l e~ if-

7 

37 
I 39 
I 

3 8 (;,~~~<~~"~-

~ I ___ j ___ ,· 

i ~"-·"" 

70 

~-26 

I 
I 
I 

- 11-

69 

58 
57 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 
4 

7 
8 

' 
!2 
13 ,, 

33 
34 

'" 36 
37 
38 
39 

'" 41 
42 

" <4 

" 4B 
<7 

" 49 
50 

52 
53 
54 
55 

51 
62 
63 

" 65 

57 

" 59 
70 

'1 
72 
73 
H 
75 

' 77 
78 
79 

253-U~IOV 
~l!-60tiJVOL·Tl' 

Sli-8040602-TP 
169-34507 
2:.3-02605 
SJHi052002-TP 
WS-051 0002-K~ 
11?-0531001-SC 
S!I-6031002-TP 
WS-0310002-K~ 
253-02001 
S.II-6063002-Tf> 
WS-061 0002- K,~ 

253-03l08 
U0-6100001-SC 
l'IS-1020002-K.~ 
WP-1052001-.>C 
Sli-605451.\2-TP 
~ll-605000 l- sc _, 
167·20005 
RC-Z4212ll-I\J' 
253-20305 
167-2591.\5 
;;, ~ _ _, 
253-03207 
S.ll-0040601 .SC 
253-03306 
.S.~-6051 002-TP 
11'$-0~10002-K.I 
253-03405 
S.II-004oso I -sc 
Slt-6030802-TP 
WS-0310002-Kli 

' SM-0040601-SC 
?.53·03603 
SM-0050801-SC 
PA-2501002-AO 
S!I\-£U53C02 • TP 
PA-2501003-AO 
S~-6053002-TP 
PC-0105080·00 
~~~-0013100-00 

' -
HD-00057G0-0A 
G8517·195·iJAO 
HD-0005700-0A 

______ 0_£_ §_C_~ _!_P_7 _1_0_ !1. __________ ~ _ -~- _ ! __ f _ ___ _ 

!XI2.2Xl.5 

SPRING WASHc;R 6.!X12.2XI 5 
GUill£ FITTING EASE ASJL 

1-'ITT/~G BA~£ 

1XI2.2X1.5 

SCREW ~4XO. 7 
B£LT 
ROtOR fltii~G BRACK~! 
SCREW .~5 L=20 
SPRING WAS!lER 
WASHER 
ll£XAGONAL BOLT l!3 X 10 
.)PRING WASHER .113 
STAI~D. FRONT 
SCREW ll6 L=30 
SPRING WASHER 6.1Xl2.2Xl.5 
FULCRU.~ BRACKET 
XU! MIDX1.5 
SPRaG WASI!tR JHO 
WASHER 10.5X21X2 
SCREW i15X0.8 L=45 
.~UT !-!5 

BEARL~G 
R£TAJ,~J,~G R!.VG 
TIMING BELT 
WASHER 

c­
PULLEY COVER 
SCREW.~4XO. 7 L:6 
BELT CLAMP PU.TE 
SCREW i15XO 8 L-10 
SPRBC WASHER 
SENSOR BRACL<"T 
SCREW lt4X0.7 t•6 
.SCREW N3XO. 5 L=8 
SPR!SG WASHER 1!3 

SCREW M4XO. 7 L=5 
TOP COVER 
SCREW 
CYL!~DER. LEfT 
::.CREW !t5XO. 
CYL!XJER. R!GilT 
SCREW liSXO. S L=30 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
.SERVO .~OTOR 

PHOTO SE~SOR 
CAI!LE ASM. 
PHOTO SENSOR 

- 12-

t-3i-FPi7BKT 
ll?h'l71~· .t~ M5."(0. 8 L=20 
~>"H":b'"'i 5.1X9.2X1.3 
t71""!r ~ ~"fJ' ~;.~ M5 
~1N'l71~'l~ M3XO.S L=IO 
~~·:W:!i":r 3.1XUX0.7 
!•h?(;r) 
~>JY?H ~- 7-IJ'r ~~W 
,. ~f· "!!' ~ lW 
:7,-'IBKT 
o1Hh'f ~ w u~ 
,..H':!I"-11 lllO 
t7f ~- ~ H' 'T11, ltlO 
ri1:IJ'l771<' t~ ~5X0.8 L~45 
~'f~7t7' ~sxo s bl 
l .l '' 

"" 7')~1-
C~/7' 
'J:{.i;JT ~· H 
~·tt; 
,7:1~7 

T -~-!:rl\' 
~7~J~~- l14XO 7 L:6 
~- ~H'117'1'J 
J1"!!77fj' ~~ M5X0.8 L~Jo 
"1-f'# 1· ~.IX~.~X!.J 
t'.f"H\fi..T 
~7~::~:;.· .~4XO 7 L--6 
tJit>77H" H M3,\0. 5 L:a 
~- ~1· J:r"t 3.1X5.9X0.7 

"I - ~ 

~7~J*~- M4X0.7 L~6 
~- 3'/7" 1JI\' -
~7A'iJ' 115 L~S 
t7·H~,· 

" .11-,~:.--9:· 

cr1"11?7H. n 
;:t· -~· nrtJ-7 
.~Ct-1" t:-'J: 
.·"nil\! , 7" ; 

7tH~1 
J'/:7:.-:.-~~'J";f'r-7' -~ ~~ 
1.nt~1 

- _Q_tt 

[ 

2 
2 

' 
l 
4 
4 
l 

2 

I 
2 
l 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
2 

2 
I 
4 
1 

l 
2 

' [ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. CORNER KNIFE COMPO:-.IE:-.ITS 

~-r-~ >-tl%1\ 

~ 
I . 

76 
I 

I 

cg---44 
45~ 

74 'f'--46 
43 

56 · 58 · 60-iL55 ·57. ss 

,3~ 

6~66 
6

:5~67 62 63 

61 

4 7 64 
' 46 

51 
11 26 

26 

- 13-

22 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:>.\liT. :;9 ______ . __ . _o _ t;. L c.:_ ~ _l _!'_ T _l_ Q ~ •... __ .• ___ L _ ~·- _ ! _ . L _ . __ .. _l.l! Jo: . 

3 
4 
5 

' ' ' 10 

l2 
l3 
1< 
l5 

" " l9 
20 
21 
22 
23 

" 25 

~5J·OU4lll 
.$~-i;iUliZOiJ"L· Tl' 
WS Oti\01)02·~~ 

WP-06416Ul·~G 
253-20102 - , 
Sl!·£052002- T1' 
WS-0510002-K.~ 
$1>·!100001-00 
RC·09310li·KP 
- 0 
253-21605 
253-00203 
Slt-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 

' 253-00500 
Sli-6063002-TP 
253-00609 
Sl!-6061552-TP 
253-00108 
S}H)061202·TP 
SII-6061552-TP 
WP-0651646-SC 
WS-0610002-l(~ 

' -

l"O~~ER !\~IFF I' I TTl.~(; UI~ACKJ::T 

.>CREW 1!6 L=:LO 
:il'Rl~G 1\'A.S:If:R G 1.\12 2.\1 5 
WASIIER 
BEARI~G , 
SCREW MS L,.zo 
SPRING WASHUl 
BEARING 
RETAIN!~G Rl:IG 

~~T 
MOTOR BRACKET 
SCREW MSXO 8 L~ 12 
SPRING WASHER 

pLATE 
SCREW M6 L"'30 
SliPPORT PLATE 
SCREW Mli L= !5 
SJPPURI BRACKET 
SCREW )!6 L"l2 
SCREW M6 L= J 5 
WASHER 
SPRING WASHER 6. IX! 2. :;,;U. 5 

27 Sli-806060Z-TP SCREW M6X6 
23 SII-8061002-TP SCREW !16 l.=IO 
29 253-01 !02 FIXED LlfT!IiG BRACKET 
30 SM-6061552-TP SCREW M6 L"l5 

37 
38 

" 43 
44 

52 
53 
54 
55 ,, 
57 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 

" 
67 
68 

I' 
PX·SOOIJ530·00 
PJ-3040451-02 
?J-30~0400 U4 

~0 l 166-0130! 
:ill IG6-Ut400 
:101 166-07509 
::ot :66-07608 
;;OJ 166-07707 
!01 166 07806 

SS·7il I 120-SP 
166-07004 
SS-4030620-TP 

~on: Ci'li.r.J 

BAND 
ELBOW UN 10~. C 
gRA~CH Uli I 0~ 
cOR~ER K~!f"F. U 
~.,oR.~~R K~lfE .\2 
cOR~E!l.li.~IfE:B-1) 
COR~ER KNifE :B-2) 
CCR~ER 1\~H"E ( C -I J 
COR~ER II..~ IFE :c-21 

SCREW ll/64-40 L"'l0.5 
K~IFE Gt:!DE 
SCREW 1/8·44 L~6 

B 
L"2 

:Ol .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 14-

:-t-~~f-~1'11\KT 

111"h?7t"J.<' H .~5 L,.tiJ 
.~· ,,. :!r t ~6 

t7'"1J' 4"· -'..1J' ~"i'-~ lt6 
7/'t' .l7~'1Y ~IJ't 

- 1-7 
ll':tJn-tt.- H liSXO. 8 L~20 
,.._. *1'11' * 5.1X9.2XL3 
... n~?· A 
CJJ' ~~~'! 

, 3 '7-

771Ylit1~ 
t-1-BKT 
i11.H7"f:j;" f,J- M5X0.8 L"l2 
~·lt·tri 5.JX9.2Xt.:l 

" ' 7' ~-~ 
A'/'/IJ'J1 }' 71J'J !-J~J' '*' -!-7' ~-~ 
11':1J77t;lc' ,~]-
Jili' -FBK! 
f1"1"h?lt~· A+ lr!6 L"'l2 
f1'/1J'Jlt1;' .H 
t7t' tt .t: 
"·n·~·* M6 
~7 ;t" 

~;t:W M6 L"'6 
~n,· M6 L"'IO 
JT1:b' 'l~:l')J?BKT 
rn"h?H"1.' .n 
,..·H·~'* illti 
flo' IJ'~IJJIJBKT 
~::.77'1YJ. 

jJ'j-

r."'/1-' 
n.t·l~t:,· c 
7' 7'/f.l.::.;L•g{ 
J·t-n AI (t7~77l 
J. . ,' l t7o_ 

:H·-~:. !)J (t7~1n 
J·t·~";( BZ (t7.'..'11) 
J-7-n Cl :t-7~17) 
J-t-n cz :t'i~,.n 
71\-t5~~- 11/64-40 :..=10 5 
nn·w 

1/8-44 L"'6 

' 

' l 

' ' 
l 
2 
l 
2 

' 2 
6 
6 

2 
2 
l 
2 
l 

l 
2 
2 

' ' 2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. BINDER COMPONENTS ( ll 

J\1 Y9'~1~J{-¥. ( l) 

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
IS 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
2& 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
45 
41 
45 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 

1',~)'9·. __ . _______ D_E_ §_c_~ _r_r_r _1_q_ ~- ______ • __ -~ _ -~- .!. _{ __ _______ o,;;:_ 

:253-04007 
S~I-6051552-TP 
WS-05!0002-K:l 
253-04106 
SM-00401301-.SC 
TA-1450404-HO 
253-04205 
SM-6051002-TP 
I'IS-0510002-K:-i 
SM-6051552-TP 
liM-6050001-SC 
WS-0510002-K:i 
253-04304 
~M-6100001-SC 

253-04403 
253-21407 
G5324-119-000 
G5325-ll9-000 
253-21100 
SM-6103502-TP 
WS-1020002-KS 
253-04502 
169-!1612 
SM-8060802-TP 
253-04601 
SM-8051002-TP 
253-04700 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
253-21308 
WS-0410002-KN 
253-20706 
253-05509 
S.\1-1040852-TP 

253-04809 
SM-6062202-TP 
SM-8044002-TP 
SM-804!552-TP 
NM-604000 1-SC 
SM-6051802-TP 
1'/S-051000~-KN 

IVP-053!001-SC 
253-05103 
SM-6041002-Tl' 
IVS-0410002-KN 
B2613-232-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
\'IP-0480856-SP 
WS-05! !302-KS 
253-05202 
SM-6041002-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
PA-2504501-AO 
168-02209 
!'C-0151070-00 
PX-5000530-00 
PJ-3080451-01 
253-22157 

!i!NDER l)JIACKET 
.SCR£1'1 M5 L- I 5 
SPRING WASHER 
BINDER BHACKET COVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
RUBBER PLUG D-14. t1 L-4 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M5X0.8 L:JO 

SPRING WASHER 
SCREW MS L= 15 
NUT MS 
SPRI:-IG WASHER 
FULCRUM PJN(A) 
NUT MIOXl. 5 
LEVER 
NEEDLE BEARING 
THRUST NEEDLE BEARING 
THRUST WASHER" 
ROO 
SCREW MID L==35 
SPRI:lG WASHER MID 
FULCRUM PIN (B) 
COLLER 
SCREW M6 L=8 
COLLER 
SCREW M5 L= 10 
LEVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
CAM 
SPRI:-<G WASHER 
WASHER 
CAM 
DISH SCREW 

BINDER FITTING BASE( l) 

BOLT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=40 
SCREW M4 L= 15 
:\UT M4 
SCREW M!i L=l8 
SPR!:;G WASHER 
WASHER 
BASE 
SCREW M4 L JU 
SPR!.IIG WASIIER 
STOP LINK ROD HINGE SCREW 
:IUT 3/16-32 
WASIJER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SPRI t'iG IV ASHER 5. lX9. 2Xl. 3 
[>LATE 
SCREW M4 L"' 10 
SPRl:iG \'/ASHER 
AIR CYLJ:-JDER 
fWCKJNG IIOLDER METAL 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
!lAi\D 
BRA:-JCH 
CABLE ASM. 

- 16-

!I"{/~- -llKT 
r:J11J777t: Jl.~ 

"" H·1r ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
"" {'l:l" -BKHJ\"­
~7AJ~~-- M4XO .7 L=6 
~;it'l 0=14.5 L-4 
!'Y'l9"-BKT 
rz•f!J'J7tt: ,H 115XO. 8 L= I 0 
""it"tr*- 5.1X9.2XI.3 
D11J'J7tt: ~ ~ 
111iJ7t::'~ M5X0.8 l:ltJ. 
,.-~t·::lr-7> 5.JX9.2X1.3 
Y7Yt' Y(A) 
D1:1J?t::'l MID 1:/J. 
IJ' {2t-r.· -
--~· ~"- 79'J7' 
;:tj;:t!- .:-1-· 4o ,... 79Y'J' 
A7A~!71:1t 
!17~· IY~' 

IJ1'b'17tt: iH MID L=35 
,.... :ff' h' 1- MIO 
,-7Yt'Y(B) 
b"h7-

"~*'' M6 L=8 
5':1' t;=;-

")C-i:l' 
IJ' {I l-J\' -

D1:b77:hli' .H 
!I' .1:1' iJ' i M4 
1JJ.7tl17-
,.. H'11" :i M4 
91:1'.' 
~y· '1/1. 
17:i5'' M4 L=B 

II' {'JIJ' -"971$. {(I) 
D:t:if77t;j;· 11-f. 
")C:i}'' 
";J~.i:Y 
ll1117t;'~ M4 

:J71JJ7:t:!;• Jl." 
"'H'tJ':f. 5.\X9.2Xl.3 
t7t·~· :f ~11· ~?Jl. M5 
7n· ;t~·{ 
D11J71fi' ~~~ M4X0.7 L-10 
,.,. :W i!' :t M4 
7!f71J' t·- ~>"71~1' 

!111/717!- 3/!6-32 
t71' iJ' * 4. 8X8 .4XO. 8 
II" ;fjl" 71" 1 5.1X9.2X1.3 
7H'M9 
D'!1J'J7tt: J~P M4XO 7 L= I 0 
,.,. :f1' '!J' ;f. M4 
IltY'J'>:' 
::~o:w fJ7'JtJf7' 
;('C J'J 
,.,·;;v 
7' 7'.tf 
r.·o:r -1JJ7r.Y'J-T Jt. ?~ 

I 
4 
3 
I 
2 

I 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
4 
a 
1 

1 
2 
4 

2 

4 
4 

I 

2 
3 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



g_ BINDER COMPONEKTS (2) 
;l-{/c'f-ll%li 12) 

7 

38 

39 

45~~ 
41 

36 

37 

< 
39 > 

43 

- 17-

2 

·~ 
/ . 

37 

I 

40 

1 3 
I 

1 0 

5 

31 

.~ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE.f, ~o ~on: xvrr. N~l. •••.••• - - - _o- E_ LC.J3. _I - P_ T _I_ Q ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - .i- - !. - ,_ - - . - - . - illY 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
l2 
13 
14 
15 
l6 
l7 
18 
l9 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 

2S3-04908 
253-05004 
SM-6051002 :1' 
WS-OS10002-KN 
166-7!703 
SM-8031202-TP 
G5329- I 16-000 
S.\1-3030601-SC 
WS-03 !0002-K~ 
166-7!802 
167-66610 
SM-6031202-TP 
167-66511 
SM-6031202-TP 
G532l-!19-000 
SM-6030802-TP 
WS-03!0002-K:i 
SY-8041552-TP 
NM-604000 1-SC 

~01 G5328-116-000 
.;OJ G5328-116-000 

SM-403080 l·SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
WP~0320500-SC 

166-72503 
SS-!060610-SP 
166-72602 
SS-l 060610-SP 

;tO! 253-05301 
!OJ 

169-20100 
SM-6061602-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
169·12602 
SM-8060802-TF 
169-!2701 
SM-605!552-TP 
169-12800 
SM-6051552-TP 
169-!2909 
SM-6052502-TP 
SM-805l002-Tl' 
G5338-116-000 
177-58954 
253-!1101 
G5333-il9-000 

NOTE ( i'E ~C) 

t;!NDim Ji"!TTJ;iG !lAS£(2) 
BINDER FITTING BASE(3) 
SCREW M:JXO. & L= I 0 
SPRING WASHER 
GUIDE PIN 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L- 1 2 
WASHER D=B 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
SPR l NG WASHER M3 
ARM BUSHING 
WORKPIECE GUIDE ARM, LEfT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=l2 
WORKPIECE GU 1 DE ARM, R I GUT 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L= 12 
WORKPIECE GUIDE STOPPER 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
SPRii'iG WASHER M3 
SCREW M4 L=l5 • 
NUT M4 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRING A 
SCREW M3 X 8 
SPRING WASHER M3 
WASHER M3 
WORKPIECE GUIDE. LEFT 
SCREW 3/32-56 L~5.5 
WORKPIECE GLIDE, R I GilT 
SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 
BINDER EASE,LEFT 

MARKER BASE 
SCREW MG L=! 6 
SPRJ:IG WASHER 6. !X12.2Xl.5 
LIGHT INSTALLING SHAFT 
SCREW ~16 L=S 
L! GilT r.R.-\.CKET ( 1 l 
SCREW ~!5 L= I 5 
REGL'LATION SHAFT 
SCREW MS L= 15 
LIGHT BRACKET ( 2) 
SCREW ~l5XO. S L=25 
SCREW MS L= I 0 
CLA~!P BOLT 
CROSS MAKING LJG!IT A ASM. 
RULER lOG 4.3X4.3 
SCREW .1!2 L=4 

.:;:01 .... SELECTIVE PAin 

- 18-

n"1Y;l' -l-Y1H'1(2) 
r,'1'J;l'-l-~1-'r'r1!3) 

J11J'i7tii.' M M5XO. 8 L-'-1 0 
Tl" H'tJ· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
iJ"1!-'t"'! 
1-~.t:l" M3X0.5 L=l2 
-y-· '}]" .'j: 

'i'lo:J::/::1" M3 L=6 
"' H" Jr ::1: 3.JX5.9XO. 7 
7-J..Mr. 
.f5'"1r 1r· 7-J.( t9" ~ l 
!171J'i7:1-$' .H 
.fY 'fl'1!-' 7-J.(~~-) 
D711771t.' A-!-

;1' 3?7' Y Al-1!1" 
D1M71t" Jl+ M3XO. 5 L.;;8 
TI'H"1J'-13.iX5.9X0.7 
~-~-?<~·· 
D'!Mt1':- M4 
~,- tr 11-· ,.,. 'f. 

.';;1' 11' 1!-' !I'* 
t"-' :rW M3XO. 5 L=B 
11· 'f.t"11" 1 3.1XS.9X0.7 
t7"Y"" '!J" 'f. :r:fJ" ~H M3 
~y- tr· ·W t!i" 9 
Jf7iY' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
-f"Y' 7J"1l-" ~'r' 
171:1' 3/32-56 L=5.5 
!•'1:.0~· -1-TI" ';( t1' ~) 

'?-11-J-9179'1 
D11J'i7H" Jl.l-
JI." 'f.jt" j)" * ~!6 
Y-1J-l-~1-l'YT7~ 
l-~;fY" M6 L 8 
'?-1J-BKT(!) 
!17M71i"H 
'?-1.1-fa?t1)·t7~ 
011!'i7H" H 
-,-11-BKT( 2) 
n'171'!7ft.· n 
!-;-l;;<Y" 
Y~1tt.· M' 
Y l?5'' "i'-~Y'i" 71~7~ 
'J.'?J.JY" 31'i' lOG 4 3X4.3 
IJ"O.Join':: H·f?' 

2 
2 

2 

4 
4 

1 

2 
1 
2 

1 
2 
2 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. FL<P PHOTOTUBE COMPONENTS 

7 7 '/ 7'JlG'iij;lf2'~~~ 

\ 

3 

2~~ 

15! 
! 
I 

"t:>--1 2 

1 6 

1 

- 19-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:·;~T _ N:i __ __________ D _ r;_ f.C_ ~ _! _ P_ ~ _[ _ Q_ ~ ___________ ~ _ _ 'I • • f . _ ; _____ . ___ q_t:,:_ _ 

253-0:HJOO FLAP S£;jSQR llHACKET, U:n 77'17" ':::Y'!I"~BKT( t~· 9 l 
2 S)l- 6040802- TP SCREW M4XO . 7 :.=a tl11/17H" M 2 
2 WP-0430800-SC WASHER ~!4 t7"!1"" 11" * J1J" lj!"U, M4 2 
4 I'IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 11· H" "!J' .t M4 2 
5 SM-4031201-SC ~CREW M3 X !2 fl\" J.i:l~" M3X0.5 L=l2 2 
6 IVP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t71""1J" :;; J:il" lj!VJ~ M3 ' 7 \I'S-03!0002-KN SPRING WAS!JER .1!3 !I"H"ft.t 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
8 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET ( l ) R!GllT t~"!I"-BKT( 1 )~'f· 
9 SS-6091022-TJ> SCREW t715'" 2 

10 \VP-0430800-SC WASHER M4 t·:w 11· * J"tJ" ;,~~.. M4 4 

11 1'/S-0410002-KN SPR l NG WASHER ,.,. 11"!1"" 11" f. ~4 2 
12 SM-4031201-.SC SCREW M3 X 12 t"-" J15'" M3X0.5 L=l2 2 
13 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7"!1"" 11" .t Jt!" $\'~, M3 2 
14 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 ,..·.tt"::IJ":?> 3.1X5.9X0.7 2 
15 253-23155 FLAP SENSOR CABLE ASM. 771T t/t-7-7" .~ 7$.. 

16 253-26000 !'LAP FIBER UNIT 7717" 77{!1" -.1;;::7~ 2 

- 20-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PILAT!ON CHIKECOM 

SEMNG MA COMPONENTS ~ y / 1:\iil LAN EO US COVER 
1E &MISCEL 1 

LFRAJ\ « tL' 3 6 
cfi!l'i} • Yf-~I}!,:JI'I' q 
""" I 

~4 

' I 
I 
I 
I 

i%: 011)--7 4 

~~ f's 10 o()~ 
1 71~~ 3 ~ ~ 

72 ~""'" 
2 ' ::-

1 

- 21-

~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REf. NO WfE O','JfT. ~;l._ ...••....• D. F;_ § _C _ ~ _!_ P_ ! _! _ Q. ~ . ____ . _ •• __ ~ • _1_ • ! .. {_ ... _____ Q_t:( • 

3 

' 5 

7 
8 
9 

!0 

' 12 
!3 

27 
28 
29 

47 

" " so 
bl 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
51 
58 
59 
60 

62 
63 

" 65 
66 
61 
6B 
69 

" 71 
n 
73 
14 
75 

IG4-UU4UIJ 
S))-7111810-:il' 
164-28518 
s~-7110~10-.'iP 
SS-6150810-SP 
.. •J 

SS·71!0910·SP 
::03 SS-2110930-SP 

:02 

:OJ 
70! 
:01 

TA-1871602-RO 
TA-!250406-RO 

TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1050504-RO 

SS-21 
101·02200 
SS-7090510-SP 
8!!31-51 -
81130-051-000 

G3197-1Hi-000 
l64-Z4509 
B1213-0l9-00IJ 
SS-7090510-SP 
164-24707 
154-24400 
164-24806 
,64-2:,100 
164·2520~ 
SS-608061 0· T? 
SS-2090541-S!.. 
164·24004 

SS-7090540-TP 
1'11·0430002-KR 
251-38751 
PJ-3040405-04 
164-02455 
164-02406 
164·03008 
SS-6080320-SP 
PJ-2300042·00 
IA-10~0604-RO 
164·26609 
Slll4-05!·000 
.~S-15520310-S? 
252-97607 

~OTE (it~<!) 

COVER 
SCRE\li 11/64-41J L~ts 
T:.ICE COVER 
SCREII' 11/64·40 L-8.5 
SCREW 15/64·28 L-5 

SCRE\li 11/li4·40 L'-8. 5 
SCREI'i 11/64-40 L=l!,7 
RUBBER !'LUG 
RUBBER PLUG D~l2.5 L=4 

l,. = . " -J. 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER ?Lt:G 
THROAT PLATE: AS.~. IOll.'d 

I 

' FRAME THREAD GUIDE. l!lDD!..E 
L"S 

INSUL\.Tll!G IWSH!~G 
TAKE-UP SPR!~G ADJUST!l!G PLATE 
LOOPER JHRUD GUIDE (CJ 
SCRE:W ~/64-40 L" 4.6 
TAKE-UP SPRDG Gt'IDE PLATE 
THREAD TEllS lOX POST 
THREAD TA.\\E-UP SPR!l!G 
SPR!SG ADJCSIISG FOSI A 
SPR!~G ADJUSTL\G POST 8 
SCREW l/8-44 !.."5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L"S 
THREAD GUIDE 

SCRt:ll' 9/54-40 L=~ 
WASH£R W!TH TEETH !!4 5 
SENSOR CABLE ASlL 
ELBOW UNIO~ 
HIROAI Pt:AIE. ;{]G)!! !OM.~ 
THROT PLATE RIGHT 101111 
CONTER Kli!FE. RIGHT 
SCREW 1/8·44 L= 2.5 
UN!O.~ 

RLBBER PLCG 
GR0Mli£T 
OEEDL£ THREAD GUIDE Pl.~ 

XUT 3/16-32 
STUD 

;:01. .. GAUGE f'ART 
~02 . .. SELECTIVE PA!?TS 
::03. . . THIS GA~G£ OF 8!1M lS A USE 

- 22-

1-J.fff~~H!Jr.' · 
~~t7t-~· 11/64·40 L~18 
:·~1'~Hfl-T :•w­
Ut7~Y 11/64·40 L~8.5 
t7t:V 15/64·28 L-8 
.... 3 :- " -

''t'l-1:1' 11/64·40 L-"8.5 
14-1';;!:~' ll/64-40 L~8. 75 
)-J(t:< 0=18. 7 L=l6 
~J(t:Y 0=12.5 l.=4 

' -
~)t:Y 

~)tY 
IIYf~IO~ll n 

f3-l::l1'~ t· '!r-Y7'1:'l 
HHII' t7Yt-lf3~t1{~ 
til H7;-f1 c 

' 
1.t-t:;~.:;-· !1/64-40 L"4 6 
1~7Y:TH~ 
fH~,: W ~- -1 
1}~~}1' ~ 
1FB11' ;<13\iby '1 A 
HHII' f'fJ'it:W' B 
t7~J· l/8·44 L=6 
1.t.Bi'i'' 9/64·40 L=4.5 
f}7~t1' 

-7 ' 
<.t-t7W 9/64·40 L=5 
111H· :r t .H. 5 
1HV'JYH·T ~ 'J~ 
Ui'l::t/ 
MB ;f !UM!II ?; 
1191'~ ".:\'' IOM.II 
J:t1'::1.J: ~:\'' 
1:7-t~· l/8·44 !..=2.5 
1J'J~'\'3~l:.;t'J 

&Jt~ D-10.5 L=a.J 
?' !1~1~ 
-IHYH:r-
U111,71~ 3/16·32 
H1~-

7'-Yilllrl1 
l!Utlm£ 
sww?"- :..:m~~(l)a!i-ffil':l:m 

' I 
2 
4 

3 
2 

z 
I 
I 
II 

' ' ' 

' I! 
I 

,1) 
: I 

'.I) 

, I 
(I) 
il 
(2) 
'2! 
di 
(!) 
(2) 
(2) 
:zJ 

(2) 
Ill 
II) 
(I) 

I 
(!) 
(I) 
:2} 
3 
2 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2.).1BJN SHAF' . r & THREAD , 
HJJ. x.fffBii\ TAKE-UP LE 

, VER COMPONENTS 

2-~-
1 

5 

::=Y 

1 

4 

1 5 

I 

- 23-

I' 9 

J1 
i 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF .. ~o .. _~(_lTf. . _ )'~\Jfl" )9 .. __ . __ . ____ o _ E_ 0 _c_ ~ _! J. T _!. o_ ,~ ___________ ~ __ . __ ! __ ( . ____ . Qt ): _ 

' 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

~0 I 
;;:oz 
;;03 
.;;:04 

lC4~23006 

SS-81Sl550-SP 
31907-526-000 
CQ-3030000-00 
Bl906-05l-OOO 

-:"IIREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=J5 
TAKE-L"r' Ll:VJ::R TJIRUST PIN 
OIL WICK 
TAKE-UP LEVER PIN 
OIL WICK CQ-2020000-00 

Bl408-526-000 :olEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
Bl2!0-526-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK 
164-06209 COUNTER WEIGHT 
SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L~l6 
SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L>=16. 5 
SS-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L" 4.5 
103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING. FRONT 
SS-3150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 
164-04204 MAIN SHAFT 
Bl302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. L:PPER 
Bl214-019-000 SPROCKET RING 
SS-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 
SS-86&1650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L-16 
103-07056 HAND WHEEL ASM. 
81203-512-000 BUSHI:-lG, REAR 
251-36409 HAND WHEEL 
SS-8151780-SF SCREW 15/64-28 1=17.0 
SS-815!550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-·15 
lOI-03406 TIMING BELT 
81303-512-000 SPROCKET 1'/!IEEL, LOWER 
251-38850 HINGE ASM. ,RIGHT 
105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A 
SS-8110320-SP SCREI'/11/64-40 L"'- 3.2 
G8214-ll9-000-A HINGE 
CS-0800816-Sf/ THRUST HOLDER 0=8 W=S 
SS-8110320-SI' SCREW ll/64-40 L"' 3.2 
251-38801 HINGE BLOCK 
25!-38959 HINGE AS.IL ,LE:FT 

105-17209 ROLLER SHAFT A 
SS-8110320-SP SCREIY ll/64-40 L= 3.2 
G8214-119-000-A HINGE 
CS-0800816-Sil THRUST I!OLDER 0=8 W=S 
SS-8110320-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
251-38801 HINGE BLOCK 
SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 > 8.0 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2.9X3.2X3 
167-24809 
SS-6661110-SP 
GSY-OlOOOOAO 
101·29054 
MTS-G1122410 
MTS-Gil624!0 
MTS-G3162510 
MTS-G3192510 
169-34002 

NOTE ( ;'1 &, ) 

V VELTE. M TYPE 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 
SY-1 COMPLETIO:-l. 
SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. 
~!OTOR J00-120V 
.I!OTOE 200 · 240V 
MOTOR 200-240\' 3-PIIASE 
~IOTOR 380-440V 3-PHASE 
V BELT 

:;OJ ... FOR 100 TO 120V, I -PHASE 
:;:02 ... FOR 200 TO 240V,I-PHASE 
;03 ... FOR 200 TO 240V,3-I'HASE 
;;04 ... FOR 380 TO 440V,3-Pf!ASE 

- 24-

1'/t" / 
H:i:Y" !5/64-28 L=l5 
T/1.:." / :1711-" y· '! l 
.l)'~ 0.02 
T/1.:." / !1-lfl.J· '! l 
.l)"/ 0.3 
Tl~;,l;· • 'J7/7D1!-
119;!i'- 17/71:::/ 
~)"/ 0.06 
'1970.1 
1-;!l:r;J· 9/32-28 L"16 
i~t7*Y' 9/32-28 L=16.5 
1-;(*Y [)/32-28 L=7 
j-.;(;\7" 9/32-28 L=4. 5 
?'17" 1 {.I)l~JI.. ,~ 

~)l*y· 15/64-28 L-7 2 
?r;·y 'J 
t;'Jl,.T 0'!'/~ 1 
7.T oyn Y/7' 2 
j-.)1-i:J· 9/32-28 L"'l9 
~:.<*Y' 9/32-28 L··J6 
Tl7,' J;J" .1-X '!~ 1 
?r;'Y 7 ryyo~~,· yy;,r ( tJ 
t~;r ~,.. Jl..x ( 1) 

H*J" !5/64-28 L-17 I 
~:i-*Y" !5/64-28 L=l5 
91~/7" ~~,· H 
Y:Sl7.7' D-71!-
t>J" CH" ?~) 
II-7~7Y"7A (!) 
~)l*Y" 1!/64-40 L=3.2 (2) 
1::/7" ( 1) 
7.7A~?tD=8W=8 (I) 
~)l*;t· 11/64-40 L"-3 2 (2) 
t/7" "!t" ( 1) 
1::/Y" (t~·~:r~) 

tl-7 ~:;-y· 7 A 
rn;~· 11/64-40 L=3.2 
t/7" 
7.7:il-?7 D=S W=S 
~;;(*~·· !1/64-40 L-3 2 

"i'Jt.t7t:t· 9/32-28 L=S 
.17/ 
Ht;t D-2.9X3.2 Loo3 
Y"-"IIHM:IJ" -ill 
1::7:-t:t· 1/4-40 L=ll 
SY -I ;tr/t{l::/ 
t/Y.l'/:!f HtY" 'J 'J~ 

100-120V 1'11?'1:-:'l ~/t11::/ 
200-240V ~'!Yt;:f:-:11 1!/t11::/ 
200-240V 3Yrrt-:!1 i'J/t{l::/ 
380-440V 3Y~~-:'l i'J'!t1t'! 
y~~,· 11-~(M:IJ" Jl) 

(fifl:j100-120V)IJ 
m.m2oo~24ovm 

~*E!200-240V!fl 
.=:-t§38o ~44ov m 

I 

I II 
(2) 

(!) 
(I) 

( 2) 

I I) 
4 

0.03 
I 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS 

Hll'!ffi!!br>~~t% 

21 

22 
, ____ l ____ , 

I 
23 1 

/J/0:v1 i 
23 1 

I I I 
I @ 'o I 
1 ___________ 1 

6 

< ' • 

!}---7 
' 

6 / 

4 

30~lfi1 

"II 25~~· 
~ ""'r 30 r2,7 27, 

26 28 

- 25-

8 
1 0 

9 i .v 

1 1 

14 

I 

1 9 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l_U!, ~_G ___ ~QT~ ____ P:JiT NO. 

I 
2 
3 
4 
s 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
l8 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 

PA-1002506-AO 
PJ-3040405-06 
251<)6102 
SS-7090610-SP 
251-36201 
Bl430-526-000 
SS-8110750-S!' 
!64-06902 
Bl411-051-000 
Bl412-051-000 
SS-7090910 TP 
RE-0700000-KO 
164-06704 
164-06407 
Gi411-ll8-AOO 
CQ-3030000-00 
SS-5090420-SP 
PS-0200082-KH 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-7111310-SP 
164-06308 

~01 Gl402-116-BAO 
SS-8080410-TP 
MMT-190Bi600 
164-06803 
SS-7110740-TP 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
Bl467-563-000 
SS-7110910-TP 

NOTE ( i:£ ~i!) 

________ o_~ LC.~_!_P_ T _I_Q. ~-- ____ •• __ -~- )_ .!. _,_ ... _____ Q_t'( _ 

CY!NDER 
ELBOW UN!O.~ 
WIPER CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW D/64-40 L=6 
WIPER 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 
SCREW ll/64-40 L= 6.5 
NEEDLE BAR 
:\EEDLE BAR CON:IECTION 
fELT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
£-RING 7 
SEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME A 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
OIL WICK 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
SPRING PHi 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME RUBBER 
NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. IOMM 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=3. 5 
NEEDLE MTX 190 ; 16 
STOPPER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW !1/64-40 L=9.5 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 

:tO I ... GAUGE PART 

- 26-

}1}/::'J'"­

.r1,j,:" ~:.lt/ 
'J{fl" -;•'}/::'<" EKT 
-~~7i,. 9/64-40 L=G 
'}ffl"-

119;1;"- 3-~- -)'" 'J'j." { 

~~t;y· ll/64-40 L=6.5 
f\9$" ~ 
J\9;1;" -;z· ~ 
1\9;1;" -)I"~ 7IIH 
<~t7~,. 9/64-40 L=8.5 
EtJ" ::'tJ-.J(\1 7 
l\9ii" ~::P:W ~'J.· {Y" 'J 
3•W?'J."{ A 

2'Y 
~7/:.jll'" 9/64-40 L=3. 5 
7.7" ~';'J" t• / 
J-..ll.t;;t· 11/64-40 L=!S.S 
;JI..t7t:7· 11/64-40 L=l2.8 
3~W ~t;· {7~>" -
A9V X l0~9 'J~ 

~X.jl)'" l/8-44 L=3. 5 
r.9 MTX!90 .#!6 
3?\-" H" 11-.lltJ:T'l'" 
<~.-t7.;W J 1/64-40 L=7 
t7~·J'J· :f. 4.8X8.4X0.8 
P1Mi!;· ,.r 11/64-40 L=s.s 
?9lt'J9t." ~J'J- {V 
"i"JI..t7.tY· 11/64-40 L=8.5 

2 

2 

I 
2 

(2) 
2 

2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4 NEEDLE THRE 

Li\I;IJ 'H~ti\ 

22 

29 

COMPONENTS AD TRIMMER 

- 27-

43 

! 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[<Ef. ~0 :I"OT£ --- _1':\Jf.}"Q---------- _D_E_ LC_~ _J_P_T_I_Q. ~--------- --~ --~ __ ! __ , __ - --- ... ~l.:-- - - - .. -
25!-3flli07 THREAD KNIFE BASE '7'l·fi.~9J<~V ~- { 

2 ~51-36805 ~EEDLE THREAD CYL!~"DER BASE '.i''HPr9j~;;.· V ,. ' 

3 ;:-01 251-37100 NEEDLE TIIREAD KNIFE F '7'7{~~9.JCI:F( 8- JO~IM) 

4 #01 164-09500 NEEDLE TIIREAD KNIFE A ?'71'H~J<;:A 

5 >OJ 1G4-10508 NEEDLE TIIREAD KNIFE B '7N!-~9n n 
6 ;;OJ JG4-Il100 UPPER TIIREAD CUTTING K~"I!'E E ?NI-~9:A.:< E 
7 251-36904 NEEDLE THREAD KNIFE GUIDE IJ'71'H-9.JC:<tr"1'V 

8 #01 164-09906 NEEDLE THREAD COUNTER KNIFE '7NI-·H:!5'1'J(;: 

9 nD1 164-11308 FIXED K~IFE ?!71'!-:\'9:!7{J<~A 
10 251-37001 THREAD KNIFE CYLINDER JOINT IJ'l1r~~j9Y~-y- 3{11-
ll 164-10102 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP BASE 9'7·H77YT ~-;I· { 
12 .:tO I 164-10201 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP PLATE IJ'l11-77YT H 
l3 #01 164-11407 CLAMP PLATE A ?'11'1-HYT HA 
14 164-10300 NEEDLE THREAD CLAMP SPRI tiG '.i''l11-77Y7·ll•.j( 
15 164-18857 CYLINDER ASM. '7'7{)-.~9 :t9:t:$!• 7~ 
l6 #02 164-10507 SPACER 0. 2 ?'l{H~.JC::lfi". -"!t-O. 2 

17 #02 !64-10706 SPACER 0.4 '.i'NH~J<;I"fi'-" -~-0.4 
18 #02 164-10805 SPACER 0. 6 7'711-~Y~~~.._--"\t-0.6 

19 #02 !64-10904 SPACER 0. 3 ?'l{l-1·9;:{fi~"· -"!t-0.8 

20 251-36706 CYLI:'IDER BASE BRACKET ~~Y:!Z" -V :!<. {:!7{ BKT 

2l Bl505-804-000 J:INGE SHAH i{JI!'/7" !:::Y;t· ;t· 7 
22 SM-6035052-TN SCREW rJ.•rb'l7tt· H 2 
23 SS-6091022-TP SCREW !:::7.?::t' 2 
24 WP~0371026-SD WASHER 3. 7X7Xl !:::711"·]-·:t 3.7X7Xl 2 
25 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6. 8 ?JI.t7-*Y" 9/64-40 L=6. 8 2 
26 SS-9090640-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L-6 rJ.1tr-7:1i' M 9/64-40 L=6 2 
27 SS-6080810-SI' SCREW 1/8-44 L= 8.0 t7*j" J/8·44 L=S 

28 SS-6080410-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4 t'i:tY' 1/8-44 L=4 

29 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7. 8 ?JH::7-?:Y" 11/64~40 L=7 8 2 
30 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 !:::7fr-7" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
31 I'IP-0371026-SD WASHER 3.7X7Xl t7t" ]'. :t 3. 7X7Xl 2 
32 SS-7091110-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=l0.5 YJI.t7t)" 9/64-40 1=10.5 2 
33 SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 'J'11l77fi.' Jt.l- M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
34 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 !:::7"!1'1!" * Jtr" 9\'J~ \!3 2 
35 PJ-3040405-01 ELBOW UN !ON 4XM5 H!" .1.:;t1 4XM5 

36 PJ-3040405-06 ELBOW UN 10~ IU" .1.:;t1 

37 251-38306 KNIFE CHANGING CYLI:-lDER BKT n~9f.1t~~Y:$!" BKT 

38 251-39601 KNIFE CHANGING LltiK A ?7;(:<-Htrl;l? A 

39 SS~7!109JO~SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=&.5 ~~~t7tY 11/64-40 L=8 5 ' 40 SS-6121210-.SI' SCREW 3/16-28 L=l2 t7:t:t· 3/16-28 L-12 

41 SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L-30 t7fr:t• 15/64-28 L-30 

42 NS-6150310-SP tiUT 15/64-28 07h'l1'1!- 15/64-28 
43 251-40351 KNIFE C!JANG1~G CYLI.~DER AS.II. ?'7)'(:<:\'~tr~:t~:t9".: ~u 1 
44 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UN I 0.~ I,;..;);· .l.:i,Y 2 

NOTE (it~~) ~01 ... SELECTIVE PAtHS i:i! tR g!)['~ 
.+02 . .. GAUGE PART 7'- .:; $ 5'u 

- 28-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. BOBBIN THREAD CLIP COMPONENTS 

T ii;-o:IP<hf~{j\ 

0 
0 

14 

._ 29-

23 
2 s --;v@3> ;&_ 

.--:o~~L26 
'1 l>-2 8 
24 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~cN_O __ ,,Q~ ___ _1':\Jf<}Q._. ___ . ____ D_E_ ~ _C_~ J _P_ T _1_0_ ~ ______ _ • ___ ~ __ 'I __ ! __ f. ________ Ql~ _ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
8 
9 

10 
ll 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
21 
28 
29 

251-37308 GOBBIN THREAD NIPPER BAR(A) 
G570 1-119-000-A LiNDER K.ll I FE MOUNT! r\G BASE 
SS-6151712-T!' SCREW 15/64-ZS Lool6.5 
164-13510 UNDER K.~!FE FITTING BASE B 
251-37500 CYLINDER JOINT 
B3034-450-000 LINK PIN 
B3035-450-000 SNAP Rf~G 
251-37407 KNIFE SUPPORTI:l"G PLATE 
SD-0640602-51' 
G5708-119-000 
164-13403 
WP-0450000-SD 
SS-71 10710-SP 
SD-0450401-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
251-37505 
251-37704 
SS-7150940-SP 
WP-0621026-SP 
PA-1001527-AO 
G5680-ll6-000 
PJ-0320525-01 
BT-0400251-EF 
BT-0400251-EC 
GES-12153000 
EA-9502B05-00 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110710-SP 
BT-0400251-EC 

tilNGE SCI<EW D"' 6.35 E"' 6.0 
JOINT CON1lECTf~G PLATE 
KNIFE PRESSER BASE 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 4. 5 II= 4 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3. 5 
KNifE LINK ARM.RIGIIT 
Kl'HF'E LINK ARM,LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 Loo9 
WASHER 6. 2X9. 5X I • 
AIR CYLINDER 
UNIVERSAL ELBOW 
HOSE NiPPLE 
Y INYL TUBE 
TUBE HOSE, YELLOW 
OIL WICK HOLDER 
CABLE CLIP 
WASIJER 6.5X11X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
TUBE HOSE. YELLOW 

- 30-

!'?11'~1trU'? (A) 2 
Y?ln~~:rH· 1 
U1'fl'l7Tt.' ,H 15/64-28 2 
:1:9:.){:;:~ ~1t:l.t'1' B 
Y?I;O:Y~Y?I'J· 31'Y~ 

?'7Jt'.i'~ ~Y!Jt' ;; 
1?Jt79 9~·-n· y ~)C9 2 
):J;i;.:J)' 1' :J 
)l' Y*J' 0"'6. 35 /[oo6 
y· 3{Y~ltYIJ,.{)I I 
~':Jj:;l.J:;H"I)l' { 2 

l::7t':IJ'14.5XSX0.5 4 
7iLJ::7.jt;)'' 11/64-40 L=7 2 
9' Y.iY' 0=4. 5 li=4 3 
~;~,.j~:,-· 11/64-40 L=3.5 2 
5'9;l.J:)" 7?7' l ~.'f' ) 
)'9;l.J:')I' 7?'i' ( 1:::9:' ~ ) 
7!Ll::7-*"Y' 15/64-28 L=9 2 
t7'!1"'1J'.jt; 6.2X9.5XI 2 
I7)'~Y9' 

.1.="· -Hr.u· 1 
;~;-;;:=,.r r, 2 
f.J.-T 0.66 
%9Y;I;-;;: f 0.66 
17-l:i'/\' YV A 5 
'J-T JL?917' 
l::7t''fl':j:.6.5Xl1XI 3 
"i'iLJ::7:j:.:1' 11/64-40 L=7 

?lt?!Yt·::< '\' 0.66 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. ~OOK & HOOK DRlVIN ~ . T!.llltll% G SHAFT COMPONENTS 

5 

- 31-

27~ 
i 

49 

7 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2! 
22 
23 
24 

27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

_:',l.l9'_-~9. ___________ D_F,_ ~-t'-~ _J_r_ T _r_q_ _!! _________ --~- ___ ! __ { __ __ . ____ l.l!t _ 

251-Jt\504 
Bl802-512-0AB 
B18lfi-512-000 
SS-8660810-TP 
101-12357 
Bl813-5:2-000 
SS-7110840-SP 
BJ804-512-000 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 

.::01 101-12001 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-6090810-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
164-20705 
B1823-051-000 
164-20903 
NS-6110430-SP 
101-09908 
101-12407 
164-21513 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-6153012-TP 

SS-6091210-TP 
226-13400 
SM-6082002-SP 
IVP-0850002-SP 
.SS-7110510 SP 
251-38405 
BI820-563-000 
Bl82I-05!-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
l64-:U760 
164~22065 

GJ831-li6-00B 
040-00001380 
040-00000591 
164-28153 
SM-6040802-SP 
WP-0450000-SD 
164-21109 
SM·6040802-SP 
\VP-0450000-.SD 
164-22206 
164-22404 
Gl860-li9-BAO 
GI860-119-BAO 
SS-96ti0720 Sl' 
164-28401 

~01 10!-09700 
CQ-2020000-00 

IIOOK DIUVI.~G SliArT 
3USI:J,~G AS.IL. FHOH 
IIOOK DIUVI.~G SJIAfT. L\JlGE 
SCREW l/4-40 L=oS 
BL'SHI~G ASM. L'lTER~IED!ATE 

I!OOK DIUVI~G SHAFT BEAH!NG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 .8 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=I0.5 
HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=: 4. 5 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-'20 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7. 5 
WASHER 3. 7XSXI 
BOBBIN CASE OPEriJNG LEVER 
OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 
OPENING LEVER- CRANK 
NUT I 1/64-40 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER 
SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 
HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT 
SCREW 11/64-40 1=16 
SCREW 15/64-28 

SCREW 9/64-40 L= 12 
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BL"SHING 
SCREW M8 L" 20 
WASHER 8.5Xl8Xl.6 
SCREW ll /64-40 L-5 
HOOK SHAFT UPPER BUSHI:>'G 
BOBBIN: CASE OPESJNG LEVER LINK 
CRANK SCREW STUD 
OIL WICK 
HORIZONTAL IWTATING HOOK ASM. 
BOBBIN CASE 
TESS ION SPRING 
TE/iS!ON SPRING SET SCREW 
TE~SION SPRING ADJUSTI~G SCREW 
BOBBI~' ASM. 
SCREI'i M4XO. 7 L=8 
WASHER 4. SXSXO. 5 
~IPPER SPRING, RIGHT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=S 
WAS!IER 4. 5X8XO. 5 
NIPPER SPRING. LEFT 
0 I L COVER. LEFT 
i!OOK SADDLE COVER ASM., RIGHT 
IIOOK SADDLE COVER -ASM .. RIGHT 
.SCREW l/4-40 L-7 
HOOK OIL GAUGE 
TI!Rt:ST WASfiER, A 
OIL WICK 

:+01 .... SELECTIVE PART 

- 32-

~·!J:y '1 
};I)'' 'f \'I;-!-9,1. 'J .'i 
BY' 7 1-'/ ll'r 1~7 
~;.L~W 114-40 L=S 
5·-~t:~· 'lt~::I9Jl. J:: 

5·9::;.-· IJ "' n'1r 
7JH:.7~:/- 11/64-40 L"'7.8 
H:t' '1 ;:7A~?1" 

l-Jt.t7' 15/64-28 L=7 
r;-:~,. 15/64-28 L=lO 5 
1!"?'' 'J 1,. fi'J' Ill A 
~:kjW 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~;:(1~' 15/64-28 1=20 
t7~,- 9/64-40 L=7 .5 
t7'' b' 1 3. 7X8XI 
fb'JJ' 17'111 
t'bb' 1 7'.171?7' ~- 'J 
f'htJ' 17'.1f{"J'j' 
D;ttJ'Jf1\- 11/64-40 
b1'' H' {~;i o)I j;,,. 'JIJ' {~)( ,1) 

tJy,. 'JIJ' { ( t1' 9) 
t7~,. 11/64-40 L=l6 
D1b'J7tt' Jt.l- 15/64-28 

t7,1;5'' 9/64-40 L= 12 p,,. niJMJI. 
D;tb'J7ft' Jl.l- M8 L=20 
t7J'b'~8.5Xl8Xl.6 

1itt71:Jr 11/64-40 L= 5 
b1,'J7I)[:!l'Jt. 
H1r 17'YN~'.I? 
ftJj;' 1 l'.lt{ 'J]'YJt' '.1 
.15''.1 
7.{11,{'fJ'1 (','~) 

;i;' t· '11- A 
f:I-')1>'1: 

7711· .:i: rJ.t,· 

' 

2 

6 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 

20 
2 
2 
2 
I 
2 
2 
2 

0.02 
2 

{2; 
f2) 
(2) 

;J;' t· y 1·n~ 2 
J1tJ'J7fi.' Jl.)- M4X0.7 L=S 2 
t7'!''1i't4.SXSX0.5 2 
{l-1!J-U'5'1\' t ~*· 
il1MH;li' H M4XO. 7 L=8 2 
t7-!f'b'?-4.5X8X0.5 2 
{~116.t5•J\' i>:L/ 1 
7T 7bl1' -(L) 
lJ1')' ·79' {7'J- ':.:¥' "~ 
b1Y· H· {JlJ ~~: 1~ 

tl1M;t.· M 1/4-40 :.. 7 
bY.t·!'JW -~· 2 
JJ1';' 9'/7_ll$!1 A-?:J:H9 A 2 
.l')'j 0.01 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. UPPER KNIFE COM 
lc/ ::zr~l); ' PONENTS 

2 

20 

- 33-

46 

~ 
44 

8 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!'lf,~_Ll __ }'QTL _.f'o~.-~9-..• - ______ D_~~-C_R J PT l 0 N_·---·-----~--Y __ ! __ (_ ______ Qty __ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

251-31:\009 
103-13906 
251-37803 
SM-6061602-TP 
NS-6680410-SP 
251-37902 
BI702-012-000 
SD-1021251-SP 
0!450-055-BAO 
SS-8660340-SP 
BI213-0l2-000 
SS-8150920-SP 
164-18709 
!64-17412 
SS-8110520-TP 
SD-0791331-SP 
SS-5110710-SP 
164-17719 
164-15911 
164-17800 
SS-7151120-SP 
164-17313 
164-15218 
BI467-563-000 
WP-0480856- SP 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-16000 
164-15507 
SS-6090910-TP 
164-15002 
164-15101 
SS-5110810-SP 
164-15804 
164-18600 
164-15705 
SS-71109!0-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
CS-1111019-S!! 
SS-8660410-SP 
251-37209 
WP-0320500-SC 
SM-6030602-SP 
251-38108 
251-38207 
.).\f-4030401 sc 
CQ-3030000-00 
164-18204 
164-18303 

KNIFE DIHVING SIIAFT 
BliSH I.% 
K~"IFE DRIVING AI\.1! 
SCREW M6 L~ 1 G 
NUT 9/32-28 
K.'IIFE DHIVING !WD 
OIL FELT 
HINGE SCREW ll"'-10.20 !!=12.5 
TOP FEED CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L- 2.5 
f'ELT RETAINEH 
SET-SCREW 
UPPER KNIFED (HI GilT) 
UPPER KNIFE LDIK A 
SCREW I 1!64-40 L"' 4. 5 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H-13.3 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
UPPER KNIFE !.INK B 
HINGE SCREW A 
UPPER KNIFE LINK D 
SCREW 15/64-28 L-11 
UPPER KNIFE LINK C 
LINK PIN 
UPPER FEED BAR GUIDE 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREW 11/64-40 L-8 
KNIFE BAR 
KNIFE BAR CLAMP 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
KN l FE CHANGING SHAFT 
BUSHING 
SCREW li/64-40 L=8 
KNIFE MOUNTING BASED 
L'PPER KNIFED 
KNIFE MOI.:NTING BASE C 
SCREW li/64-40 L-8.5 
SCREW l/8-44 L"' 8.0 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 
THRUST COLLAR Doell. 11 1'1-' 10 
SCREW l/4-40 L= 4.2 
KNIFE COVER FITTING PLATE 
WASHER M3 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
KNIFE COVER,L 
KNIFE COVER, R 
SCREW M3X0.5 L-4 
OIL WICK 
KNIFE MOL'NTI~G I>ASE A, RIGHT 
UPPER KNIFE INSTALLATION BASE 

- 34-

'i"rnw ~w '! 
'7'7t'l~;--" ~s.~ 2 
?r~A'JV ?fJT· 
f111J'Jlf;t: ,H 
f11MJ-11- 9/32-28 
?r;J[A?I-' ?t11~ 
7U,~ 

!JI"li;Y IJ=/0.2 JlooJ2 5 ! 
?'Ji'J~tJA '!~ ! 
~)(-*y· 1/4-40 L-"2.5 (2) 

7I/I.~ ifi 
~;q;;-­

?'J)(AD( ~~· ) 
?UAYY'J A 
J-.)(15'" 11/64-40 L:4.5 
9'1:?"-5'- 0=7.94 H-13.3 
~7:.i:t5" 1 1/64-40 L=7 
?:t)!.:.iYY'J B 
?r.)(;;:y;;? s· ~:,.:y A 
?'Jn~~7 D 
'i'H7:t.Y' !5/64-28 L 11 
ryr)!.AYl7 C 
?.I)(A~l?t' l 
?'7:t7~;t;· ?'b" ·W 
t71''b' .t; 4.8X8.4X0.8 
~7A;;.;· 11/64-40 L=8 
~;~;t· !) 
;J[;(;j;'!):Z''\' 

'\'91JI$"' 7io9f, 2 
~7:.i.?:Y' 1 !/64-40 L=B 2 
r'J'J)(AJ-.~1'/j"{ D 
r'J!l;C\D 
?'J)(AI-'J1H'1' C 
'i'.t.t7:fY" ll/64-40 L-8.5 
t7:tY' 1/8-44 L=B 
Hi;Y' 15/64-28 L=!O 5 
~'i~~l)j D=ll.ll W=IO 
~)(;t:Y I /4-40 L=4. 2 2 
~~"j}r: -l-~1H9 

t7t· "fr 1 ::rJr g-.,~ M3 2 
tl11J'f7f;)i' 41- M3XO. 5 L=6 2 
J..i\"1}!1' - ·: L) 
~i\"1Jf."-(R) 

f'"-" "11-Y' M3XO :~ :.=4 2 
_l~·y 0.05 
7'J)(A ~~171"" {A ~f· 
'7'7)(::1 ~~,...,Jl:.1 ~or-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBR!CAT!Ol\ CO • MPONENTS 

lfrillll'll if 

4 

\ 
5 

10 

15~. 

28 

- 35-

'I 
I ®--26 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



154-25902 OIL TANK '1'2"12?1/1' 
2 164-27007 OIL GAUGE Hilt" -Y" 
3 tT-0400251-~C TUBE !lOSE. YELLOW '/lt?l~·j;- ;\ "' 0.21 

4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL IVICK .1~'/ 0.4 
5 BT-0400251-EC TUBE !lOSE, YELLOW "1!1$/:k-A "i 0. !5 

6 BT-0400251-EC TUBE !lOSE. YE:LLOW '/!11:/j;- A "i 0.07 
7 164-26009 OIL TANK GASKET 'T.l'/.l?l/'.i'/'1"1"1/ 1 
8 251-40104 OIL TANK COVER h'l:Z$/77?1 
9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 27'1 0. !5 

10 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK HI 
11 SS-71 10840-SP SCREW 11/64·40 L-7 .8 liH:71:Ji" ll/64·40 L-7.8 2 
12 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK :zY/ 0.2 
13 D2611-555-BOO·A CABLE HOLDER 1-7" Jl. ~;l.~t\1· 1 
14 SS-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 t7H" 9/64-40 L=6 4 
15 TA-!250705-RO RUBBER PLUG ~)'ttl 1 
16 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BA~D YY"I!'/!1" ::;~· 2 
17 EA-9500BOJ-00 CABLE BA~D YJt/!1" y~· 
18 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP 1-T Jt.?~n· 
19 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6 .,8 lJI.t-7:/:Y' 9/64-40 L=6. 8 1 
20 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BA~D ISO J'f'J'//'1" I ~, 150 2 
21 251-39452 OIL I<ETURN FELT ASM. 1JY9:r'77:£!,~ ("7~) 

Z2 HX-0015000-0G CABLE CLIP 1-T Jl. ,~11 
23 !!X-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 1-T ,\:?Y1T 
24 SS-7110910-SP SCREW !1/64~40 L=8.5 lJI.t717' 11/64-40 L-"8.5 
25 PJ-3080400-02 QU 1 CK COUPLING '!I'J1f'.l~· 1" 
26 PJ-0253000-01 PLUG T-7:?" 
27 251-39155 OIL RETURN TUBE ASM. f.t:t~:Z']/'1' 1T (:'!~) 
28 164-26850 0 I L RESERVOIR A Sid. .tiJVTI' y (?~) 

- 36-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. BOBBIN THREAD r *~£}j!!m~!V-' REMAINING AMOUNT D 
a ETECTING DEVICE 

- 37-

f
.?'~ 

1 7 

8 

r 

« 
I 1 9 

1 6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



f!EL ~~o ___ NQ~ ____ "6RJ _NQ __ •• _____ • __ o _ E:_ § _c _ ~ _1 )'_ I _[ _ o_ ~ ___________ ~ __ , __ ! __ 1. ________ Q! J:: _ 

I 251 <19908 OETECTJ.IIG FIBER,RlGI!T Y!<-f~'TYT7y{l\"- ~f-

2 25!-40005 DETECTt~G FIBER, LEFT Y~{~'JYf77{J\"- t~· 9 

3 251-40252 DETECT I.'IG A.l!l'Ll f£R ASM. H-fi-'TYf7/T 7~ I 

4 164-28302 FIBER BKT 77{"" -BKT 2 
5 PJ-0320390-01 CONNECTOR '7ldl/l\" -T 1~· T 2 

6 PJ-3080400-02 QL'ICK COU!'Ll~'G r;:r'J.1f1~·r I 
7 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK o:r~:ot-A 7o 0.28 
8 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK ?!.-'J.Yili-A )t1 0. 51 
9 BT-040025l·£B URETI!ANE !JOSE, llLACK 'JHI/;l;-;;: )r! 0.3 

10 SL-4030691-SC SCREW M3X6 j-11.• J-*'" UA ld3XO. 5 L=6 4 
II SM-6030602-TP SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 D1~?7t~· 4~ M3X0.5 L-6 4 
12 WP-032050 1-SC WASHER M3 t7:1J'" 'b' :r 3.2X7X0.5 4 

13 SL-403063!-SC SCREW M3X6 1}"'11' 1:1~ t,· J.'rY' M3 L=:6 4 
14 PV-1505090·00 5-1'/AY SOLENOID VALVE s;~;· -H'" :r,- ~9:1lr"'· :r I 
IS 252-55050 AIR CABLE ASM. t"t"Yt'l~-l7-7f'2~~3Jt-7 
16 PJ-3010605-03 HALF UN I ON /'1-7 l=t/ 

J7 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UN I ON 4XM5 /'1-n=;tY 4XM5 I 
18 BT-0400251-EB URETHANE HOSE~ BLACK 7V~Y:t-A JO 2.5 
19 BT-0600400-EC TUBE HOSE, BLUE ?V'J.'.!:J;-;;: 7t 1.5 

- 38 c From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10 BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 

1 0 

r _______ j _______ ~ 
I 

4 

1 15 ~~? : 
1 ~~ ,'211 I w--a 
: ),Jt£~ ~ 14 13 : Jr-9 

~ ~ L-~---~ 
I I 
I I 

3 

) J 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

L----------------------~ 

I 164-27908 BELT COVER PLATE "'IHbt~' -7'J. 
2 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 '?k\'.7~Y ll/64-40 L~7 
3 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 -.Jl.t7,iY 11/64-40 L:= 5 5 
4 101-61503 BELT COVER "'M:I!J\'-

7 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ,., .. Ht/11'- 'H·l--

8 SM-4050801-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 f'-·n.:r M5X0,8 L=S 2 

9 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t7t' 11' ,i ii.JJ' lif>'Jl. M5 2 

I 
12 B3129-0l2-BOO THREAD TEt\S!ON SPRING 1}{3-;t 11· t B ( 2) 
13 B3J26-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK f!.f:l-YlJ-7 (4) 

14 SS-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 <Jl.t7;fY 11/64-40 L:=7 .8 (4) 
15 226-21056 TENSION BAR BASE f!-'?H\-f3~5't'H-'1'('!1J'7) (2) 
16 110-77500 BOBBI~ BA.S£ 11->'H'{ {ll 
17 110-78102 PRESSER PLATE t{V ?J' 1.Jt!J'I{9: ( 1) 
18 SS-4!10515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L"S f'-'fY'l1/64-40L•5 (1) 
19 B32ll-555-000 RUBBER BRAKE t{\-'-J'A (1) 
20 SD-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D"'4.9·H=2.6 :ll'J:W 0:=4.9 H=2.6 (1} 

21 228-37504 BOBBD PRESSER j;· t· :nt!I'I ( 1) 
22 SS-7081310-SP SCREW l/8-44 L:l2.5 >')l.t7;fY l/8-44 L=:l2.5 (1) 
23 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8. 4XO. 8 t7t'1f;!: 4.8X8.4X0.8 (l) 

- 39-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. THREAD STM'D COMPONENTS 

#~i'r~~~fj(.f, 
/ ----------------------------

/ 

e--' 

~~1!0 .. _NQT!=_-- _PfJD'_Nfl._--------. _D_E_ LC_~ _I_P_! _r_o_ ~---------.- ~- -~-- ! _ _ f_ •• ----- _Q_t'(-

I 
l 
3 
4 

1 
8 
g 

119-69458 
II I -85352 
111-85402 
NM-6050001-SE 

83305-704-000-A 
SM-4051405-SE 
NM-605000 1-SE 

THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASll. 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. 
THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 
NUT MS 

SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 
SCREW MS L=l4 
NUT !15 

10 -----{JTI~-[ I Tl l Ji 
12 
13 

" 15 

" 17 
18 

" 20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
Z1 

SS-7110540-SP SCREW !1/64-40 L=5 
83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARM 
B3301-704-000-A TIIREAD Gill DE ARM HOLDER 
SM-6053000-SE SCREW !iSXO.S :..=30 
~M 6050001-SE NUTI!S 
Ill-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER 
11!-85501 SPOOL RETAINER 
B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL P!N 
S3311-012-000 SPOOL REST Cl!SII!C~· 
1 I 1 -~~005 .S!'OUL HE.ST Al\1! 
Nlt!-605000 1-SE ~UT M5 
B3317 -704-ooo ~·ur 

i'IP-1612616-SE \~ASIIER 16X30X2,6 
MA0-11532000 CORD ~TAPLE 
SM 4051405-S£ .SCREW 1<5 L- I.J 
ll33!7-704-0IJO NUT 

- 40-

H$7-Y1/f ?~ 
f~i'N~7:tt{ 7~ 
{~$l1i'' J"j.frt?" 
ll!ltr?t7~ M5 

at7:.tY' ll/64-40 L~ 5 
H-9:7- H7'1t~ o'Ji'' 
1~7~·-t{IJT' M~r­

t7J~:;-· M~XO S 30 
n!ltr?tn Ms 
1~-9:7";1;'~ l-1! 
fH~ 1~~- ~ 

W'l'i-IJH'IJ 
H;-~IJI"~· 

H-9:f?r· 
01-t'?t;·~ )!5 
H5:T;I;"- ~H1~ 

t-7-r II" 1: 
:;- r· ~i'1T t-
t"· :n:t· .~5 Ld<t 
H5:T:!;"- rn1~ 

I 

'II 
(I) 

121 
~ 2} 
II 

,II 
II 
(I) 

:ll 
II 

Ill 
Ill 
(4) 

(4) 

"' 

(-tJ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. OPRATION BOX COMPONENT 

!l)jt,-ji ·y 'J JC f~t% 

1 7 1 4 

- 41-

20 

6 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. ~G ,\0TL 

' 3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

r>,u~r_.~9 ___________ o_r;_ §_c_~ _r_r_r _l_Q.~. ______ ----~ ___ _ ! __ , __ ______ Qt:,:_ _ 

G!O!l- !92-000 
:-/M-6030001-SC 
G!0!2-!92-000 
SL-4030891-SC 
GIOI3-192-000 
Gl014-192-000 
G60!0-003-000 
Gl015-192-000 
Gl016-192-000 
SM-6062002-TN 
WP-0641601-.SC 
IVS-0610002-KN 
G8602-192-0AO 
SL-4030681-SC 
G8525-!92-0AO 
GlOlS-192-000 
SL-4030681-SC 
G8526-192-0AO 
G8527-192-0AO 
G8522·l95-0AO 
TA-0800504 RO 
HX-0022100-0E 
MJOOI-060-000 
CM-3001000-0l 
G8533-l92-0A0 
G8532-192-0AO 

OPERATlO)l PANEL 
:-fUT M3 
fiTTING !'LATE 
SCREW M3X8 
REAR PLATE 
SWITCH COVEll 
li..~OB SCREW 
CLAMP 
CLAMP BOTTOM f'LATE 
SCREW M6 L=20 
WASHER 
SPRI)lG WASHER 6.1Xl2.2XJ.5 
PANEL BASE ASM. 
SCREW M3 L=6 
LCD BASE ASM. 
PLATE 
SCREW M3 L=6 
LED CORD ASM. 
STOP SWITCH ASM. 
PANEL CABLE AS~. 
PLUG Doo8 L=4. 5 
BUSH 
PLUG 
LABEL 
CABLE ASM. 
PA:i£L BASE FG CABLE A.SM. 

- 42-

'/?'Jfl' ?-.1 {;I 

01117't1 ~ 1!3XO . 5 ! ) J. 

'/"J'JII" ;•.Jl ~~11-{JI 

t"' J.i;$-' Uh M:l L=S 
'1'.'11"' H ?71:!l 
A-f'1ftw-
1' 1'17' A11f 7':J ;r;Y' 
·W,1. 
,~- ,1. 1:J{JI 

111:!rl17H' n M6 L=20 
t7t' t!' 1 3.1t -tx-Jt. M6 
,.._. H' 'fr 1 M6 
r-· U· .t-r-· ~73. 
t'1f 11.t- f"' J-1:7' M3 L=6 
LCD ~,.._- ~?~ 

7:79)1,-f:ll 
'1' 'b' -1::1=\' fl\' ::1*5·· M3 L-"'6 
LED '1-T Jtn 
711A11f !T~ 
,.._- H'l·T J!. ?3. 
~;(t~ D=<8X4. 5 
T1h 
J.'J7T 1~·1 
~1~7-~7:1'11J?1·J!.(31.5} 

r-' 1'l'7H'l-T !t!T~ 

I 
6 
1 
4 
I 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 

4 
1 

4 

2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. TRANSMISSION BOX COMPONENTS 

·;:t~;f, 'Y 7 A t1J{.* 

/ 

< 

'lh---s 

- 43-

10 

6 
; 

35 

25 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



> 

34 

2 
3 
4 
5 
& 
7 
8 
g 

12 
13 
14 
1 5 
1& 
17 
18 
19 
20 
Zl 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

G!00!-182-000 CONTROL BOX Fl\AME BODY 
GlOOZ-l\J:!.-000 CONTROL llOX !'AriEL 
.)M-004Uli01-SC SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
GIOOJ-192-000 CONTROL BOX COVER 
SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L.ooJO 
G860l-195 OAO Cl'UilASEAS.\!. 
SL-4030891-SC SCREW M3X8 

SPACER 

y.· :tY'Ii'11'A7lrJ,;I;/H 
T' YY'I;!;' 1'17.r.- H 
:'n::r:r.y· M4X0.7 L=G 
r· J"J!It· 11JJYJ 
f"-' J~;i-· t117. ~4XO. 7 L=IO 
CPU1-r.' Y1~ 
t,.,_· ::r*~" tJ,-;. M3 L=S 

7 

1 
G 
1 
4 
4 

SCREW M3X8 h' :n;Y· 

~~~~~~~ 
HK-0266500-80 
!IK-0266500-20 
SL-4041291-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
HF-0051110-00 
!!F-00511!0-0B 
SL-4031481-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 

£9629-252-000 
SL-4040891-SC 
E9567-319-000 
HX-0041 000-00 
HX-0022200-0A 
HX-0040700-00 
HX-0022100-0B 
178-45009 
SL-4041091-SC 
G8512-l92-0AO 
G8511-195-0AO 
CM-3001000-01 
G!OOJ-195-000 
SL-4040fi9!-SC 
M8602-5!1-0FO 
HL-0159300-0l 

TERMINAL BASE SP 
TERMiNAL BASE 2P 
SCREW M4 L= 12 
NUT M4 
FUSE HOLDER 
FlJSE HOLDER COVER 
SCREW M3 X 14_ 
NUT M3 
FI.!SE SA 
SCREW M4 L-'8 
EARTH MARK 
BUSH 
CABLE CLAMP 
BUSH 
GROMMET 
CORD FITTING PLAT£ 
SCREW M4 L= I 0 
POWER SWITCH CABLE ASM. 
5V RELAY CABLE ASM. 
LABEL 
FAN HOLE COVER PLATE 
SCREW M4 L"'8 
PMDC BASE ASM. 
1C 

- 44-

Jl'IH'1 SP 
9' '17Jl' 1 2P 
.,.,.,. J,i;i'' t.AA J\4 L=IZ 
C'111Hn M4 
t.'l-A' i;Jl.jl'­

t.l-;r u.:r -11"'-
j~o,• J~!f· t!A M3X0.5 L:J4 
!1:171:711~ M3XO. 5 1 'i.J. 
t:z-,;· SA 
-t• tl :i:1~ t"-" J:f.Y' M4 L-8 
7-7. x--? 
7'1'Y.l. 
i':7t:r 'J=-;:rr 
7'1h 
'r D;<.,~ 
J-~- ~;{{9 

f>\'J"*:\'' tA::i M4X0.7 L=IO 
7' 'J'J' ~·A{1f'J-T .\. 'J~ 

5Vf.J.?1!{1- T ~ ?$. 
~7~7'/71'J{J:75'-~(31.5) 

7r'l7tilf,. -0 
J' :t;· :j:'!;\: ;1-'>" JtY' M4 L=8 
PMDC-\-"' 'J :7~ 
1C 

4 
4 

3 
3 

2 
2 

1 
2 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14FRAME & COVER COMPONENTS (OPTION) 

*'*· nJ<-rm• C;t7:/3~) 

9 
8-0.. 

3 

2 

6 

- 45-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.~O __ ~QT~- __ .Pc\lf-)19 .. _. _______ D_~ ~-C-~ _l_P_T _1.0. ,ll __ •••••••• -~- _: __ !. _f _________ i.l!:r:__ 

253-06705 COVER(A) i':I:ZfiW -:A) I 

2 S.\!-005080!-SC SCREW H~;ty· ~!5 L=S 4 
3 166-76207 COLLAR tJ7- 4 

4 253-06804 COVER(B) j;~·M:!Jr.·- (Ill 
5 SM-0050801-SC SCREI'I ~7/:.il.)' )15 L=-8 5 

6 166-76207 COLLAR 117- 5 
7 253-06903 COVER(C) ;!;Y9{1Jr•- (C) 

8 SM-005080 l-SC SCREW l-77:?-7' MS L=S 5 
9 166-76207 COLLAR 117- 5 

- 46-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15. WELT PATCH SUPPLY.COMPONENTS fll(OPTIO~l 

:E 1ri £i!Jfir1l {.% l 1 ) ( ::t 7 ::/ 3 / ) 

5 3----w 

33 

- 47-

7 

49 4 7 

'I 
·--1'1., 

5 

56 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 

' 5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 

PA-25!3502-AO 
PX-5000530-00 
l'C-0151070-00 
PC-01240130-00 
PA-1501510-AO 
PC-0105070-00 
185-87709 
PC-0105080-00 
253- J 9906 
166-54907 
!85-55706 
SS-6151210-SP 
!66-54204 
185-55904 
156-55003 
185-59302 
169-60205 
185-56100 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-58205 
SM-6051552-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
!66-55508 
WP-1 05200 1-SC 
166-55607 
SM-6052002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-Kli 
185-58106 
185-85208 
!66-53503 
!67-25400 
SM-8051002-TP 
166-53602 
167-21201 
185-58007 
SS-7120760-SP 
185-56209 
166-54006 
185-55805 
SM-6041202-TP 
SM-6030802-TP 
185-89408 
WP-1 05200 1-.SC 
166-55508 
NM-6050001-SC 
SM-6053002-TP 
SM-6062002-TP 
SM-6051552 TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
SM-1051001-SF 
253-23650 
253-23759 
253-23858 
253-22959 
253-22157 

_D _ E_ L c_ ~ ) _ P_ T ) _ Q !:i • _ ••• ______ ~ __ :, __ !: __ t ________ ll_.n:. _ 

AIR CYLlt\DER 
BAND 
SPEED COKT!WLLER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
!'IN CYLINDER 
SPEED CO:.ITROLLER 
CYL!:IDER 
SPEED CO~TROLLER 
BAND 
PIVOT PIN 
STOPPER 
SCREW !5/64-28 L=l2 
POSITIONING PIN 
SHAFT RECEIV!:-IG BASE 
LIMIT GUIDE 
LIFTING PLATE 
ROD END 
CYLI~DER BRACKET 
SCREW M5XO. 8 L·,. 12 
SPRI~G IVAS!IER 
CONNECTl:-lG PLATE 
SCREW M5 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER 
COLU..R 
WASHER 10,5X2lX2 
CYLINDER BRACKET (2) 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L= 12 
SPRING WASHER 
BEARING CASE 
BEARING 
LINEAR S!!AfT 
LINE.\R Bt:SHING 
SCREW M5 L= l 0 
BALL SPLINE 
SPLI){E NUT 
SWING BASE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L~ 7.0 
FULCRL'M SHAFT 
BEARING PRESSER 
COLLAR 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L"' !2 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=8 
ROD END 
WASHER l 0, 5X21X2 
COLLAR 
~UT liS 
SCREW MSXO. 8 L=30 
SCREW MG L"'20 
SCREW .115 L"' 15 
Sl'!WIG \'lASHER 
SCREW MS L.oo 10 
CABLE ASlf. 
CABLE AS~!. 
CABLE A.S.I!. 
CABLE ASM. 
CABLE :\S.Il. 

- 48-

:.:n~:.-9· 

/1." ~~­

At":!/' 

AI::" -~·:zy~[l-7 
it-~Mi'fi'~t· Y5'~Y9' 

At'-~· J/~D-7 

". ·D:r --n· JY5'9/$' 
n· -~· :::~~c-7 
A1'Jf~ 91'rtlt'r 
1)'{1./'Y ~?f' 57/t' / 
A~'J/\'-

t7-*S>' 15/64·28 L=l2 
1H' Xt' / 
5'' 'J?'J'J' { 
~.:;f~7LMtl" ·W 
Y3?J?.,. -:\ 
o,.~· :o~· 

::tV:t'$' -BKT 
f1'171'Jltt' J!.~ M5X0.8 L=i2 
Tl'.i';!t'1J'1 5.JX9.2XL3 
V/11T !---~ 
t11:b"'J7ft' ~~-
r>H':IJ'* 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
117-
t7'' '!!' 1 ~;1.1· :f"?Jt MIO 
::~v:..-~· 7' 771rtzJ 
IJ11J77H' !!-~ M5X0.8 L"'20 
f1'~1'71' * 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
D11J'17f#: Jt~ 
,... *~r tr * M4 
._·yyy!J'j-A 
~::{'71-t- .. • 79/'J' 
9::?Yt71-
V::7T 7::t:z 
~::{{.~· 

;1:· ·lt-U' 71/ 
7.7" 'j{;tt1~ 
A{YIJ' ,_. -7. 

"?JI.t7~Y 3/16-28 L=7 
Jf:t'$'' '1 
,... 79/'J' HI 
f17-
C!'JM7H' il.l· 
P1fl'J7tt· !1~ M3X0.5 L-"8 
Cl;:t~I/~' 

t71' 1!' 1 ;;.11' l('?,>t. MlO 
'ii7-
u,-n7tn MSXO.S IJ:z 
D111'17tt.· JH 
cr,-"Mltff: ,q, .116 L"20 
D'J71'!7ti: !H 
Tl'.tt'1J't. 5,1X9.2Xl.3 
17?-Y' ~!5X0.8 L=o!O 
f1'1''!ll' -n· 7~1\H·T ~ '1~ 

r: {:;~· --'i'-::!7:f.l<'n,Yt-7' n, n. 
II' {/jl' ·jl?')}'JiJ~fJ'J'J!Ij'J 7• 

11'{/?1' -"iiiJ/f'J-T ;:, 7~ 
,,. {J?I' -1;JIJ;,)'!-1' r, 1::. 

2 
2 

2 

2 
2 

1 
3 
3 
1 
2 
2 

1 
3 
2 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 

2 

2 
4 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPO :-lENTS 12HOPT!ONI 

zl'ff!\l()fil\1\ (2) (o>t7:/3/) 

rg-41 
®--42 

®--4o 
®---23 

36 I a 
47-1 I® 
15 ll 
45~ 38 

16-u 
37 

4 
' 

10~ 

1 

37 

28 

- 49-

1 0 

52 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



) 

7 

:\EF. ~0 .• '"QTL .. _PAJ~T_Ng. __________ U_F: LC_~ _l_P_T _I_C!__tl ______ -----~- ) __ '! __ 1 __ • ______ Q_lt_ 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
2l 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 

lG6-5G004 
SM-6052002-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-84706 
SM-8040502-TP 
166-56100 
SM-6051602-TP 
!66-56209 
250-35(]57 
SM-6051602-TP 
167-24403 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
G5338-ll6-000 
166-98409 
166-53107 
166-53206 
SM-6062002-TP 
WS-0610002-Kti 
167-24403 
SM-6051202 TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
166-53305 
166-52406 
SM-6052002-TP 
G8516-231-0AO 
166-52505 
185-51002 
Sld-0040601-SC 
166-52703 
SM~6041002-TP 

WP-0430800-SC 
1'/S-0410002-K:-1 
SM-4031201-SN 
WP-0320500-SC 
166-52802 
SN-8051402-TP 
NM-6060001-SC 
166-52901 
167-24502 
SM·6081542-C!' 
l'iS-0820002-KN 
167-24007 
SM-6062502-TP 
166-53008 
167-22002 
167-23801 
~M-6060001-SC 

253-23254 
253-23452 
253-23353 
253-23551 

LIGHT INSTALLING AI~M 
SCREW M5 L=20 
SI'Rl~G WASHEH 
MARKER SliAFT (RJGIIT) 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L-5 
L l G!IT BRACKET ·: 1 l 
SCREW M5X0.8 LooJ6 
LlGHT BRACKET (2) 
LIGHT ASM. 
.SCREW M5X0.8 L··16 
WASHER 
SCREW M5XO.S L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
CLAMP BOLT 
STOPPER BOLT 
GC Ill£ COLLAR 
POSITIONING PLATE 
SCREW M6 L=20 
SPRING WASHER 6. lX_l2. 2Xl. 5 
WASHER 
SCREW MSXO. 8 L 12 
SPRING WAS!JER 
THRUST WASHER 
BINDER BRACKET 
SCREW M5 L=20 
U!NDER CABLJ:: ASM. 
POS!TlONING PIN 
BINDER BRACKET COVER 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=6 
SENSOR BRACKET 
SCREW M4 L-JO 
WASHER M4 
SPRING WASHER 
SCREW M3 X 1.2 
WASHER M3 
BINDJ::R SL!D£ BAS£ 
SCREW M5 L= 14 
NUT M6 
BINDER SHAFT 
WASHER 
SCREW M8Xl • .25 L=i5 
SPR I riG IVAS~!ER ~!8 

SLIT COLLAR 
SCREW M6 L=25 
STOPPER PIN 
KNOB 
SPRJtiG 
~·ur M6 
CABLE ASI!. 
CABLE AS I!. 
CABLE AS~!. 
CABLE ASil. 

- 50-

7--JJ ~~1:17-J. 

D711'J71"S' n,~ M5XO. 8 L=20 
I\. H' "IJ' 1 5.JX9.2X1.3 
'1-"!J-';1• '!(.::.~·) 

1-;:l::?:Y li4X0.7 L-5 
'l-tl T 711~ ( l) 
O"J"tl?"lt#'Jl.l- MSX0.8 L=l6 
'1-11 T 711~(2) 
;;· l?)'t-~/7'711-7.::. 
D71177t~· ~~- MSXO.B L=l6 
;;· l~'W ?Y 7\1"" tJ' :r 
D"'/11'!7-ti.. !L!- MSX0.8 L=12 
''*1'11';?; 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
';:l:H;!;',H 
Al-11\' - ;j;· !!\-
tt 1~· tfj­
{f!f' -;.., .... / 

a'J'I77f$' ~~- M6 L=20 
II' H' tJ' i M6 
:;· l?l-' ')5" 7!)-' j]' ".f 
ti11J77:H' iLl- MSXO .8 L-12 
r•H·11·1 5.JX9.2Xl.3 
h7AI-'71Yt 
r• {/9' T Hn 
t111177f;J;' J!.l- M5XO. 8 L=20 
1\"1/9' -1Wi/1'Jf7~ 
1H' ;It'/ 
I\. 1/9' -BKT;t<"·­
~7h:JiY' M4XO. 7 L=6 
bt 7' 7111-
D"'/M7H'!t!- M4X0.7 L=10 
t7t· 7:1- i J)J' 9<!\. M4 
,.. . .t:t· tJ' * ~!4 
;I-A'J-t5'· M3X0.5 L=l2 
t7"f' 11' i :::r:tJ' 9'\,'lo M3 
1\'{/9" ::<71'1-' .... -J: 
~;(iY' M5 L=14 
D1M:t11- M6 l5'.l 
,... 1/9' ,. 'J 

'715''1' 
117M7H' M 1!8 L 15 
,... ];!)"' 1' ; }!8 

J:~'l-1l7-

tJ11J77H" ,H .116 L=25 
::<1-1,... r· :_, 
JT 
7J5"J.)'::J1!1.JI" ;f 
U1M:t"1~ M6 15"1 
/\"{~•$' -7t· 79)<1)'9377-T Jl. 
/\' 1'/'J.' -'J.'lJ.J"11J~tr:J?~·J.1'l37 

Jl" 1/'J.' 9TJ.J'J1J"-5'' 3?-;er'J~·J. 

/1'1'/'J.' -'J.\J.J1t.r.::.r.~~.l19J71 

2 
2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

2 
2 

I 
I 
3 

2 

2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
I 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l7.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (3)(0PT10Nl 

I:ffi~~~:ll{.-% ( 3) (?f7.:/ 3 :..- l 

- 51-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



l 

J 

33 

(; 
J 
I 

,, 

REF. NO 

' ' " 
' • 
" 
" " " " ' 
" " " " 21 

" " " " 

41 

" " " 

SOTE 

:0 l 

;Q) 

:02 

'.\RT NO._ 

~JJ33-, IY-000 
~hi·GO~OOOI·SC 

SM·GO-l~GO! Tl' 
IUG-71;1Hj 

IG6-71ZOB 
161i·1ll507 
253·~5707 
1GG-71000 
c~:m-139 ~o~ 
165-70514 
165-70408 
SI!-804!551-TP 
160·57108 

SS-6111140-~~ 
153-3HOZ 
167-05501 
I'IS·03:0002-KN 
SM·GOJ!JG02-,? 
IIP-0320500-SC 
183·37501 
165-74103 
!67-05GOO 

DES._R l_l'_]"_!_O_N_ 

SCREI'I M2 L -4 
HUT M4 
SCREI'l M<,X0.7 L-~0 
ll~ND£11. INS:ALW\1iON 5hSE 

SCREW M3 L=6 
CN' 

NEEDLE 
NEEDLE (;YlOE. RIGHT 
BINDER PLATE. RJGII! 
SPACER PIN 

NEEDLE PLATE 
NEEDLE GUIOE. LEfT 
SCREflll4 L~l5 
POSIT!O~ING PIN 

0 

SCR::W 11/64-40 l.=ll­
~El.T PAtCH HOLDING PW.TE­
liELT PATCH STOPPER (A) 
SPRING ~ASHER ~3 
SCREW llJKO. 5 bG 
WASHER M:l 
STOPPER (C) 
RUBBER 
WELT PATCH S!CPnR (B \ ,, 

IGS-45105 BALL PLUNGER 
NM-6050001 SC NUT ~5 
S0-0450401 S? lUNGE SCREW D~ 4 5 !I~ 4 
IG6·72107 STOPPER EASE 

L -zs 
' 

57 :G7·2SU08 NUT 
68 lG6-5U803 3RACKH 
G9 1G6·57009 ARl! 
70 SM 8050812-TP SCR£\1" M5X8 
I ~.- ~ 1\. 

12 :01 ~53·13800 II'ELT PATCH eASE P~ATE 
73 ;Q! 253·13909 WELT PATCH EASS P:.ATE 
74 ;Q1 253-14006 WELT PATCI! BA~E PLATE 
75 ;Q] ~53·!4~05 I'I"EI,T PATCH BASE Pl,HE 
76 =uZ gJ-,4204 W£~, ?XlCH BASE PLJ\lE 
77 =OZ 253·14303 l'I"El.T PATCH BASE P:..ATE 
78 :QZ ~53·14402 WELT p,\TCH BASS PLATE 
79 SS-SOG0410 SP SC~EW 3(32·% ~,3 5 

-'~'r-------+'*"<'-"'c':C'*'''------J;NEEDLE COVER ASM. ( R l 
' " i!!UIJ:" ,-, ~ I 

ELBOW U~ION PJ-3090405·01 
PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COl"PL!NG 

:01 .• fCRB.IO 12.1~~~ 

:oz ... fOR IG.t8.2lMM 

- 52-

- ' .!._{__ 

'1-;-;./~fo" ~ ' •• ,. 

"'~H'f M{ 
J71r~7H" ~f 
,. {~9· f'I7H"' 

'· ~ ~ . ~ ,, 
"W H" H" 
,. (}9' -~-· :•( ;;.~· 
)~'-f t·~ 

,,· 7 ~ '~ ;:/ 
~~r t.-~ 
,,q;·w H" ~ 
f~W 
if\" ~t· ~ 
~ ~· 

tH'' 11/64-40 L"11 
~'li!J?71~ 
;<~nb~· -CAl 
"·~~"h'* 3.1XS.9X0.7 
o11iHH' Xf ~JXO .5 L 
t7t'fJ""j; 1~·~,, M3 
:>:~W -(C) 
"•~n· A( IIH" ~311 
•nnb~· .. B~ 
~I-~~·' 
';$" ·\ T7~~·t· 
C1tn1\ MSX0.8 1~-z 
~· ~~~· 0=4. s ll-4 

'~'"' -'1"1 
o1Hfrf U R4XO.I L 10 
[\" ~t· ~· ~ ~4 
\S'i'""""*A 
u· #" 1~· ,,· ~ s 

If,. it· ~r~tn 
?'1~H1t7' 7t'1-
~H9fHH·A 

''i'' ~r;xo.e L~s 
.{ ''' l 

H:IW;H"SG 3.3X3 3 
H:iWo7\"10G 4.3X4.3 
~nn· 39~·12G 5 3X5.3 
~on· oH" l4G G JXG,J 
•mn jH· LGG I .lXI .J 
~r;:n·,H"l8G 8 3X8.3 
>·nn·37~· 20G 9.JX~.J 
·~7J~Y 3/32-SG Lo3.5 
"' 1~· n.~')J/~· ·1 C1 R I 
~"1!".,~·,... ~~~ 

45)" ll.l" J:t'i 

1~~7/Y'f" 7 

a.t0.12.t4~Mfl! 
1o.:a.zo11Mm 

" 

'" 
' 

'" ' ' ' 

' ' 
• 
' ' " 
' ' 

' 

' 

' 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS ( 4)( OPTIONl 

3Ufi**8"FJ:li~ ( 4) (:t/Y 3 /i 

51 

r-----

40 : ~0 ~ ~3 4 3 9 4 2 \ 4 5 1 

~' '8-62 ~' ~ ~~>46 \ : 

,. 41 ~;-~41 Cf~~~ L-~--- _, 
1 o ~ ~~ /e>)-6 . 

23·39·52' /~~ ,!,--48 t;;;Il __ ~ 
4 '""' l~ ~ .~ - r,;c, ,, j '-...._ '-......_'ff,.- , I c::cr; 

I 74 
49 44 9 

50 46 

- 53-

./ 
~ 

/~~ 72 
75 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5 

REF. ~0 ~OTE 1'.\!U )1;0 --- _D_f! §_l'_~ _I)'. I _!_Q ~-.- •• ------ ~-- ' - - - . - -

3 

' 5 

7 
8 
9 

10 

17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
2Z 
23 
24 
25 
16 

" 28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
3B 
39 
40 
41 

" " " <5 

r;5333-11~-UIIO 
.'ill-604~00~-T? 
IG6-7!4U6 
.)!.f-~OU2502 Tl' 
I'A-1:>00503 ·AU 

166-55201 
JG6-7l505 
S.~·I041UOJ SC 
166-'12107 

166-73410 
S!r!-!030601-SC 
1 

166-73303 
253-05707 
166-71000 
G53//-139-000 
SS-7060610-SP 

::oz 165-72305 
166-74103 
SS-6111140-SP 
183-31402 
167-0550 l 
Sli-5030602-TP 
WP-0320500-SC 
WS-0310002-KN 
167-05600 
183-37501 
165-73014 
Nll-6040001 SC 
167-05709 ,. 
Nli-6050001-SC 
50-0450401-SP 
5111-6041002-TP 
166-72503 
~S-041 0001- K.~ 
SS-1060610-SP 
166·72016 
5!1-6041002-TP 
155-71703 

.\CRE\i liZ L=+ 

.>CREW i14XO 7 I.-~0 
~I ~·nr.R I ~STALL\.T I 0~ !'\.\~£ 

SCREW MU L"~S 
I' I~ CYL!.~OER 

CYLl~DER CO~~ECHJR 
CYL! ~DER 3RACK<:T A 
~CREW !14XO. 7 L" I 0 
HOP?ER llA"~ 

~EEDLE GUIDE 
BINDER PLATE 
SPACER PI~ 
::.CR£\1' M4 L-8 
SCREIY 3/32·56 L= 5.5 
WORKPIECE: GUIDE SPRL~G B 
RUBBER 
SCREW Jl/64-40 L=11 
WELl PA!Cfl fiQ_Dnt: Pnl£ 
~'ELT PATCH STOPPER (A) 
SCREW M3XO. 5 L=6 
WASHER MJ 
SPRING WASHER 1!3 
~ELT PATCII S!OPPER (E) 
STOPPER (C) 
~EEDLE HOLO;:R RUBRER 
~UT 144 
CHA~GE PLATE 

~UT WS 
HI~GE SCREW 0= 4 5 H~ 4 
SCREIV M4 L=10 
II'ORKPIECE GUIDE. L~FT 
SPRING WAS!!i.R 
SCREW J/32·56 L=S.S 
CLOTH GUIDE ARM (LEfT) 
SCREW M4 L' 10 
GUIDE PD 

47 CLOTH GUIDE ARl! (RIGHT) 
48 SCRE~' M4 L= 10 

I 
52 ;O I 
53 

62 
SJ 

" 65 
66 
67 
58 
69 
70 
II 
72 
73 

" 75 

SI:!-8041552-T? 
166-56803 
157·05808 

01 253-15904 
OJ ~53 16001 
01 253-15100 
OJ 253-16209 
02 253-16308 
02 253-16407 
02 b3 !lb06 

?J-3080400-02 
185-B335l 
SS-5050410-~P 
PJ-3090405-01 

~OTE ( i± ~C.) 

SCREW M4 L:l5 
BRACKET 
BRACK.ET 
WELT PATCil £AS£ PLATE 
1\ELI !'AICII bASE PLAir.· 
WELT PATCH 3ASE PLATE 
WELT PATCH 3AS£ PLATE 
W;:LT E'ATC:J BASE PLHZ 
WSLT PATC:i EASE PLHE 
\V~Lr PA!C! !!AS£ PLU t. 
QVJCK COU?LnG 
~EEDLE COYER ASII. : SD'GLE.Rl 
SCRE~' 3/32·56 L=3.5 
E!..BO?i U~IO~ 

:01, . . fOR 8.10, IZ. H.~ll 
:02 ... fOR 15. iS.20)\.~ 

- 54-

~1].}!/i~-;. l-,!;.j·' 
C"/~Ht~· ~f 
,,. {/1' f-11~7:)" ~ 

~J~Ht~· ;)- ~6 L~~s 
;t-~Af1f1-\'t' ~;·\')~' 
;· 'j 7 ~' 7 
j·~Y:)' ::;-.7:) 
~·~~:)· 7' ~~1f A 
'"J*~,- ~14X0.7 L"!O 
~H". -1' { 

7<-'l !I~ - J..~ 

{f'f" ~t·) 

~13.'\0,5 L~6 

~··wt~l\·­

M:lt·W 
)\' {'!:)" --'<·'" ;r{.;:-'t') 
J:l\" ·f t• 'i 
II'{~§' ~-~- 'IH;;<~·· 
nt7~,. 3/32-56 L=:..5 
1-5-"t'WI\";\ 6 
ll~?t~· !(~~~"VJ~) 
t7W Il/64-40 L-I1 
hliJ&fH 
~'1~/::l~,~- -{A) 
ll11'~7:hi' '~ M3XO _5 L=6 
t:w 11· i Jf!' ~~~ :-~3 

~· H' ~· ~ 3.1X5.9X0.7 
~'<::tl~b~'-1BJ 
~~,~· -rcl 
~~?'T:J" A 
o'tn'~ )!4 

.:;; ·- 7"7~-· 

01:t,:t1~ ~5X0.8 Ul 
~· ~;\:}' 0=4. 5 H~4 
01:t?7fj;' t~ M4XO. 7 L=IO 
·Wfi'W t~"9 

~· 1-f· ~· ~ l\4 
17;\:}" 3/32-56 L=S.S 
... , • .t• {~- 7-J.(t~· ~) 

011J'J7t~· t ~ M4XO. 7 L= 10 
Jrw~-~ 

9<;l}}' ~~o;-'ldG ... 3B.3 
:Jnn·3o;o~·12G s.3X1L3 
!l<'J.J:l 3~-;--l4G 6.3XI3.3 
~'1-;.n· ~H· 15G 7 .3X15.3 
~'liln· 37;,-.· 18G 8.3XI7 .3 
!nJn ~H· 2DG g. 3X19. 3 
9~!l111'f' T 
~· {T 1~~~;;~· -: t~ I~H· <R 
rnw 3/32-55 L=J s 
45~· U,\· l.::..t; 

S.IO,IZ.l~l!)IJH 
16,18. 20llll!fl 

-~_l ". -

' 2 

2 

' 

' 5 
1 
1 

' 

' ' ' 1 
2 
1 
4 

' 
' 1 
1 
1 

' 1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
J 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. \VELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS {5){0PTIONl 

Jil\ill\liilmll\ csJ C?t7Y3/) 

2 

- 55-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO 

1 
2 
3 

' 5 

7 
B 
9 

10 
1 
12 
13 
H 
15 

' 17 
IS 

2Z 
23 

" 25 

27 

32 
33 
34 
35 

37 
38 
39 

" 41 
42 
43 

" 45 
46 

" 48 
49 
50 

' 52 
53 
54 
55 

" 57 
58 
59 
50 
51 

" 53 
54 

70 
71 
n 

WfE :'.VIT -~0. 

1~3-}7501 

:SS-7060lii0-SI' 
.)~- tiU4:!UiJ2- Tl' 
165·1141)6 
.Sl!-6062502-TI' 

165-71604 
166-55201 
165-71SJ5 
:Sl!-1041001-SC 

165-74-\00 
165-74210 

165-74103 
167·05501 
183-37501 
155·4~105 

-b ~ -~ 

SD-045040 1-S? 
WS-0410002-K~ 

lO[ 165-72206 
!02 156-72305 
;;03 16&-12404 

166-72503 
156-72602 
SS-1060610-SP 
165·72016 

' s.~-6051502- Tl' 
Sll-6041002-Tl' 
167 -OS BOB 
~~-5040001-SC 
SS-6110310 T!' 

::01 253-15201 

:02 253-15706 
~uz ~5J-tssos 

PJ-3080400-02 
185 83450 
SS-o060->l0-SP 
p J -3090405-1) 1 

~OTE ·: rl~Ci 

__ o_r;. LC_I! _t_r_ I )_O_ N 

STUI'I'f::R ( C l 
:SCI~f::W 3/32-56 1.= 5. S 
SCREW M4XII 7 L-20 
BJ~OEfl. !.~.STAL:.A[!O~ <•A.Sf. 
SCREW ltlfi L-25 

CYLJ,~DER BRACKET B 
CYLINDER CO.~-~ECTOR 
CYLI~DER BI/Ji.CJU:T A 
SCR!:l'f J.l4XO. 7 L-' I 0 

CAP 
BINDER PLATE 
SPACER PIX 
SCR!:l'f 1!4 L=B 

NEEDLE GUIDE SPACER 
.~EEDLE PLAIE 
H" I BOLT 

WASHER ~3 
POSITION I~(; l'IN-
XUT 

SCR!:W 11/64-40 L=ll 
WELT l'ATCII UOLlli~"G PLATE 

11 

RUBBER 
~"ELT PATCU STOPPER (A) 
STOJ'I'ER ( C J 
BALL l'Ll!NG~R 

' HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H- 4 
SPRING WASUER 
WORKPIECE GUIDE SPRl~G A 
l'iORKP JE:CE GUIDE Sl'RDG B 
1\'dRKPlECE GOIIJ£ SI'R!~G C 
iVORK!'IECE GUIDE. LEFT 
WORKPIECE GUIDE. RWfiT 
SCREW 3132-55 L=5.5 
CLOTH GUIDE AR:-.1 (LEFT l 
SCR!.W ll3Xd.:> L 12 
GUIDE PJN 
ARll BUSHING 
CLOTH Gt;JD!: AR\4 -:RIGUT; 
SCREI'I :113XO. 5 L"J 2 

0 

SPRI~G ~'ASHER .~3 
SCREW .~3 X 6 
SCREW ).tHO. 7 L o8 
BRACKf.T 

SCR2\I' l!5 L~15 
SCREW \44 L= 10 
BRACKET 
~UT lt4 
SCR:..\1' I 1;54-40 L=S 
1\"ELT I'ATC!I EAS::; ?LATE 

PATCH BASE P:..ATE 

I 
1\"ELT l'ATCll EASS i'LATE 
WELT PATCH BASE PLAT£ 
QUICK COLIPLI~G 
.~EED:..E COVER ASll. .:;;:~iG:.E.L) 

SCR:J'i J/J2-5~ [q_L 
ELBOW "J~IO.~ 

OI .. .FCR 8.10.1 .l~lt\4 
02 ... fOR !D. 18. 0.11.~ 
03 ... FOH 22.2-l-. Gl1M 

- 56-

______ !;_ _ _; __ ~ __ ( _______ QlY __ 

~)-;Ill' ~!C) 

·at7~y- 3/32·56 L~5 5 
"J'/!!17-r~- 1,~ 

~-1>9' ~'·7t9" { 
'l'/"11'17+*" n w; L~~s 
lf·ri,:-;.·J 
l~~~- T 7t7~ B 
:•V/9" J:,t~9 
;-~:;9· T 7t1~ A 
HJt-!·· ~4;1.0. 7 L"IO 

7J'/-J . ~ 
'ft7T 
~- {~·$"-~};''I( t:>" 9) 
~"- _, t":; 
,... {';9' ~-~- '11-~~y-

" "'}:IJ' 1~- _;:~· -t 
"~T ~·1-

if• 
t7t· tr t J-:r· -llH liJ 
{f'f )t' ") 

{f~' ~t· ~~#1~ 
"~ ]" _,(~, . 'IJ' J 
t7.iY' L' I l 

:I'/ 1 ~~ 

9'/t-~· 0"4.Sll=4 
,.. H·tr 1ll4 
~Ytr"1V"'1A 
-1Ytt~~-"-~B 
h'fl"?~·,.-~ c 
U"1J"W t:>·q 
-u·-tr n- ~4· 
t7*'' 3/32-56 L~5.5 
H'11'{1-"7-~(t-9"1Jl 

:J'/Jjijifi'XF 
:lr-wt··; 
7-A~9~ 
1-:-·tr 11-· 7-A( n· 
~7"1117ft' .H 

' ~-u·~·t-3.1X5.9XO 7 
t"" ~:t'" M3XQ. 5 L=6 
01h77t~· U l!4XO. 7 :..=S 
?H-9H1"T ~"11-

' :J;t"!i'l7tt-· n 
J~"!Jir7H-" t~ ~4XO. 7 L -10 
9H,r~nBK.T(8) 

O;t"h'J-f11- 114 
b:o.-/ [ !,64-40 [:8 
,~l-/5" J'i~· ~G 7. 3.\3 

·oH· J 

Bt1-· I 

hJ:-.~- J/L-56 L~3.5 
4sr· :.t.r ~.:t:.-

s. ro, 12. ~~-'.tltill 
!6, !B.20M){!H 
22.2~.2G~l11\J 

1 
1 
1 
2 

2 
2 

2 
1 
1 

I 
1 
1 
4 
1 
I 
1 
2 
1 

2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20.WELT PATCH SUPPLY COMPONENTS (6}{0PTIONl 

:EI5i!\10FJJi1\ C 6 I C7t7:/ 3 /I 

I 

I I ' 
·'---.-/~I 

I 1--'' , \Jr1 ~ 
I I I I 

! 

- 57-

B 

3 

4 

9 

1 0 

~11 
0~ 

"trr I" ® 6 ; ' 
7 i 

5 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



£U!, ~o __ :'<QT_!:. _ • J'o~ .-~9 . ___________ o _ E_ ? _c_ 13. _1 _ ?_ T _!_ o_ !! ___________ ~ __ "~ __ :< __ '- ________ l.l:y 

185-51507 SENSOR BRACKET ~ l ;. LEFT tY-1!-BKT( l lt9' 9 
2 .SM-6040802-TI' .SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 D1M7H' Jl.~ 2 
3 WP-0430800-SC WASI:ER M4 t7t' tt .r J:t'' ;.,_rl M4 4 
4 W.S-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER /\' 11-lf'"!J' '* M4 4 
5 SM-3031000-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L~lO 'I"Jt.J*'' M3 l=\0 4 
6 WP-0320500-SC WASHER M3 t7ji"' j]' * J1J' 9'i"i, M3 4 
7 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 "' *fr""!J" * 3. 1X5.9X0.7 4 
6 185-51606 SENSOR BRACKET ( 1) RIGHT tlfr-BKT( I)~;!:;· 
9 SS-6091022-TP SCREW t7-!;J' 2 

10 253-23155 CABLE ASM. 77'17' -l:Yt-1-7' ,1- 7~ 2 
ll 253-26000 FLAP FIBER U:-llT 7717' 7711\' -2:.1~ 2 

- 58-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21. SA-83AUTOMA'f!C FLAP FEEDING UN!TILEFT)(OPTIONJ 

77·;~7.131/Jf~~iQ*I Ur.) (i"7Ys /) 

GSA83000AAO(G=8~14) 

GSA83000BAO(G=16~20) 

40 

84 

54 

' 63 

20 

- 59-

64 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:<E_F. NG O()TE l'0flT NC_ 

11>6 5S•,01 
1GIJ-08700 
SM-B04UG02 li' 
PA·iG015J1 .U 
PC-01D5080 UIJ 

" -~ b 
lllG-57207 
Sli-UOG250Z-TP 
ws-oc:oo02-KN 
IGG·5~COS 

V_f;_SCR!"TtON 

CYI.tNOER P:N A 
COLl.AH ~ 
-~CR~~ ~~XO 7 L-G 
.IIR CYLJNDf:f{ 
Sl'£~0 ('O~TI<Ot.LEH 

PIVOT RRAC~ET. L~FT 
5CRtl'l MG L-~c, 
-~~RING ~'ASII~~ G IXJ2 ~\1,5 

ClLlHOER Pn B 
, ' 

12 IG7-2%0Z fLAP CLAMP OL!NDER 
ll S~·G041Z02 7P SCRU H4XO 7 L-11. 
14 HiG-58007 C~A~P SPONGE 

'-':·,- ;f;t' ~A 
n~o- s 
·~~-
~~~~,­

t"-).'_1~~~7 

11 J' li> 
~-i-:,7" ""1- t1"' 
a1~~?H' \' MG L· 25 
o'<T~"< MU 
;q:,~"};';t"/E .. , 
1-717' 7~~ T ~·:;?" (S,\-ZG) 
oaHH-~f 

Qt \" 

' ' 

15 ld5-B2G~I HAP C!.AI!P S ----------;''''"'~"f'T·i:~'"""'"'"':v--------~ ~;-------i~cC·""iffii------iiiiW~~It~1~-- ~J!' ·''· 

" " " '" 21 

" 2} 

" 2S 
2G 

" " " '" 

51 

" " " 55 

SS-40~0515 SP SCREI'I ~/G4-40 L-5 ;,· ~}- g,G4·40 L~S 
166-57405 CLAMP ARM B 17/7'7-i B 
S~-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 8 f~-J~Y ~3X0.5 L~a 
SW·G041BO:t·TP SCREW V.4 LoiS ~H?7H'q, 
~P 04J(l8Q- 7, n·;; J 

l'iS-04I0002·Kh SPRING IIA.SiiER ~· ~1· t';. ll4 
S~-6041002-TP SCREII' M4 L=IO U7~17ti' ~). ~4X0.7 L-10 
16G-5n:t03 SPRING 7-71TH' H~--·1 
JS6·5~104 ANCHOR ~·*~H·; 

11~-0GIOOO~-K~ ~PR!RG WASIIEil G.IXI:!.!XU ~- ~1 *' < ~t 
NII.•60GOU0l-SC Nut 11.6 D1i?t1). II~ l~l 
!G6-58SO:t Cot,l.AR A t'l-H- A 
SW-8040602-TP SCREW ~4X0.7 L--6 \o~:;<,. 

RC·05G0711-~P RETAINING RI~G C~"1H1 

SII-6041202-TP 
WS-0410002-KN 
157-24700 
165-58205 

. , 
JG7-05808 
SS·40ll0Sl5·SP 
166-57801 

SS-611081:1--IP 
185-86909 
PJ-3040405-05 
PY-1305180-QO 
PV-140~010-00 
PJ-2100G=I2-•; 
253-24153 
253·24252 
253·2"351 
PX-50004~0 AO 

' :GS·OG903 
253-23957 
16G-9;3Q2 
165-57504 

16&-58403 
iCG-13g03 
SS-71111:'0 <;p 
Sll·l\OO:oo: Tl' 

c 
BRACKET 
SCREW 9/64-40 Lc8 
Cl.AIIP SET ERACKET, LEFT 

ARM, LEfT 
1.<~0 

SCREW~fi l=12 
SCREW 11/G4-.;0 ~a 
lWI IROLO BA.SE 
ELBOW 
SOLE~O!O VALVE 
SOLEHO!O VALVE 

CABLE AS~. 
CABLE ASio!. 
CABLE ASI!. 
S~'TTCR f'lTTl~G MHAL 

BRACKET !3 ~ 
CABLE AS~ 
FLAI' PRESSER. L~fT 
BUSIIING A 

Fl'LCR[M P l ~ B 
SPLIT COLL,\R 
SCREW !1/6.:-.w [.-lC 5 
SCREW M5 t-10 

-·' :67-01211 f'LAP BASE PLATE, LEfT A 
165·97401 SPACER 

' ' 011117H' ~). 
,_. ;.1· ~- i iliA 
7nt 
~jH' 1 A 

7'1 , • 

~HH~1~BKT(B) 
t~· ~~- ~/fi4-40 L~e 

7-1~T o~nsu t,. 1 

' 

~n' ll/G4 4G Lea 
V~i-~\o' ,. ~~ 
Hi" Jot~ 
'j-' ~~- ..... 
;· ~,. ~- ;-
•-Jl~~) 

7-7~7" lii~~'')J~'f-7' ~ ., 
7777" ·o~''JH'f-7" ~ 1~ 
7C,1T n· 7');·~y·:Jn y· ~~~ 
t{1f\-'IHhH" 

' - I . ~ 
.·-~-BKT(5 l 
7 7~7' J~/'17' .. '1--,' I" 
,:,n· tn ~·· ~ c 
~1-~,. 9T 7'l A 
,n_, T 1l 

:r~t· :.- t 
'f'Jb7-
7.\b~;- 11/64-~0 L~ln 5 

'711' •. "' - - ~ 
"i•J" ,. -<i t1' •! IGo!G ZO 

253-2~054 CABLE AS\! '~17' ~JIJ~H-T I 7~ 

--,. "c-------T.'*"'f.n'c''"T"Co.mn----c'"'*"<'";.;'n'c'.r· _________________ .,· ·c,':;ry~-- •- ~' ,. j{)o 
7 ' 71, G533B- i IC-OuO LLARP BtiL ; nl· 

77 !G~·SGIOD L~HT BRACKET '1) ,.; 7"·1~1~' l~ 

T~ S~·G0525C2 TP SCRU' ~~.XO.S L-~5 crHHH'I.> 
70 SW-60.';11302 TP SCREW ~5XO 8 Lo.() 01~~rt~· ~·· ~'iXO 0 v:G 

NOTE { (£-1~ I =0!. FCR 8 !0,\Z.I~MM 

=02 ... FOR IG.18 20~M 

- 60-

S, .0.12, :4)\~!R 
.6.18,20MMIIl 

' 
' ' 
' 
' 

' 

' ' 
' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



G UN!T(RIGHTIIOPTIONJ C FLAP FEEDIN 22.SA-83:AUTO~~~~ 1-t:l) (7[7'':/3 /) 
7 7 ·;; 7 §.'li.IJ{J:!<~;!f.; \ 

O( G==8-v14J GSA83000CAO(G=16~20) 
GSA83000DA 

- 61-

41 

' 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RF.F. ~0 

• 
' 

1'1\RT );9·. - -

:%·1J~03 
,;;G 53700 

SS·\000610 
185-6St0! 
:!53 ~-1955 

. _o_<;. LC_~ .l.?. I _!_Q. .11. 

• 

:0~ ,FCR S.lC.lC.I·I~M 
:UL .. FGR I G. tM.:!O~M 

- 62-

. - ~ -
rr•H­
\:~,~~ 

h'J.:l' 
< 1"' ~ ~-

S,l0.:2,:tMMill 
IG.lB.20~MJij 

IS,\ 21, I 
7 Lo:o 

. _ Q_t Y. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23. SA-84:DARTS EXTEND UNIT (OPTIONl 
$"-'Y1IUfl/!t& (f."7'Y" 3 /) 

GSA840000AO 

19-"' 

1 3 

:1 
I 

IJ 
~ 

-11 

1 6 2 

.·u~. 
1;~~. 
-~ ----/.7< ./ 

~"'"f'i 

tB~)!;-21 
~17 

252-97706 CYLINDER BRACKET (A) ~~Y!l' -3ii.TrA) 
2 SM-606 J 552-TP SCREW MG L= 15 TJ11J'17ft.' ,H 
3 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WASHER 6. IX12. 2Xi. 5 n'H''!J'r: M6 
4 PH-0400082-CO PIN A-{Jo:rt• './ 
5 PH-0600123-CO PIN 11.-fJ-:rt• ~ \'JI.6 L=l2 

6 SM-8031002-TP SCREW ~;,(:f.3'' ~13X0.5 L=lO 
7 252-97805 CYLINDER BRACKET (B) )·~~;l· -BKT(B) 

8 252-97904 PRESSER PLATE ;f'j-I.-{~ 

9 G2503-l t0-000 SCREW ~o:rJ?'"r ~~1~H~Jfl" 
10 252-98001 CYLI riDER EDGE ~·9'.1~- -1-d 
II 252-98902 ROD Pli'E u,~- r: -{7" 

12 TA-0800504-RO PLUG D"'8 1=4 5 ).Jb D=:8X4.5 
13 253-21001 CYL!r\DER ~::)•9;~·-

14 PJ-0420500-02 ELBOW 1.:!> -f~I.Jt..t.' 

15 169-35504 ELEMENT ~I PPLE ;1;-A::~T /I.CJ-5H-4 

16 PX-5000480-AO SWJTCfl FITTI~G METAL 7.11H9'1'r!/t'7' 
17 PV-14050!0-00 SOLENOl D VALVE :;· /)' 1\'j 

18 PJ-2100042-00 liALF U~'ION /\-7.1:;!-:.-

19 253-22B50 SENSOR CABLE ASM. Z,l' -;'}fl.' ~·f]I'J/7-'J-T II- j~ 

20 253-22959 SENSOR CABLE AS~L "'{:t"..' -'Jl'J/f'J-T r. n 
21 253-23056 CABLE AS~. g· '111\' ~·Yl1~3-i'7·T }~ H 

- 63-

I 
2 
2 

2 

2 

2 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 

24. SA-85:PAVING PLATE UNIT (OPTION) 

ffJ:t&R:tt (7t7.:/:; /) 

GSA8500DAAO( G=B-12) 
GSA85000BAO(G=i4.16) 9~ 
GSA85000CAO( G=18, 20) 1 0-----<'( 

s---./r/o 
3------#l .. 

I 
4 

1 7 

~ ~ ~0 ___ N~ ____ P~!Jq _NQ ___________ D _ E_ § _C_ ~ _! _ P_ ! _I_ O_ ~ __________ • ~ _ -~ __ ~ __ f _______ •• ~y- _ 

253-05905 PLATE BASE F!TTI~G BRACKET (I) "1~{~9· 1~~77BKT( I) 
2 253-06002 PLATE BASE FITTING BRACKET (2) Y~199'1rY17UKT(2) 

3 SM-6051 002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L~IO D111"77"Ho' .'\+ M5XO. 8 L~ I 0 2 
4 WS-0510002-Ktl SPRING WASHER f\':rf'1tt 5.1X9,2X1.3 2 
5 WP-0531001-SC WASHER t'H"1J' t ::..11· ftf, MS 2 
6 !67-03506 PAVING PLATE BASE A 1~199'{ 

7 167·03605 PAVING !'LATE BASE B 5·H99' 1 
8 !67-03704 PLATE SASE JH:IW 1 I 
9 SM-6051552-TP SCREW MS L:= 15 D111'17N' .H 2 

10 WS-0510002-Ktl SPRING WASHER fl." .1:f· "!!' * 5. :xo.zxt .3 2 
II 167-03803 !'LATE YH!I 2 
12 SS-50(10610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L~6 ·~7A-1:~·· 9/64-40 L=o6 4 
13 WS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7 .4Xl fl.':(\1"'"!!'7• 4.4X7.4Xl 4 

14 252-99009 SEWING TABLE ;!;?tH-T .~.OH93?l I 
15 185-85109 TAPE ;j;· ~lfVY;f./1'!'7T-T 

16 253-0SSOG PLATE GUIDE Jf-(9))' 11-' 2 
17 SS-5090210-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=2 ~7J:*y· 9/64-40 L:=2 6 

- 64-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



25.&A..-86:AUTO -- MATIC INTE ,c..Jt!!B.P.iJ{,±lJ~~Hv r , R LI:-.IG FEEDI:-.rG , A.a. . ;;t 7/ 3 /) • DEV1CE (OPTION) 

GSA860000AO 

8 

58 

~-"--<7 61 

68 67 

- 65-

71 

65 

/~66 
65 

64 ~<r-66 

/ 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



' " " 
lC 

" __ , 
" 

65 

' " " 

run so. 

~GJ 01 :r:o 
t77 ~LJC5 
1~7-:7;![9 

\\"!; U5l:Hi'J~ -~ 
~~·OU'.!Hl'JI .'il." 

' '" i;OlO~!J2 
~53 O'J<:-5 
s~ ·!iO·llmiZ 

"' -011 U<J-J~ 

16!i-OS404 
253-09600 

ws-~s:oocz 

253 ono-t 
CS·0800SIG 
1Sl-07000 
:35-SS\09 
_, 
25\-50101 

" 041C00~ ~M-60·1111101 

" 
71' 

" 

;m 

011 

'" oc 

DES C R_I_P_~_[_O_~_ 

R.ISE 
.\l"REW 
~,:HEW 

·,:'HI~-~- W,\SIIU 
~"J7 MO 

OCREW MlXU.5- Lo~ 
HRIP 
S\"REW 11·1 L" 10 
~!"HIN~ \1,\om:~ 

SID£ ?L~TE 
RETURN S~R!~G 

i',IOOI~G 
THRUST 11UL~ER n-~ W-~ 
>E\I'I~G TAB~£ 

r~n 

BULT 
WRI~(; ~-ISHER 

~n M·l 

- 66-

~ - - - - ~ 

,. -1 

t-q,~~ -•t)" 
~-HI-JJ-l" c 

,f-~·; 5.1.\3.~~1 

u•~·i~' ".'>XO 8 t;> .,_ 
ftW 
"f<·.lO'ii"~l 

_( 

OHHH" :>~no. 7 1.•10 

'' < "" L 
01~~7'-l" \' 

D1~17t~- l.f 
,. ,,. t"' ~~ 
_,. -
'";t·t·; ,_tX9.2K:.J 

):,.}"!Yl 
:;no~' u~~ li=~ 
lOt{i- ,. '· 
~-~a~:p•~H-'" 

cr.n?IT•~hl" 11-
,,. ~- 7 >A 

: ~ ~ 1" 
•: ~~ .-.- ... 

!." >O~, 
I\J:"lo~; I>X~S 

' 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



26.SA-87:POCKET BAK CLA.11P UNIT(OPTION) 

*~~~~w~~~~ '*~~3Yl 

GSA870000AO 

6 

1 5 

- 67-

12----, 

~-4 

0 I 

1' e/~5 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

l From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~f' ~0- - }QTf_ }'{l..'~.T )19-. - - - - - - - - - _!)- :;_ LC. ~ _1 - P_ I _r- Q. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - L -·- • ! - - ,_ - - - . - - - -Q! >: -

253-28006 POCKET CLOTH !'HESSER ;j;· 71~7?:/f-!f"I 

z 2 SS-1090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 t'HY 9/64·40 Lo.5 

3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1l 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

253-20105 
253-28204 
253-28:{03 

185·85109 
253-28402 
!77-99305 
168-03504 
168-03405 
253-28501 
177-99305 
PA-1500502-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
PA-1601510-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 
PJ -3050400-0 I 

Sf'AU:R 
HOLDING PLATE 
SEWING TABLE 
TAPE 
BAG CYL! NDER BKT( 1) 
SCREW 
MAG~ET FlTT!~G BASE 
POCKET BAG MAGiiET 
BAG CYLINDER BKT(2) 
SCREW 
PIN CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
AIR CYLINDER 
ELBOW UNION 
TEE UNION 

- 68-

;\'<" -jf--

1-M~ 
;l;'/1:17- 7" .'!. ( t.· '11~ 71JDJtti3? 
;!i' ~Ifl--Y;r;Yft7f-T 
7?o~;,~y~--~KT(I) 

1"7'ltY'I" ~ny· 2 

""" '*'~~~11-9:" { 
,t· 7n7'1JD3?Y'J' ~H 
7?D~/Y~Y~"-BKT{2) 

!1"7'7:'11\' H~Y- 2 
t' y;~yj• 
u.t· l.:ltY 
I7·J~y~· 

Ii!;;li"l:::tY 
f-7." 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



27. SA-88$fAND FOR STANDING WORKiOPTIONI 

l[f'fifl.A.;; / !-' (Jf7>:/ 3 /) 

GSABBOOOOAO 

®--s 

~, ~0 __ -~~ ____ ~~- N_O ~ ____ •• ____ l!_ ~ _ S_ ~ _R _ ~ ~. T_ ! _0 _ ~ ••• ________ t;_ _ -~· __ ~ __ 1 ______ •• _ ~t)' _ 

I 253-16605 WORKING STAND 9:ff!f' 3.;rA;tYV 
2 SM-6102002-TP SCREW ~I 0 L=20 U'1M7:hJ;' H MlO L=20 4 

3 WS-1020002-KN SPRING WASHER MlO r> ~t''fl' ~ MlO 4 
4 WP-1052001-SC WASHER 10,5X21X2 t7_,.. 1r t :>.:!1" "''!~MID 8 
5 NM-6100001-SC riUT Ml0Xi.5 D:1:1J:7tn MID J)':r 4 

- 69-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



. 

i 
I.__. 

28.SA-89:SMALL \VELTING U!\lT(OPTIONl 

:J\:=fJ!<~~ (T. 7':/ 3 /) 

GSA890000AO 

L, 
i 

8J 
La 
r' 

5 

!\£! 
0 
~0- __ ~g-ry: ____ P!Jff _ Np. ___________ D _ t;_ § _ C_ ~ _! _ P_ :f _I_ Q _N ____ •• _ •••• ~ _ • ~- _ ! __ 1 _ ________ q_tt _ 

PV-1505090-00 5-WAY SOLE:iOJD VALVE 5*' -~7- YY' ~~~r~· Y 
2 SM-4030801-SC SCREW M3 X 3 7"' :J.t~· M3XO. 5 L"8 2 
3 WS-0310002-KN SPRI:IG WASHER M3 II' *'""li' ~ 3.1X5.SX0.7 2 
4 PJ-2100061-00 HALF UNION 11-Tl:::tY 6 
5 PJ-3080600-03 Y UNION J.:.:;b\1{ 2 

6 250-41651:1 TABLE ~-i·~~~11b"?YJ.1Y3~t-7' ~ l 

- 70-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



29·~~-;-r~:SUCTI?N UNIT(OPTION) 
1&5IP<-iii (:t7:/ 3 Yl 

GSA90000AAO(G=B- 121 
GSA90000BAO(G=14 16 } 
GSA90000CAO( G=18: 20) 

22 

28 I 21 

26~ 

10 

11 

1 6 

- 71-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



kEF. NG ~OT!: :'AHT ~C. - _ _D_E_ ?_C_B _!_P_ T l_Q. ~--- ------- -~- ___ ! __ {_--- ---- _Q_t..-_:-

2 
3 
4 
5 
G 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

253-29707 
J 77-98305 
253-29806 
253-29905 

:01 253-30!01 
.;Ql 253-30200 
;)'Ql 253-30309 

253-30408 
SM-6061552-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
:\M-6060001-SC 
185-80605 
SM-6061202-TP 
WS-0610002-KN 
253-20003 
185-88608 
I85-88806 
185-80902 
SM-6040802-TP 
WS-0410002-K:-l 
WP-0430800-SC 
185-80803 
185-80704 
185-88905 
SM-1030801-SC 
l'iS-0310002-KN 
WP-0320500-SC 
NM-6030001-SC 
185-81009 
SM-6051202-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
!69-60205 
185-81108 
SM-6061602-TP 
SM-6051602-TP 
WS-0510002-KN 
185-8!306 
SM-8030502-TP 
185-63908 
253-30002 
185-81900 
G5001·236-000 
G5002-236-000 
G5003-235-000 
G5004-236-000 
PA-1604002-AO 
PJ-3040405-04 

SUCT! ON BOX 
SCREW 
PACKDIG (A) 
I'ACK1:1G (E) 
SEWING TABLE 
St:Wl:IG TABLE 
SEWI:IG TABLE 
DUCT FITTING BASE 
SCREW M6 L= 15 
SPRING WASHER 6.iXl2.2Xl.5 
NUT M6 
WIRE NETT!t;G BOX 
SCREW M6 L= J 2 
SPRlSG WASHER 6.lXI2.2Xl.5 
DUCT HOSE 
DUCT HOSE 
HOSE BAND 
WIRE NETTING SUPPORT 
SCREW M4XO. 7 L=8 
SPRING WASHER 
WASHER M4 
WIRE NETTING 
COVER 
PUNCH HINGE 
SCREW M3 L=8 
SrRDG WASHER M3 
WASHER M3 
NUT M3 
CYLINDER BRACKET 
SCREW \15X0.8 L=l2 
SPRING WASHER 
ROD END 
LEVER 
SCREW M6 L., 15 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=l6 
SPRING WASHER 
COLLAR 
SCREW M3 L=5 
SHEET 
JOINT 
ADJUSTABLE Ri:'<G 
DAMPER 
DAMPER SHAFT 
SUPO!<T rLATE 
DAMPER VALVE 
AIR CYLINDER 
l::LBOW l'N!O:-l 

PV-1405010-00 SOLE~O!D VALVE 
PJ-2100042-00 !:AU' U~JON 
253-23056 CABLE ASM. 

:-lOTE ULCJ ;;rOI. .. FOR SELECTIVE PART 

- 72-

f.;!.?{;.,:;· -;'17. 

1;1-79'15'\' ~;{*51' 
/\' 1~/ (A) 

r.',-:\'Y(B) 
MHT-T Jt G=8.10.12 
M't17-T A- G=l4.16 
Mtf7-7' Jt G=18,20 
!!' PH91JI\' -:;:: 
0'1'b'Jlt;J( !t~ 
r.'H''b'?: M6 
01~9:t1~ M6 I )'J. 
11t7U' -;'!:;:: 

D11J97t~· lr M6 L=l2 
,.·.tt·~·:t- M6 
'!JH''J~:J;-:;:: 

1JtlJ' '!~;!;-:;:: 

t-:;::r.· YV 
71t7Utr 
D11J'J7tt: H 
r.' *JI''1J' * M4 
t7t' ;1.1'::? J1J' lJ'!~ M4 
»17< 

" Hll. f'!"'" 3') 
17J*-"/' M3XO. 5 L=S 
r.'.H-'11"-1 3.1X5.9X0.7 
t7t• 11' :i; J;l.l' lJ'J\. M3 
!1'1::11?:71~ M3XO. 5 UJ. 
"'~'!lJ• -BKT 
0'1~:77ti· .H M5X0.8 L=l2 
r.· .f:'!I''1J' :?- 5. 1X9. 2Xl. 3 
01~· I/~' 

:W'7!1ll'-
U71!:17t;!;" H 
!11M7f;l;' .It+ M5XO. 8 L= 15 
,.·?:t·n· ~ 5.1X9.2Xl.3 
'117-
~)l?:,. M3X0.5 L;5 
;(.$' ~y 5'-~ 

,. 31/~ 
f3?t-{lJ/1' 
60 ~- /JI'-
2;!;' -~ 9' ~r.- -}\'7~ 

;li~39"7" ~~-~ 
9' :tTl' II,' / 

rn~~9· 

:::u·:r.::Jt> 
;-· /Y ~~,· / 
J\-7J..::Jt/ 
9' -1;r.· )'5'J.7~37j-7' JL- 7~ 

I 
6 

1 
2 
2 
2 

4 
4 

4 
2 
4 
4 
4 
1 
1 
2 
8 
8 
8 
8 
1 
8 
8 

2 

1 
2 

2 
2 

2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



30.SA.-9l:SUCTION MOTOR UNIT(OPTIONl 

t,&51~-?<:'t~ (.71"7:/3 /) 

GSA910000AO 

• • 
~-r: ~o __ -~~~ ____ ~Al!f. )I_O ~ __________ ~ ~ _ s_ ~ _R _ 1_ ? _T_ ! _o _ N ____________ ~ _ -~ __ ! __ ~- ________ q_tr _ 

253-30507 BASE ,._·-A 
2 185-88509 RUBBER :r .A75'(K1f 9") 4 
3 Sld-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 D1t~77$' n~ M4X0.7 L=6 4 
4 185-88400 BLOWER y:,-~T tl7· 
5 Sloi-9122503-SB SCREW Ml2 L=25 D1t~J!;.- J!.} M12 L=25 4 
6 WS-1220002 KN SPRING WASHER r:H""h":i 4 
1 185-64005 POWER PL"I'PLY BRACKET T" :.-1· lBKT I 
8 SM-6061602-TP SCREW MG L= 16 D1M7H' J\~ 2 
9 WS-0610002-KN SPRING WAS!!ER 6. lXI2.2Xl .5 r:H't":tM6 2 

10 253-30606 COVER "!Jfl'-
11 SM-004080!-SC SCREW ~7h-1'" M4 L 3 4 
12 250-40957 POWER SOURCE CABLE ASM. 'i'' :,-7· '.11-T ,1.:7.$, 

13 250-41054 CABLE ASM. HYA1-T !17~ 
14 250-41153 CABLE ASM. 7'07-t-9"-7-7" ~7~ 
15 250-41401 TRANSFORMER ~7YA7t·'<· 

16 250-41500 PUSH BUTTON SWITCH ;lj");t"J;'./1;{11f'r 

- 73-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



L 

31. SA-92:POCKET BAKCLAMP UKIT(OPTION) 

T-?-··1 ~1-~w~;:;..}~tlf (:t7.:/3/) 

GSA9 2 0 0 0 0 AO 

l 166-76009 WORKPIECE CLAMP 
2 S1!H04!001-SC SCREW !!!4XO. 7 L=lO 
3 I'IP-0430801-SC WASHER 4. 3X9XO. 8 
4 I'IS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
5 253-2850 I BAG CYLI~DER BKT(2) 
6 251-50509 SCREW 
7 PA-1500502-AO PIN CYLI:olDER 
8 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW l'N!ON 
9 PJ-3050400-01 TEE UNION 

··-2 

- 74-

!r(J';tjl-1 l 
t7J.iW M4XO. 7 L=IO 2 
t7JI"'11"14.3X9X0.8 2 
r• H' tr 1 M4 2 
7JDit/:79Y9' -BKT(2) 
D::dJ17:h''H-7Jr;:5'' MSXI 0 2 
t• YYY'l9' 
:rJ!.;l;':J.:;ty 
f-7: 

-- ,; _._,.,_ __ ,.. 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



GSA930000AO 

l---13 

-\'~'I ' - - \ 

I 
. 2 0 ' 

\~) 
19 7-

1 7 

- 75-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~F,~O _ }1[11: ___ _P_:~_N9._ ..... __ .. _D_F;_ ~-C-~ _l_P_! _1_0.~- ______ ·- --~- _'1 __ !_ - {_ - _______ il_t~ _ 

PJ-0420500-02 !':LBO I'/ J.:.r< _,f,lU" 2 
2 SM-6063502-TP SCREW MG L=35 t11:iJ77H' M 
3 l'iS-OG 10002 -K.II SPRING WASHER 6. iX12.2XI.5 ,... H·" !J' t M6 

4 SM-304155!-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L~IS '{)I.;J:j:)' ~!4XO. 7 L=l5 

5 ~H!-6040001-SC NUT M4 t11Mt1~ M4 
6 167-00403 CYLINDER BASE 5-~:t:!l' n·f 
7 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3Xl0Xl t7t'1t *- 5.3X!OXJ 2 
8 WS-0510002-K~ SPRING WASHER rOH"'1t:?: 5.1X9.2Xl .3 2 
9 SM-6051552-TI' SCREW MS L= 15 r11M7f;J;· .H 2 

10 167-00502 CYLINDER BKT :I"~Y:!l' BKT 
ll WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3XI0Xl t7'f :It~ 5.3Xl0Xl 
12 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER Tl' tfr'"h' t M4 2 
13 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4XO. 7 L=! 2 U1M7ft: .H 2 
14 167-00601 CYLINDER S!!AFT HOLDER :;1"9711' :;i'" 'J?'J 

17 253-23056 CABLE ASM. ;I' -1)TI' :;i'~"J.1~3'77-T Jl. 1';. 
18 167-00700 CILNDER EDGE 797~- l'Jf" 
19 PV-1305!80-00 SOLENOID VALVE ,_. yy· .,. y 

20 PJ-2100042-00 HALF t:NJ0:-1 1\-n-t:t 4 

21 169-35504 ELEMENT N l PFLE .t-h:.'JT JI.CJ-SH-4 2 
22 PX-5000480-AO SWITCH FlTTI!iG METAL A17H 9'171J";W 
23 PA~l613501-AO AIR CYLINDER .r.n~y:z· 

- 76-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



33.SA-94,CENTER STANDARD UNITIOPTI0:-11 
t/9->.\W!ili:ll (;t:f:/3/) 

r------------------------------------1 

5 

1 0 

-------------------------------------· 
r------------------------------------1 
I I 
I I 
! I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 
I 
I 1 8 
I 

11 17~ 
t:J 

6 

' 141~ 
I 

1 9 
20 

13~ 1 2 2 1 

~ 
~ 

1 6 

- 77-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REL ~0- - }QT.L - - - f>:\f{f-~9 - - - - - - - - ~ ~ _D- ~ L c- ·~ _! -P_ I _l_ 0. ~ - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - -~- - ~ - -{_----- -- _Q~t-

;;OJ GSA-94000DAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT t:,!l~:\'Y J./"3-~'l~f I 
2 169-12701 LIGHT BRACKET :1J ;r-iJ-BKT(l) I II 
3 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L= 15 fl"/'!J'J?tt: ~-~ (I) 
4 169-12800 REGliLATION SHAFT ;r-:IJ-f3•.HHt 7 ~ (I) 

5 SM-6051552-TP SCREW M5 L= 15 D1M7tt' M, (I) 
6 169~12909 LIGHT BRACKET (2} ;r-iJ BKT(2) ( I) 
7 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 O'!'fl'J7t~· r.~ ( I) 
8 G5338-Jl6-000 CLAMP BOLT J;(nt.· !H ( I) 
9 177-58954 CROSS MAKING LIGHT A ASM. y· :I.>']J' ·-~/J' 71~?~ ( I ) 

10 HL-0 159300-03 IC IC I I ) 
11 it02 GSA-94000CAO CENTER STANDARD UNIT i:/5-=\'J" J./3'7'J>'Jf I 
12 LIGHT BRACKET ( l l ;r-11 7' 71"1H 1 l (I) 
13 SCREW MSXO. 8 L= 12 0111777~' ~~ MSX0.8 L=l2 ( I) 
14 SPRING WASHER 1\';?.t'tJ'.:j:. 5.1X9.2Xl.3 ( I) 
15 WASHER y· J.')t-' f]J" J"J'11' .:j:. ( I) 
16 SCREW M5X0.8 L~l6 tJ111J7ft' .It~ M5X0.8 L=l6 (I) 
17 CLAMP BOLT ');('J.Jt: It+ (I) 
18 LIGHT ASM. y· :z.>'JJ' ;r-4/?' 71HI'~ (I) 
l9 BRACKET (3) ;r-1J-BKT(3) ( I) 
20 SCREW MSXO. 8 L=25 11'11:11?77;1;' 1, ~ ( I) 

I " 
SOTE ti'UG) !:01 •... FOR STA~DARD BINDER ~$:r'i1'/Y-m 

Jt02 .... FOR WELT PATCH SUPPLY ::£ mgu-~m:mam 

- 78-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



34.SP-4LGRASP STACKER UNIT (ll(OPTION) 
-:J:f.l'ohA:5<·y:iJ-)Qfe: (I) (71-7:/3/) 

53 

;a 
5

1
2 ll 
5~ 

56 

"'--

20 

IJ~~ 
r-\/6' 76 I ' 

75/ 

/ 

- 79-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2 
3 
4 
0 

' "' 
12 
13 

" 
17 
18 
19 

22 
23 
24 
25 

32 
33 
34 

37 
38 
3S 
40 ,, 
4Z 
43 

" 

~OTE I'.VIT NO. 

2~3 l!JlU3 
Sl!· ~ 1 u~oo:l Sf\ 
~l!·ti!lli.lOOI-SC 

253 

C.:LOTU HOLDE~ f.A~E 
:>CRf.W 1!10 l.o~O 
.~liT 1110.\l 5 
VELVl:T CLOT:I(ZJ 

"lllllr __ TAKE-UP TA!IL£ 

'"' .-t 
S.\I-10610Gl-SC 
G5512·116·000 
GS8J2-l16-000 

GS514-11£·000 
Slt-6061202-TP 

- " 
G5522·116·000 
G5523-116-000 
G5524·116-000 

G5827-116-000 
253-06408 
SM-!W30402-TP 

WS-0410002-KN 
253-06606 
253-10004 
SM-606\tlOl-TP 
l'iS-tJGlOOtU-o.~ 
253-21.)607 
SM-6103002-TP 
WS-1020002-K~ 

'c 
SCREW M6 L= i'J 
TABLE SUPPORT r.AR 
SPRING 1'1:-1 

WASHER D=30 
SCRE:W M6 L= 12 

CHUCK ROD NUT 
COIL SPRI~G 
CYLINDER EDGE 

6.1Xl2.2X1.5 

CHUCK !lOSS PIN 
GRASPING fl!LCRUI! BLOCK 
SCREW MHO. 5 ~=4 

SPRING WASHER 
GRASPI~G R'JB!iER 
ltAIN FRAME 
SCREW .~6 L= 16 
~?RING 1\AS,bR 6. IX! 2 .1Xl .5 
PILLOW U~IT 
HEXAG:-IA.~-!IOLE BOLT 
SPRING WASHER MIO 

~J'J'f'J"1 
01H"l;" H lliO Lo20 
[J"'/J'Jrt1~ 1110 l~.! 
r· ~-~· 12i 

II' ~-f· II" :j. ll4 
t'W :II'+ Jir' 'J'i'f, .114 
t·:J-1•"11) 
7 u, 7 7 
J7~,- ~5 L=lO 

u1"1l'l7t~- H 
1'1',?11'~· (D) 
t:r'J-,'r7\-(N) 
tl11J'lt1~ MB 15'.:: 

' fl'1?!"11~- f1~ 

JHII'* 
:}~:t'J' !1"'/ 

! 
M:m-J. 
rJ'!il?7ti' ~~ 
/l'~t·Jj-~:116 
1:' rJ-~'.1~::1t­
t11"1177ti" ~~ 

MIO 

L=£ l2 
l2 
12 
I 

2 

I 
I 
I 
3 

2 

' 
4 
2 
I 

' ' 2 
4 

' 
~~~~~----~~~--; " ~~~: 

!---" ~~ 2 

52 166-81801 CYLI~DER PD (2) 
53 RC-0!>4!011 KP RETA!~J:i(j RD(j 8 4 

I 

57 253-1050!1 SUB TABLE( A) '?'f-'' ~(A) \l 
58 Sl!-0050801-SC SCREW H·A.t~· )!5 tA 
59 253-IU60B SUB TA.BLE(B: ,-r;--T .~(B) 
60 SM-OOSORIJI·SC SCREW ~7AU l!S L=8 
5! lll 156-n2!D6 SlACKER SAdlY ,'ll'E J~11i-f-.~ '" 1't' 
62 OJ 167-28008 GRIP ::l;.' ~~·v 
63 0! SI!-606401)2-Ti' SCREW ).!6 L-40 t11"1!'!7t$.· U i!O L=~O 
64 01 ~)1-6060001-SC ~UT l.l6 :r1Mf71- ~6 1~~ 

65 01 l'iS·06100D2·K~ SPR!~GWASHER6.1Xl2.2Xl,5 II.H.fttl!6 
b - 0 7 "' ,, "1:~ •. 

67 PA-2505001-AO AIR CYLL~DI::R :::75'~/1' 
61:1 PJ · 3040651· 0 I ELBOW U~ !0~ 6XPTI/8 .:r,-J;.· ~:;f; 6XPT!/8 
59 PA-3210002-AO AIR CYLI~DER :::!:}~/~' 
70 PC-0151030·00 SPEED CO~TROLLER ~t· -]>D)>O 7 
I Lt. uU ~(-~; 

I 
2 

I 
3 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
2 
4 

72 SCREW 1!8 L= 12 'J?ii?Tt$.' H 2 
73 SPR!NGWA.SHER.~8 ,·:rt·;-;ll8 2 
74 S-WAY SlLE~OlD YALV£ 5;!;' -H;· J/"l;-9ii!"" 2 
75 HALF U~IO~ ~-7 .::::t~ 6 
,---------~_e,Cf""~~"---~'xnrii0r-------------------------~,~~"~''"''""c''51c~c,~·c,,,,~-----_,,'-

~OTE : i'J=.JC) lOI ... fORJE 

~ 80-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



35.SP-4LGRASP STACKER UNIT 12110PTION) 
-:Jt;>J.;.;t..l:J •;J ;IJ-;Qilfi ( 2) (.7]-/-:/ 3 Y) 

- 81-

5 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



.:;Qj 253~30705 SAFETY PIPE fL) 7Yt' J,'\' {T ( L) 

' ,:!0! .SM-6!02002-TP SCREW MIO L=20 01»77Tt' 4~ M!O L=20 

3 ;;OJ WS-1020002-Hi SPRI~G WASHER M!U 11' .t;'' :l.r' ;j: MIO 

4 .:;01 WP-!052001-SC WASHER l0,5X21X2 t?f' tr .t '£:It i-'i'lt MIO 
5 !01 253-30804 SAFETY PIPE {R) 7:-'t' 'Jr: {T {R) 

6 ;!01 SM-6101602-TP fiEXAGONAL-fiOLE BOLT MlO L-lli 011.177:/-ii' n.~ M!O L-16 
7 ~0 l WS-1020002-KN SPRI:iG WASHER MlO J\'{:JI''»'.t MJO 
8 #OJ \'IP-1052001-SC WASHER !0,5X2JX2 t7'!t' 'IJ' -1- :;.;1)· 1-lJI. MIO 

9 SAFETY PIPE STR!.JT 7'.!t''JJ\'{7'"Jh? 
10 

12 251-82106 STRUT METAL ':if;z_IJ1Jt7" 
13 SM-6053502-TP BOLT D1»?7:1i>' .H 2 
14 WP-0531001-SC WASHER ''!J' {'. ~::JJ' -t.-Jt. M5 

15 
I 

17 253-3!000 SAFETY PIPE STRUT 7'Jt'//\'{7'~f~?(75) 

18 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 7' 7'' ,,.,3'.!:1' J, 

NOTE U1:Ji!) 1;!01 ... FOR JE JE!ll 

- 82-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



36.SP-42·B . ;" . ARSfACKERU 
\-A '!J ·'J tJ-.:lf'il'i' : NIT (l){QPTION 

;o..: 1- 'I; (;t7",' J :/3 /) 

77 
79 

75-
81 i 

80~~ 

"' 

43 

;--6 2 

4 7 45 
;, 

'··-46 

44 

38 

39 

- 83-

42~ 

53 

r ,~59 

fi~55 ~' 
6

~ 1 
/ 54 

8 

/. A..J 

I' ' . .$) ' ~59 

~-fs ~? ' 2 8 0 ':l 8 

.J B \ 

1
30 ~5~57 

l I 33 'i.o -~,r=-~ ~ 
y 58~ © 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



}OTf-

:or 
:OJ 
:01 
:01 
:o1 

:!03·1%J9 
SM·GU:;:zO~ 7~' 
iiS-OfiiUf,I!2·KN 
ni'·Ufi4:GOi-~( 

~"3·2%~3 
-u u,,: ~ 

\\"S-OGlOOOZ llN 
\\"P·O\i4!li0i·~(; 

25~ 2SGOO 

' " ' 253-29202 
SM-9082003-SC 
NM-6080001-SC 
SM-6051002 TP 

WS-1020002-KN 
~P-10520()1-SC 

SJ! -61l42502 • TP 
I'IS-0~10002-KN 

f>J-30!3605-03 
253·2~400 

GAS·\!154000 
l8S·S840J 

- ~ ·0 
G.'.S·lllZ40()0 
253·3110~ 
167-28008 
SJ!-6102002-TP 
;;s-1n2non2-~n 

WP-1052001-SC 
f>J-3383600-03 
253·2~55!1 

166·21~07 

-' 
PA-3220UO!·AO 
PC-0151030-00 
PA-3207503-AO 

·~~421·11t-lJAO 
253-29004 
rou-ngou 
Sll-~084002·TN 

_ o_r;_ ~_c_13: 1_r_ I _1_o_ ~-

07ACKE~ F17T!~G 5KT::: 
SCREW Y.G L-12 
SPRI~G ~A~Ii~R iL iXi2.2\l 
WA$!1!:R 
:ni.C!l£1( FI:-T!~G BKT:2) 
' . .- i. 
SPR!~G WASIIER G.lX:2.2X! 
WASHER 
liA)N fRA~£ 

' ' CLOTH PRESSER ARli(LOWER) 
SCRE\'1 M8 L=20 -
NUT M8Xl.~S 
SCREW ~5X0.8 L~;o 

SPRING ii'ASI!ER iotiO 
WASHER l0,5X2!X2 
SCREW MHO 7 L-~5 
SPRING I'IASH£R 

HALF UN !C.~ 
CLOTH PRF.SS!;R ,\RM(UPPER) 
STACKF.R RING 
SUB TABLE 

' RUBBER C~SHtON 
SAFETY PIPE( L: 
GRIP 
SCREW MlO L~zo 
SPRING WASUI:R !l,O 
WASHER l0,5X21X2 
Y ONWN 
STACKER O:JTPUT CABL£ ASM. 
Sli!TCil ?ITT!NG PI..ATE 

' AIR CYLINDER 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
AIR CYLINDER 

M6 L~:u 
SPRING I'IASRER 6 lX\2 2XL5 
MWL\1dCAL ,;m£ .u.&. 
ROCK!~C ARM 
ROCKING MJ! SRACKET 
SCREW 1!3 L-40 

lfifi·9~QQJ CONN£CT)NG aLGC!l 
IGS-81900 COSNELT:~G BLJCK 
RC·084101l KP RETA!NI~G RING 8.4 
\fj6-SIBOI CYL!NVER P!~ 121 

-o a u ~· ;,·,,( ~z~ 

72 253-28907 ROCK!~(; AR~ BRACKET 
73 Sll-GOS2:i02-TP SCREW M8 Lo25 
74 251·8210fi .'>TRUT METAL 
75 ~~3-30903 SArETY PiPE STRUT/UP?£~) 
I ~""~- ~ 
77 ~P-053i00l S( WASH~R 

7a WS·U5!nU02 'N SPHfNG WASI!~R 
79 ~1!-6050001-SC .WT M5 

.e0o'-------'o'c-c'n'"o'*""'c.*"r- SCR£1'1 MIG L<:G : SM-GIOJODI-SC -----.,'tf . -~ 
253-31JOO SAfETY ~:PE S:RCT(LCii£R) 
253-2020 i ?LUG CUiiJCN R~IHBE~ 

~OI ... O'CR JE 

- 84-

t __ l __ ! __ { _ 

~9~~-~~~~1~KT( I) 
~1iJ'l/tf" .11- I!IJ L=!l 
~- *r· ~-' MG 
bt' -~· J ~~~- \7~ MG 
i~~h-1-·i1)RKT( Z) 

"' " ~- ;,- -IJ' 
t-rt· t' 

~-ll: ~­

;o/tH~Y' (H) 
01111~· n 
011!91'' M8 ~~~ 
01!/nH· ~~ M5XO S L-1!} 

' ~- H' ~-l ~10 
't7t' ~- * ~~- ~'?~ Mto 
U1'11~7tt.· .1!- 1!4XO .7 L~z5 
~-~•·tr·~~ ,- ~- ,. ~ 
~-7 l.:t;· 
JJ:tt~~j'' l ~~) 
~~~~- ~~,-

17' Y-7' ~ 
o7l.H' 
?1}:l~l' ~ 

7~t· 0·~"1T (L) 
=~- 9~' 
o1'!1~7t~· n MlO L-20 
~-H·h';RIO 

t7t·~-~ l.~.H~ ~10 

l~;t;<9{ 
~· -l'J"~h·~~1HH-7' ~ 1.\ 
?n.::~;,, Hi1t7' :.-
]' y 

~]}'~~· 
n· ·fl>~~ -:; 
~7::'90·~· 

. If KB Lo!O 
~·iT~·'IM6 

/';T ~ l~-H,clr h 
)t" 717-1>. 
9t'7Jl-l>. T-7t1f 

'.~?jl 

J~7~ 

O'JI''"- 8 

~8 L-<JO 

; ~~,- t': . 2) 
n ~·~ 
pt· H7-,IBKT 
~~tr?7H' t~ 

\f~~#H' 

t-11' ~- t ,~- tH M5 
:.·H.~-' 5. !X9 zx: ,3 
01t?tn M5X0.6 !J~ 
01i;H' ~l- ~10 !."20 
u7. rn . !l ;~ 
nt· ;-o· {'. ~-b?t;,; 
7" 7~- h~l>J" A 

' ' 

' ' ' 

' ' 

• 
' e 

2 

• • 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



37. SP-42:BARSTACKER UNIT (2)(0PTI0Nl 
;\-.A~·)j]-}tfili (2) (7]-/-:/3/) 

1 2 
1 4 

I 
17--jl 
18_J 

- 85-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO ~OTE P!J<T ~0 

:0 I 253-31208 SAFETY PIPE(L) 7/t' 'Jr•1T (L) 

' ;;o 1 ~)l-6102002-TP SCREW MID L:o20 t:Jtr77H' .H MID L=20 
3 :;Q l IVS-1 020002-Kt'l SPRING WASI~ER ~!10 ,,. :f.t· tf :f. MID 

4 .:;01 1'/P-1052001-SC WASHER l0,5X2!X2 tjt· 7f :f :;,]( ;t;1.'~ MJO 
5 "' 253-31307 SAFETY P!PE(R) 7/t' ';I\' {T (R) 

6 .t:Q I SM-61Dl602-TP liEXAGOtiAL-HOLE BOLT ~10 L-16 P'J'JJ'J7tf.;' f,~ M lD L-16 
7 "' WS-10200D2-KN SPRitiG WASHER MID 1\' H'1J' :f. MID 

8 401 I'IP-l052D0l-SC WASHER 10.5X21X2 t7t· if :f. :;,f]' ~7.'~ M 10 
8 251-82106 STRUT METAL 5"fJ.f;1Jt'l' l 

10 253-30903 SAFETY PIPE STRUT(UPPER) 7/t' 'Jr•1T :l'fJ.o>(f;I) I 
II SM-6053502-TP BOLT 11'11JIJ7t'if.' M 2 
!2 WP-D531001-SC WASHER t7f' :IJ' :f ".:IJ. :\;?Jl. MS 4 
!3 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER ]\' H' :b' :f. 5.1X9.2XI.3 4 
!4 NM-6050001-SC NUT MS U'J:bJf'J~ MSXO. 8 15'~ 2 
15 SM-9102003-SB SCREW MID L"20 U,.1J:7;j;' r,~ MID L"'20 2 
16 NM-6100001-SC NUT MlOXI. 5 11111-7-t'J~ M10 15'1. ' 17 253-31000 SAI'ETY PIPE STRUT (LOWER) 7/t' /I\' {T 7h?0-lll 
!8 253-20201 PLUG CUSHION RUBBER 7' 77' 71:t3:r]· 1. 

NOTE U:t~C) #0 1. .. FOR JE JEffl 

- 86-

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TABLE OF EXCHANGING PARTS 

1. MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

i<iOI:Il!lt% 

' Needle gauge Folding pI ate folding pI ate 

I 

asm. stoppe~ 

" ~(mm) fi!;ljl(Jll) llri::"!D~·~~~-

I 
~ I 

i I 
' -~ I ~ 

I 8,10,12.Hmmi 252-98308 GS\31-116-COO I left < I 252-98506 G5131-116-000 16 18 20mm 

.I R i 9 h t t 
8,10.12,14111111 252-96407 i G5130-116-COO 

1 6 1 8 20mm 252-98605 !GS130-116-000 

Goner k n i f e Noedlo gauge 

~ J·t-:n .. " li(mm) 

~ ~ 
166-07301 A- 1 ) 

8,10,12mm 
166·07400[A-2 

166-07509(8-1) 
16,18,20111m 

166·07608(B·2l 

Flap base Garment clamp 
p I ate plate as 'I!, 

77•;1"\- :A ffbl?7:ti'(UIJ 

' ~ 252-98704 168-09204 
253-32107 168-09402 
252-98803 168-09303 
253-32206 168-09501 

Workpiece ! 
guide spring! 

8 10 12 14mm G5328-116-000! 

16,18.20mm G532.8·116-AOOi 

Rubber sole 
Selective part 

leftJi Right"€ 

Specification 

•• 
; standard I 167~78409 

For heavy-weight 
materials l':tll!ll 

167-04900 167-04900 i 
Sponge ;<~:;<,; G5115-117-C00 G51t5-117-EOOI 

Sponge (for heavy-
! weight materials) IG5115-117-000IG5115-117-FOO I Jil::.tS.:{!',!tun 

- 87-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. SEVVING MACHINE COMPONENTS 

::; :/ / ~.(l{,f. 

1 ~ ... o I• uua•l 
11 •c~ .. J 

u 

I ~ 

T~roat p!au .... 
II HI) 

12~M(15/J2") IH~-013~8 16~·0255~ 

114~~(35/64") l~t4·014H i 1~4·02653 

18m~(45/6•"l I 16~·01655 164-02851 

20~111(25/Jt") 16'-0175< i 164 02950 

G1402·ll~·JAO 

G1402·1\S·BAO 

GI•H-11~-CAO 

G1402·116·0A0 

C1~02-116·EAO 

G1~02-116·FAO 

Gl•02-'II\-GA0 

~n t •• 

r 
'I 

\1 

t 
25!-37100 

I 64- Ill 00 

- 88-

I 
K .. d!o threo<>Kee~Je tkreod)Jo•~• eonneet•no 
eounter knde clup p•ue! plOU 

, s•- 10201 ~S708·115-000 

184-11306 1~4-11601 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. WELT PATCH BASE PLATE COMPOKE:-ITS 

:E i'li J;i;llir~m 

·~ 
',Needle gaugei ' Double we 1 t 

I I tt li!l(u) , nu ' 

I 

i i 
I 

i • I -
' ~ 2= 

I 
-

" 

' G l R ,., 253-1100213.3 '-' 253-11705: 

(5/16") I 
1 0 m m 253-11101 '. 3 '. 3 25-3-11804 

(25/64~) I I - ' 
1 2m m 253-11200 5. 3 5 . 3 253-11903 

(\5/32") ' 
14m m 253-11309i 6.3 6. 3 '253-12000 

(35/64") 

16m m 253-114081 7. 3 7,3 1253-12109 

r s; e ~ 1 

1811111 253-11507' B. 3 B. 3 253-12208 

{45/64") 

20mm 253-11606, 9 . 3 9. 3 253-12307 

(25/32~) 

Needle gauge Double we 1 t 

tt j(n~m) ~:Hi 

I ~ 
~ 

I~ 0 ;:3 I " 
I 

G I l ' 
I au 253-13800' 3.3 3. 3 253-14501 

15116") 

I 1 0 Ill m 253-13909, '. 3 <.3 253-14600 

{25/64") 

1 2m m 253-140061 5 . 3 5.3 253-14709 

( 1 5 I 3 2" l 

I 1 4lll m 253-14105 6. 3 6 . 3 253-14808 

(35164"1 ' 

I 1 6 m m 253-142041_ 7,3 7 . 3 253-14907 

' ( 5 I 8 ~ l 

18m m 253-14303 8. 3 ' 8. 3 253-15003 

(45164n} 

20m m 253-14402 9. 3 9 . 3 253-15102 

(25/32") 

- 89-

S i n g I e welt 
IOIU 

.t-
' 

=~ \ 
' ' 

l ' R l R 

1. a 1 1 . a 253-12406 7 . 3 I 3.3 

253-13107 3 . 3 ' 7.3 
9,3 9.3 253-12505 9.3 '-' 

253-13206 4 . 3 9 . 3 
11 . 3 I 1 . 3 253·12604 1 1 . s I 5 . 3 

253-133051 5 . 3 11 - 3 
13.3 i, 1 3. 3 253-12703 1 3. 3 ' 6.3 

253-13404 6 . 3 1 3 . 3 

1 5- 3 ' 1 5. 3 253-12802 15. 3 7.3 

253-13503 7 . 3 I I 5 . 3 

I 7. 3 I 1 7 . 3 253-12901117.318.3 

253-13602 8 . 3 I 1 7 , 3 

19.3119.3 253-13008 19.3 9. 3 

253-13701 9. 3 1 9- 3 

Single we It 
J1Ii 

~' I 

~~~ l "~ I 

l ' ' l R 

7.3 I 7.3 253-15201 7.3 I 3. 3 

253-15904 3 . 3 
' 

7.3 

9. 3 
' 

9. 3 253-15300 i 9.3 '-3 

253-16001 4. 3 9. 3 

11 -3 1 1 . 3 253-15409111.3 5.3 I 
253-16100' 5 . 3 1 1 . 3 

1 3 . 3 1 3 . 3 253-15508 1 3. 3 I 6. 3 

253-16209, 6. 3 1 3. 3 

1 5 . 3 1 5 . 3 253-15607! 15.3 7.3 

253-163081 7.3 , I 5. 3 

1 7 . 3 1 7 . 3 253-15706 1 7- 3 8.3 

253-16407 8. 3 1 7. 3 

1 9- 3 19.3'253-15805119.3 9'. 3 

253-16Sosl 9.3 1 9- 3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4.0PTION COMPONE~TS 

;t/:/a/&1{¥. 

SA85:PAVING PLATE UNIT 
tHIU~l[ 

Neeo le gauge 

tt !~ ( m 11) 

F, 

!Paving plate 
' .ti: ~ it 

! 

t a b I e 

I ~ I 0 I I 

8 1 0 1 2 .. . 167-03506 

14 16m m 1"67-03605 

18 20mm 167-03704 

SA83:AUTOMATIC FLAP FEEDING UNIT 
77·n' ~i!J/Ji.~ 

Needle gayge Flap base 

tt ~(Jam) 

H , 
left iL 

8 10,12.14mm; 116-99316 

16,18,:20mm 167-01211 

i ''"·c'c'c-ce'''"'"'''"'"''"'-'-----'c'~'c-~'o'c'c'c'c_---i Right t; r 
16,18.20Jnm 1 167-01112 

SA90:SUCTION 
r,Bi~i 

~Needle gauge 
lt !ll(mm} 

d 
11 
I ~ , 

8 10.12 mm 

1 4 1 6 m m 

1 8 2 0 m111 

UNIT 

Sewing table 

U7-- ]JV 

253-30101 

253-30200 

253-30309 

- 90-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONNECTION DRAWING OF CONTROL BOX 

',:ij:Z;t '1 :J AP_.:am:~J 
~____jJ_ 

" ~;:;i 

. .. . ··-_, .... 

ll 

·n : ' 

·~~~ .. .. .. ' .. . . 
<• 

•.. ,· .. .. ,l ' . .. ·­' . .. .. 
·.::~ dO 

. .. 

;"~ ~~ " . . . . .. .. -· 
. . . . . .. 

•• t::::: .. .. .. ~I ·~'"'.::::..' ;:::;lt:::' .. ::t_--~t 

; '~'=~ 
"' 'I I 

:~ Li~, .. 
0. 

~::: 

. . . 
~: .. 
::;:;;; 

1, 

'- .. 
r ::::fl======={ ___ .:-.'~---·' 

. . . . .: 0 ~~ ,, .. ----' 

r 
,n==c 

iid 
- 91-

0000 

............ 

... .-«><'> 
<!1<!1<.:''-" 
Y)(f)VJI'J) .................. 
::li::S::i:li. 

>.<!~lele 
D-Dt-«><'> 
>>>> 

-c--.oooo ,.,.., ............. 
"-'-<"<<'< .... 
;-. l ! ( ( 
;-;.,oooo 
,,,ooooo 
*.-NN<") 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 
1'.\RT ~·o 

·,:,if, 

IH-0400:!.51-EB 
f\T-0400251-EB 
BT-0400~51-EB 
In-0400251-EB 
!H-0400~51-EC 

BT-0400251-EC 
BT-0400251-EC 
IH -0400251-EC 
BT-040025!-EC 
BT-0400251-EF 
BT -0500400-EC 
81114-051-000 
&1124-804-000 
111130-051-000 
Bll30·05l-OOO 
81131-528-000 
Bl203-512-000 
BIZI0-526-000 
B1213-012-000 
81214-019-000 
B1302-051-000 
BI303-512-000 
B1408-526-000 
81411-051-000 
81412-051-000 
BI430-526-000 
BI467-563-000 
&1467-563-000 
BI505-804-000 
BI702-012-000 
Bl802-512-0AB 
BI804-5!2-000 
Bl813-512-000 
81816-512-000 
BI820-246-00A 
81820-563-000 
BI82J-051-000 
Bl823-051-000 
BI906-051-000 
81907-526-000 
82213-019-000 
82529-205-ABA 
B2613-232-000 
83034-450-000 
83035-450-000 
B3116-5!2-008 
83120-125-000 
83124-512-000 
83!25-012-000 
83126-012-000 

1'.\UE liEf 
:i _\() 

38 
38 
33 

30 
30 
36 
30 
36 
30 
38 

IS 

G 
~3 
19 

22 73 
22 32 
22 22 
22 33 
22 21 
24 23 
24 8 
34 11 
24 19 
24 !8 

28 
7 
9 

10 

24 
24 
26 
26 
26 
26 

G 
29 

34 24 
23 21 

" 7 32 2 
32 8 
32 6 
3Z 3 
12 28 
32 33 
32 34 
32 17 

5 
24 3 
22 51 
14 76 
16 48 
30 6 
30 7 
22 45 
22 44 
22 35 
39 11 
39 13 

B3126-051-000 22 .;1 
83127-051-000 22 40 
83129-012-AOO 22 43 
B312\l-012-800 39 12 
1!3132-051-000 22 42 
83211-555-000 39 19 
B3304-704-000-A 40 14 
B3305-704-000-A 40 7 
83309-704-0AO 40 10 
B3309-704-000 .;o I 3 
83311-012-000 40 20 
83311-704-000 t.O 5 
B3311-804-000 ~0 II 
83317-704-000 'iO 23 
83317-704-000 i,O 27 
83320-704-LOO-A 40 19 

CM-3001000-01 
CM- 300 I 000-:ll 
CM-5000000-01 
CQ-2000000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 
CQ-2000000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 

42 24 
.;4 31 

2 73 
36 4 

30 ' 36 10 
36 12 
24 6 
24 44 

P.'Jr. NO 
:,!,if; 

CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-3030000-00 
CQ-3030000-00 
CQ-3030000-00 
CQ-3030000-00 
CS-0800&16-Sil 
CS-0300816-Sil 
CS-0800816-SH 
CS-0800816-SII 
CS-111101\l-Sll 

!'AGE R£f I I'!IRT ~0 
:i .\0 .~, ;:'; 

32 35 I G5108-J19-000 
32 54 G5!08-119-000 
24 4 I' G5109-117-000 
~4 9 GS!I0-117-000 
26 16 G5119 116-COO 
34 47 G5119--!16-DOO 
24 33 G5!22-117-000 
24 40 05122-117-000 
66 33 , G5!23-117-000 
66 68 I G5123-117-000 
34 39 , G5123-1i7-000 

01450-055-BAO 34 
02611-555-800-A 3G 

8 
13 

G5J24-1!7-A00 
G5124-!l7-000 
G5124-117-000 
G5124-117-000 

EA- 95001!0 1-00 
EA-95001!0!-00 
EA-95001!02-00 
EA-9502805-00 
E9567-319-000 
E9629-252-000 

GAS-11124000 
GAS-11!54000 
GES-12153000 
GPK-12005000 
GPK -14013000 
GPK-260030AA 
GPK-26004000 
GPK-2600800A 
GPK-26009000 
GPK-26010000 
GPK-26011000 
GPK-26023000 
GPK-26028000 
GPK-710020AO 
GSA-94000CAO 
GSA-94000DAO 
GSY-OIOOOOAO 
GTR-02014000 
GI001-192-000 
GIOOI-!95-000 
GJ002-192-000 
G!OOJ-192-000 
GIOI0-195-000 
G!OII-192-000 
GIOII-195-000 
G1012-192-000 
G!OIZ-195-000 
GJOI3-192-000 
GIOI3-195-000 
Gl0!4-192-000 
G!OIS-192-000 
G!OIS-195-0AO 
GJ016-J92-000 
GI016-!95-000 
GIOI7-!95··000 
GJ018-192-000 
GJI47-198-000 
Gl402-!16-BAO 
G14ll-118-A00 
GJ831-116-00B 
G!860-119-AAO 
GJSG0-119-BAO 
G!SG0-!19-MO 
Gl861-11\l-000 
G2503-1 lC-000 
G3197-l 16-000 
G5001-23G-OOO 
G5002-23G-000 
G5003-236-000 
G5004-236-000 
G5058-l 16-BOO 
G5066-110-000 
GSIOS-1!9~000 
GSIOS-119-000 

36 16 G5125-ll7-AOO 
36 17 G5126-117-000 
36 20 G5126-J!7-000 
30 26 G5129-116-COO 
44- 22 G5 I 30-ll 6-COO 
44 ze I G5J30-J16-ooo 

G5131-116-COO 
84 42 G5131-116-DOO 
84 39 G5132-il6-000 
30 25 G5140·116-000 

4 4 G5140-1.16-000 
4 14 G5141-116-COO 
4 3 G5143-116-A00 
4 20 G5143-1Hi-AOO 
4 31" G5146-119-A00 
4 33 G5146-119-AOO 
4 37 G5147-116-COO 
4 34 G5147-116-DOO 
4 25 G5148-IJ6-COO 
4 39 G5143-1!6-COO 
4 2 G5149-1!6-COO 

78 I 1 G5150-!16-COO 
7B I G5151-116-COO 
24 48 G5151-116-COO 
66 60 G5154-116-COO 
44 l G5279-117 -000 
44 32 G5321-119-000 
44 2 G5324-IJ9-000 
44 4 G5325-119-000 

4 7 G5328-116-000 
42 1 G5328-1!6-000 

4 9 G5329-116-000 
42 3 G5329-116-000 
4 17 G5329-116-000 

42 5 05329-116·000 
4 22 G5333-119-000 

42 6 G5333-119-000 
42 8 G5333-119-000 

4 28 G5338-116-000 
42 9 G5338-116-000 
4 29 G5338-116-0oo 
4 32 I G5338-Jl6-000 

42 16 G5338-JJG-000 
2 10 G5338-1!6-000 

26 22 05377-139-000 
26 15 G5377-139-000 
32 38 G5377-139-000 
32 2G G5402-116-0AO 
32 49 I G5403-13\l-GOO 
32 50 G5410-116-AAO 
32 25 G5410-l!G-AAO 
63 8 I; G5421-JJG-OAO 
22 49 G5430-!16-000 
72 42 I; G5512-115-000 
72 43 G5514-l 16-000 
72 44 G5517-ll5-000 
72 45 I' G5518-116-000 
2 16 G552l-llG-000 

22 61 I' G5522-1i6-000 
8 6 G5523-i16-000 
8 40 G5524-116-000 

- 92-

?AGE ru:F 1 r,mr NO f'AGE REF 
·:< NO ·,:,/f', 

10 6 
10 40 
8 I 

10 I 
6 24 
6 28 
8 12 

10 12 
8 31 

GO 45 
132 44 

8 7 
10 31 
GO 44 
62 43 
10 7 
8 22 

10 22 
6 32 

10 23 
10 24 
8 23 
8 24 
6 18 
8 28 

I 0 28 
10 53 
8 52 

10 52 
8 3 

10 3 
8 43 

10 43 
8 50 

10 50 
10 34 
8 34 
8 36 

!0 36 
8 53 

14 69 
18 15 
16 17 
!6 18 
18 20 
:s 21 
18 7 
52 55 
54 4\l 
56 51 
:s 47 
52 I 
54 I 
18 44 
50 14 
60 76 
62 75 
78 8 
78 17 
52 21 
54 21 
56 15 
6 38 
2 H 
s 61 

10 61 
84 Gl 

2 75 
:'!0 13 
go 11 
80 Jl 
so 20 
SO ZG 
80 27 
so 2.3 
so 20 

G5525-116-000 
G5526-IJG-000 
GSGSO-J 16-000 
G570 I -I I 9-000-A 
G5708-119-000 
G5827- I 16-000 
G5832-116-000 
G5843- J 16-000 
G5847-116-000 
G5847-JIG-000 
GGOI0-003-000 
G8214-119-000-A 
G8214-119-000-A 
G8503-195-0AO 
68510- 195-0AO 
G8511-J95-0AO 
08512- 192-0AO 
G85!6-!95-0AO 
G8516-231-0AO 
68517- I 95-0AO 
68519-195-0AO 
68522-195-0AO 
G8525-192-0M 
G85ZG-192-0AO 
G8527- 192-0AO 
G8530-l !15-0AO 
08532-192-0AO 
G8533 -l [)2 -OAO 
GSGOI-1!15-0AO 
GSG02 -192-0AO 
G8603-195-0IW 

110-0005700-0A 
ll0-0005700-0A 
IID-0005700-0A 
llf-0051110-0S 
Hf-0051110-00 
!!K-02GG500-20 
liK-026G500-80 
JIL-0159300-01 
HL-0159300-03 
IIL-0159300-03 
HM-0013100-00 
I!X-0007900-00 
HX-0012300-00 
HX- 00 15000-0A 
IIX-0015000-0F 
IIX-00!5000-0G 
HX-0022!00-0B 
HX-0022100-0E 
l!X-0022200-0A 
HX-0033900-0A 
HX-0040700-00 
!!X-0041000-00 

~L\0-1 I 532000 
MMT- 190B 1500 
MTS-G1122410 
MTS-GI152410 
MTS-03!62510 
MTS-G3192510 
MI001-050-000 
~18602-511-0FO 

N~I-6030D01-SC 
NM-6030C01-SC 
:-!M-603000 1-SC 
NM-6030COI-SC 
:\).[-603000 1-SC 
;.i\I-G03J~01·S:= 

NM-603CGOI<;c 
NM-6030001-SC 
~M-6030001-SC 
NM-6040001-SC 
SM-GC-<0001-SC 
.''IM·604000l-SC 

,, 1"0 

so 3J 
80 31 

~~ 2 ~ I 
30 !0 
80 32 
so 14 
80 6 

8 30 
lO 30 
42 7 
24 32 
24 39 
I I 

44 IG 
44 30 
44 29 
12 7G 
50 26 
12 78 
14 14 
42 20 
42 15 
42 18 
42 19 

4 23 
42 2G 
42 25 
44 G 
42 !3 
66 !)7 

12 77 
12 79 
14 75 
44 17 
44 16 
v. 13 
-.t4 12 
44 35 
78 10 
73 21 
12 75 

' 
3 

15 
36 23 
36 18 
36 22 
.;4 26 
.',2 22 
,[4 2 .. 
66 53 
4-i 2.5 
44 23 

-iO 25 

i~ ~61 
24 51 I 
24 52 I 
24 53 
42 23 : 
4-i 34 

li 23 
G 27 
5 31 
8 47 

I 0 t17 
42 2 
~4 19 
G6 78 
72 28 
2 84 
4 5 
G 45 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUivlERICAL ' . 1:-.!:DEX OF . . P <~,. R T S . . .,·, J 

1'.\TI ~n PAGE 1a:F 1'.\J.~~ NO I'.',GE r.EF ' ~'.liiT NO 1'.\(ii: w-:F ! 1'.11\1' ~I) 1'.\1;[·: i i i\ll' 
·, J:'. (j ~() ,,'f, " ~() ';,;-r, ;; :>·:) .. ·.r,-, ' Sll 

;ol\l-GG4000!-SC 8 40 I l'A- Hi04002 MJ ., 4G PJ-3080400-02 ~lS G I SL·40·10891·SC 4 IS '· 
NM-6040001-SC 10 40 

I 
f'A-1513501-AO 70 23 I'J-3080400-02 52 " SL-4040891-SC ' :JO 

NM-6040001-SC IG 41 l'A-2001504-AO G6 81 PJ·3080400-02 54 7:?. I SL-4040891-SC 4 3~ 
NM-60,!0001-SC IS 10 

I 
l'A 2501002-AO ~2 70 I' J --3080400-02 50 69 SL·-1040391-.<;C 4 42 

NM·G0--10001-SC H 15 i'A-2.501003-AO 12 72 I'J-3080400-04 14 54 I SL-4040891-SC 44 21 
NM-6040001-SC 52 2 PA-2504501-AO ~ 5 55 PJ-30S0451-0l i6 50 SL-4040891-SC +4 22 
NM-604000 l-SC 54 24 PA-2505001-AO go 07 PJ-3080600-03 70 5 SL-4041091-SC ·14 G 
:-l\!-G040001-SC 56 GO PA-2506502-00 !4 ,19 PJ-3080500-03 84 ~8 SL-4041091-SC +4 ?.B 
NM-6040001-SC " 06 ?A-2513502-AO 48 1 PJ-3080405-0l 52 82 SL-4041291-SC ·14 14 
~\1-5040001-SC G6 74 P!\ -32.07503-AD " 54 PJ-3090405-0l 04 75 SL-4042591-SC 4 19 
NM-604000 1-SC 76 5 I PA-3210002.-AO 80 G9 PJ-3090405-01 50 -- SL-405WJI-SC -\4 II '" NM-6040003-SC 4 6 PA-3212502-AO S4 56 PS-0200082-Kil 25 18 SM-0030450·SN G6 51 
NM-6040003-SC 4 21 PA-322000 l-AO 84 52 PS-0200122-KO 22 34 SM-0040601-SC 12 58 
NM-6040003-SC 4 41 PlH!0004tO-OO 66 84 PS-0500302-KH 12 15 SM-0040GOI-SC " 03 
NM-6050001-SC 2 22 PA-9000600-00 84 58 I'V-0100110-00 G 43 SM-0040601-SC 12 67 
NM-6050001-SC 2 35 PA-£!000610-00 30 71 PV-0100120-00 6 40 SM-0040601-SC 14 35 
NM-6050001-SC 8 13 PA-9000620-00 66 82 PV-0151180-00 5 43 SM-0040601-SC 14 48 
NM-6050001-SC 10 13 re-o 10507o-oo 6 47 PV-\305180-DO 2 76 SM-0040601-SC 16 5 
Nld-6050001-SC 12 50 l'C-0105070-00 8 62. PV-\305180-00 2 80 SI.I-0040601-SC 16 36 
NM-6050001-SC 16 11 PC-0105070-00 10 62 PV-1305180-00 GO 54 SM-0040601-SC 44 3 
NI.I-6050001-SC 48 43 PC-0105070-00 48 6 -PV-\305180-00 62 5I SM-0040601-SC 50 20 
NM-6050001-SC 52 3S PC-0105080 .. 00 12 74 PV-1305180-00 76 19 SM-0040801-SC 73 II 
NM-6050001-SC 54 27 PC-0105080-00 48 8 PV-\405010-00 2 77 SM-0050801-SC 2 68 
NM-6050001-SC 56 36 PC-0105080-00 GO 5 PV-1405010-00 2 79 SM-0050!\0l-SC 2 70 
NM-6050001-SC 66 5 PC-0105080-00 62 5 PV-1405010-00 60 55 SM-0050801-SC 12 GO 
NM-6050001-SC G6 G6 PC-0124060-00 48 4 PV-1405010-00 62 52 SM-005080 1-SC 46 ' NM-6050001-SC 82 16 ~C-0151030-00 go 70 PV-1405010-00 02 17 SM-0050801-SC 46 5 
NM-6050001-SC S4 79 PC-0\51030-00 84 52 PV-\405010-00 56 91 SM-0050801-SC 46 0 
NM-605000\-SC 8G 14 PC-0151030-00 84 05 PV-1405010-00 72 48 SM-0050&01-SC so "I NM-6050001-SF: 40 4 PC-0151030-00 34 57 P~'-1405010-00 84 26 SM-005080 1-SC 00 (i0 
NM-6050001-SE 40 9 PC-0151070-00 10 57 PV-1505090-00 2 78 SM-0050801-SC S4 41 
NM-6050001-SE 40 IO rC-0151070-Do 48 3 PV-1505090-00 28 14 SM-1030501-SC 4 24 
NM~6050001-SE 40 22 PC~0151160-00 G6 82 PV- 1505090-00 70 1 SM-l030GOl-SC 52 14 
Nlti-GOGOOOJ-S( 2 15 PF -0 152030-AO 2 72 PV-1505090-00 so 14 SM-1030601-SC 54 13 
NM-6060001-SC s II Pl\-0400082-CO ()3 4 PV-2051010-00 .<4 25 SM-!030GOl-SC 56 ll 
~l\~606000!-.'iC 10 11 PH-0600123-CO 63 5 PX-0551010-00 0 39 SM-1030801-SC 72 25 
NM-6050001-SC 50 38 PJ-0253000-0\ 36 26 l'X-5000480-AO GO 60 SM·l040GOl-SC 8 59 
NM-GOGOOO!-SC 50 48 i'J -0320390-01 38 5 PX-5000480-AO 62 57 SM-1040601-SC 10 09 
NM-606000!-SC GO 27 PJ-0320390-01 GO 80 PX-5000480-ti.O 02 IG SM-1040852-TP IG 2•1 
NM-6060001-SC 6Z 27 PJ-032.0525-01 30 22 PX-5000480-AO 7G 22 SM-1041001-SC 52 IG 
NM-6060001-SC G6 26 PJ-0420500-02 03 14 PX-5000530-00 14 52 SM-1041001-SC 54 9 
NM-6060001-SC 72 11 PJ-0420500-02 76 I PX-5000530-00 16 58 .<;M-1041001-SC 50 10 
NM-6060001-SC so 64 PJ-2100042-00 2 81 PX-5000530-00 48 2 SM-l041001-5C 74 2 
NM-6050001-SC 84 17 PJ-2100042-00 60 56 SM-1051001-SC 12 56 
NM-6030001-SC so 25 PJ-2100042-00 01 53 RC-0560711-KP 50 II SM-1051001-.'iF -18 53 
NM-6080001-SC 84 29 PJ-2100042-00 G3 IS RC-05607:1-KP GO 30 SM-1051552. Tl' 2 G4 
Nltl-610000! -SC 12 46 ['J-21000-12-00 72 " RC-0560711-KP G2 II SJ.I-1061001-SC hO 12 
NM-5100001-SC 10 14 PJ-21000',2-00 76 20 ]{[,056071\-KP t)2 30 SM-3030601-SC 18 8 
NlHilOOOOJ-SC G9 5 f'J-2100061-00 70 4 RC-Ot\41011-KP 10 53 SM-3031000-SC 5S 5 
NM-610000\-SC 80 3 PJ-23000<:2.-00 22 70 RC-0841011-KP 84 GO SM-3041551-S.'? 70 I 
NM-6100001-SC 82 II PJ-3010:.05-02 38 :7 RC-0!.\31011-KP :4 10 SM-4030401-SC 8 32 
NM-6100001-SC S4 13 P.J-3010605-03 33 10 RC-2421211-Kl' 12 52 SM-4030401-SC 10 32 
NM-6100001-SC 84 81 ['J-3010605-03 30 75 RE-0700000-KO 26 12 SM-4030401-SC 34 4G 
NM-6100001-SC &G 16 P.J -3010605-03 S4 37 SM-4030601-S~ 52 .17 
N)I-6120001-SE ' 21 l'J-3010651-03 84 20 SB-1100001-00 !4 9 SM-4030G0l-Si'l 54 " NS-6110430-SP 32 19 !'J-3040405-01 23 25 SD-045040 1-SP 30 1-1 SM-4030601-S:-1 56 53 
NS-G150310-SP 23 42 PJ-3040405-04 2 06 SD-045040 1-SP 52 39 S!l-4030801-SC 18 22 
NS-6620310-SP 16 49 ]'J-3040405·04 22 05 SD-0450401-SP 54 38 SM-4030801-SC r,o 19 
NS-6620310-SP 22 74 PJ-3040405-04 28 44 SD-045040 1-SP 56 37 SM-4030801-SC 70 2 
NS-51380410-SP 34 5 PJ- 3040405-04 G6 94 SD-0470281-SP 22 30 SM-403080 1-S:-1 4 8 

PJ-3040405-04 08 14 SD-0490251-SP 3g 20 SM-4030801-SN G2 70 
l'A-1000506-AO 22 26 

I 
PJ-3040405-04 08 10 SD-0640502-SP 30 9 SM-403120\-SC 20 5 

PA-!000506-AO 06 88 PJ-304040.5-04 -, 47 SD-0791331-SP 34 16 SM-4031201-SC 20 12 ,_ 
PA-1001527-AO 30 20 r J -3040t,o5-04 74 8 SD-1021251-SP 34 8 SM-4031201-S:-1 50 34 
PA-!002506-AO 20 I PJ-3040405-05 GO 02 SL-4030631-SC 38 13 SM-4041201-SC 4 38 
PA-1500502-AD 68 12 PJ -3040-'.05-05 G2 50 SL-4030li81-SC 4 10 SM-4050801-SC 39 8 
PA-1500502-AO " ' P.J-3040·105-0li ~G 2 I SL- 4030GS 1- SC 42 " SM-4051405-.)i': 40 s 
PA-1500503-AO 52 G PJ-3C10405-06 ~8 36 SL-4030G81·.'lC '12 17 SM-4051405-SE 40 2G 
PA-1500503-AO 5-1 5 PJ-3040451-02 14 .53 

I 
SL-4030691-.'lC 35 10 SM-4062001-SC S4 22 

PA-1500503-AO 56 6 PJ-304060.5-02 66 93 SL-4030891-SC 42 4 St.l-504045!-.'-iC s 29 
PA-1501510-AO 48 5 PJ-3040651-01 80 68 

I 
SL-403089!-SC 44 7 SM-5040451-SC 10 29 

P.HG0150h\O 2 65 PJ-3050400-01 G6 90 SL-4030891-SC 44 9 St.l-6020452-TP 01 15 
PA-1501510-AO 6& 15 I r:-3050400-01 08 17 

I 

SL-403148 l-SC 44 18 SM-6020452-T? 56 19 
PA-1601512-AO 6 46 PJ-3050400-0l 74 g SL-4031691-SC 4 12 SM-6030602.-SP 34 42 
PA-160350!-AO 60 4 p .J- 3050600-01 GO "' SL-40406!11-SC 4 11 SM-6030602-TP 2.8 33 
PA-1603501-AO 52 4 PJ-3080400-02 36 25 SL-4040881-SC 4 10 SM-6030602-TP 35 11 

- 93-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NO:MERIC!\L . . . l~DEX OF . . P A R T S "' 
1'.\J~T .~0 l'.\L£ E£F f':JtT ~c l'_\GE l<EF 

I 
P.\Kf ~-o I' AU£ REF P.un ~-o ''AG£ REF 

.',',;:'; l"i ~u '·,:r. ' \() '.',f.. ); "' 
,,. r; .~G -""" 

' 

SM·6030G02-Tl' 52 31 .~M -6042002-Tl' 54 ' ,'JM- 6053002- TP 10 8 SM -ls03050Z· TP 12 ,~ I 
SM-60306[)2-TP 54 23 CIM-6042002-TP 50 3 S\Hl053002-TP !2 71 SM-<!030302-TP GG ' ' SM-6030602-TP 56 3) S!H3042002-TP G2 13 SM-6053002-TP !2 73 SM-8031002-TP G3 G 
SM-6030802-TP 2 40 SM-0042502-TP s " SM-6053002-TP " 40 SM-8031202-TP 18 G 
SM-6030802-TP 12 liA SM-6042502-TP 10 " SM-fi053502-TP 82 13 SM -8040502-TP 50 5 
SM-6030802- TP 18 IG SM-5042502-TP 84 34 SM-5053502-TP 54 7fi SM-8040Ci02-TP 12 2G 
SM-5030802-TP .;s .;.; SM-6043552-n 2 " SM- 6053502-TP 86 II SM-8040602-TP 12 34 I 
SM-6030802-TI' GG 4S S01-6044U02 Tl' G .. .~M-6054502-TP 12 43 SM-80A0602-TP GO 3 i 
SM-6031002-Tl' ' 46 SM-6051002--TP 2 31 S~l-60li 1002-TP 84 59 SM-8040602-TP GO 23 
SM-6031002-TP 10 46 S!ti-6051002-TP 2 57 S~!-6061202-TP 14 22 SM-8040602-TP " 3 
SM-6031002-TP 12 40 SM-6051002-TP 12 60 SM-6061202-TP 72 13 S!I-80~0602-TP 62 23 
SM-6031202-TP 6 22 SM-6051002-TP 16 3 SM-6061202-TP 30 IS SM-80"-1552-TP lG 40 
SM-603!202-TP G 26 SM-6051002-TP 18 3 SM-6061202-TP 54 2 SM-8041552-TP 18 13 
SM-6031202-TP 6 30 SM-6051002-TP 64 3 SM-G06 1202- TP S4 G SM-8041552-T!' 52 24 
Sld-6031202-TP IS 12 SM-6051002-TP G6 41 SM-6061202-TP 84 10 SM-8041552-TP 54 62 
SM-6031202-TP 18 14 SM-6051002-TP 84 30 SM-6061552-TP 2 27 SM-8041552-TP 56 21 
SM-6031202-TP 52 50 SM-6051202-TP 2 37 SM-6061552-TP 14 20 SM-8044002-TP 16 :l9 
SM-6031202-TP 52 54 SM -6051202-TP 8 4 SM-6061552-TP 14 23 SM-8050G02-TP 6 4 
SM-6031202-TP 56 46 SM-6051202-TP 8 . 44 .)lol-606 1552-Tl' 14 30 SM-8050602-TP 6 s 
SM-6031202-TP 56 50 SM-6051202-TP 10 4 SM-6061552-TP 63 2 SM -8050602-TP 12 30 
Slol-6035052-TN 28 22 SM-6051202-TP 10 4{ SM-6061552-TP 72 ' SM-8050802-TP 12 32 
SM-6040602- TP ' 41 SM-6051202-TP 14 14 SM-6061602-TP IS 33 SM-8050812-TP 52 7Q 
SM-6040602-TP G6 23 SM-6051202-TP 14 50 SM-6061602-TP 34 4 S!l-8050812-TP so 48 
SM-6040602-TP 73 3 SM-605!202-TP 48 19 SM-6061602-TP 56 57 SM-8051002-TP IG 26 
SM-6040502-TP 80 7 SM-6051202-TP 50 12 SM-6061602-TP 72 34 SM-8051002-TP 18 43 
SM-6040802-SP 32 42 SM-6051202-TP 50 21 SM-6061602-TP 73 8 SM-8051002-TP 48 35 
SM-6040802-SP 32 45 SM-6051202-TP 60 82 SM-6061602-TP so 40 SM-8051002-TP 54 54 
SM-6040802-TP 2 4 SM-6051202-TP G2 " SM-6061802-TP 6 2 SM-8051002-TP GO 70 
SM-6040802-TP 2 42 SM-6051202-TP 72 30 SM-6052002-TN 42 10 SM-8051002-TP GZ 64 
SM-6040802-TP 8 17 SM-6051202-TP 78 13 . SM-6062002-TP 8 2 SM-8051402-TP 50 37 
SM-6040802- TP 10 17 SM-6051402-TP 6 25 'iM -6062002-TP 10 2 SM-8060602-TP 14 27 
SM-6040802-TP 14 44 SM-6051402-TP G 29 SM-6062002-TP 12 G SM-8060802-TP 16 24 
SM-6040802-TP 20 2 SM-6051552-TP 12 21 SM-6062002-TP 12 12 SM-8060802-TP 18 36 
SM-6040802-TP 54 59 SM-6051552-TP 16 2 SM-5062002- TP 14 2 SM-8061002-TP " 2S 
SM-6040802-TP 58 2 SM-6051552-TP 16 10 SM-6062002-TP 14 41 SM-8061202-TP GO 50 
SM-6040802-TP G6 12 SM-6051552-TP 18 38 SM-6062002-TP 48 50 SM-9082003-SC 80 IG 
SM-6040802- TP 66 16 SM-6051552-TP 18 40 SM-6062002-TP 50 18 SM-9082003-SC 84 2S 
SM-6040802- TP 66 28 SM-6051552-TP 48 22 SM-6062002-TP 84 15 SM-9084003-SC 2 6 
SM-6040802-TP " 38 SM-6051552-TP 48 51 SM-6062202-TP 16 38 SM-9102003-SB 80 2 
SM-6040802-TP G6 54 SM-6051552-TP 64 9 SM-6062502-TP 50 44 SM-9102003-SB 82 10 
SM-6040802-TP 72 19 SM-6051552-TP 76 9 SM-6062502-TP 52 5 SM-9102003-SB 84 12 
SM-6040802-TR 02 58 SM-6051552-TP 78 3 SM-6062502-TP 54 4 SM-9102003-Sil 84 80 
SM-6040802-TR 56 54 SM-6051552-TP 78 5 SM-6062502-TP 56 5 SM-9102003-SB 86 15 
SM-6041002-TP 6 19 SM-6051602-TP 50 7 SM-6062502-TP 60 8 SM-9122503-SB 73 5 
SM-6041002-TP 8 41 SM-6051602-TP 50 10 SM -6062502- TP 62 8 SS-1060610-SP IS 2G I SM-6041002-TP 8 54 SM-6051602-TP " 53 SM-6063002-TP 2 49 SS-1060610-SP 18 23 
SM-604!002-TP 10 41 SM-6051602-TP GO 79 Sl.l-6063002-TP 12 2 SS-1060610-SP 52 48 

. SM-6041002-TP 10 54 SM-6051602-TP 62 20 SM-6063002-TP 12 43 SS-1060610-SP 54 42 
SM-6041002- TP 16 46 SM-6051602-TP G2 18 SM-6063002-TP 14 18 ss- woos1o-sr 5G 44 ' 

I SM-6041002-TP 16 53 SM-6051602-TP 72 35 SM-6003502-TP 76 2 SS-10606 10-SI' 50 84 
SM-6041002-TP 50 31 SM-6051602-TP 73 IG SM-6064002-TP so 63 SS-10606 10-SP 52 " SM-6041002-TP 52 41 SM-6051802-TP 6 6 SM-6065002-TP 8 10 SS-10905 10-SP 58 2 I SM-6041002-TP 54 39 SM-6051802-TP J6 42 SM-6065002-TP 10 10 SS-2090520-SL 12 13 
SM-6041002-TP 54 44 SM-6052002-TP 12 II SM-6081202-TP 2 II SS-2090520-SL 22 39 
SM-6041002- TP 54 48 S!-H052002-TP 12 17 SM-6081202-TP 80 72 .'iS-2090541-SL 2l sa 1 

· SM-6041002-TP 56 58 SM-6052002-TP 12 37 SM -608!542 -CP 50 41 SS-2110915-SP 22 18 
SM-6041002-TP GO 23 SM-6052002-TP 14 7 SM-6081552-TP G6 62 SS-21 10930-SP 22 8 
SM-6041002-TP 62 13 SM -·6052002- TP 14 51 SM-6082002-SP 32 29 SS-4080620-Tf' 14 64 
SM-6041002-TP GG 9 -~M -6052002- TP 48 27 S).I-6082002-TN 84 71 SS-4090515-SP GO 17 
SM-6041002-TP GG 85 SM-6052002-rr 50 t SM- 6082502-TP 84 73 SS-4090515-SP 62 17 
SM-6041002-TP 80 36 SM-6052002-TP 50 25 SM-6083002-TP so 22 SS-4090815-SP GO 33 
SM-604!202-TP 6 12 -~M -6052002- Tl' 52 GO SM-6083002-TP so -t9 SS-4090815-$1' 62 37 
SM-6041202-TP 8 25 SM-6052002-TP 54 55 SM-6083502-TN 84 G5 SS-4!10515-SP 3!1 18 
SM-6041202-TP b 37 SM -6052002-TP GO 49 s.11- 50S4ooz-n 80 55 SS-411 !2!5-SP ·I 36 
SM-6041202- TP 10 25 SM-6052002-TP (;2 G6 SM · 6084002-TN 84 G4 SS-50C04!0-Sl' 52 12 
SM-5041202-TP 10 37 :)M-60525[)2 -TP 2 " SM-6101602-TP 82 6 SS-5060410-;;P " 79 
SM-6041202- TP 10 28 Sl!-6052502 -Tl' ]j IG SM-6101602-TP R6 5 SS-5050A 10-SP 5-~ 7-! 
SM-5041202-TP 48 29 SM-6052502-TP IS -12 Sloi-6102002-TP 69 2 .<;S -506041 0-Si' S6 71 
SM-604i202-TP 48 43 S~I-6052502-TP 52 G4 SM-6102002-TP B2 2 SS-5090210-SP G4 17 
SM-6041202-TP GO 13 .~M-6052502-TP GO 78 SM-6102002-TP 84 45 SS-5090420-SP 26 17 
SM-6041202-TP GO 32 SM-6052502-TP 02 48 Sll- 6102002-TP 86 2 SS-5090610-SP GO 41 
SM-6041202-TP 62 23 SM-6052502-TP 62 .. 

" SM-6103002-TP 80 43 SS-5090610-SP 62 40 
SM-6041202-TP 62 32 SM-5052502-TP 7S 7 SM-6103502-TP 16 20 SS-5090610-SP 64 12 
SM-60-ll202-TP 76 13 SM-6052502-TP 78 20 SM-8030402-TP so 34 SS-51 10710-SP 34 17 I SM-6041802-TP co 20 SM-6053000-Sf. !0 15 SM-8030502-TP 8 35 SS-51 10710-SP GO 43 
SM-6042002-TP 52 3 SM -5053002-TP 8 8 SM-8030502-TP 10 35 SS-51 10710-SP 62 42 

i 
- 94-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



KUMERICAL I N D E X 0 F P A R T S 

SS-5110810-SP 
SS-5110810-.~P 
SS-GOG02ZO·SI' 
SS-0080210-SP 
ss-6080320 sr 
SS-6080320-SP 
SS-60!!0410-SP 
SS 6080610-TP 
SS 6080810-SP 
SS-6080810-SP 
SS-6081210-SP 
SS-6090620-SP 
SS-6090630-SP 
SS-6090810-SP 
SS-6090910-TP 
SS-6091022-TP 
SS-6091022-TP 
SS-6091022· TP 
SS-6091210-TP 
SS-6110810-TP 
SS-6110810-TP 
SS-6110810-TP 
SS-6110810-TP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
SS-6111610-SP 
SS-6121210-SP 
SS-6150810-SP 
SS-6151210-SP 
SS-6151712-TP 
SS-6153012-TP 
SS-6153040-SP 
SS-666 I 110-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7081310-SP 
SS-7090510-SP 
ss-1ogo540-rr 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7090610-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-7090710-SP 
SS-7090910-TP 
SS-7091110-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS- 711051 0-SP 

. SS-7110540-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-71107~0-TP 
SS-7110840-Sl' 
SS-7110840- S!' 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS-7110840-SP 
SS 7110910-SP 
SS-7!10910-SP 
SS-7110910-SP 

I SS-7110910-SP 
: SS-71!0910-SP 
' SS-7110910-TP 

SS-7!11120-SP 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-7111120-SP 

! SS-7\1!310-SP 
SS-7111810-SP 
SS-7120760-SP 
SS-7150740-SP 
SS-7150940-SP 
SS-7151120-SP 
SS-71i80870-SP 

1'.\GE IU:F 
I"< ~I) 

34 
34 

26 
32 

n 46 
GS 
17 
G9 

14 
22 
22 

" 22 
28 
34 
14 
23 
36 
32 
34 
20 

" 58 
27 
37 
GG 
30 
14 
14 
29 
0 

28 23 
58 0 
32 27 
52 11 
54 11 
56 G I 
GO 51 
52 27 
54 25 
56 27 
32 23 
28 40 
22 5 
48 12 
30 3 
32 24 
28 41 
24 47 
54 22 
56 2 
39 22 
22 52 
22 62 
22 
22 

20 
28 

26 1 
22 48 
23 25 

10 
II 
32 
31 

3 

3G 
26 
28 
32 
:19 
.tO 12 
30 13 
30 28 
39 2 
26 26 
8 10 

10 19 
28 2!l 
32 7 
36 11 
39 14 . 
22 4 
22 7 
28 39 
34 36 
36 24 
26 30 
14 62 
tiO 69 
02 60 
26 20 
22 2 
48 39 
39 6 
30 18 
34 21 
24 43 

1',\R~ NC 

.'iS-7681750-T!' 

.)S-80(!0410-Tl' 

.'iS·8110320-Sf' 
SS-8110320-.SP 
SS-8110320-SP 
SS-8110320-SP 
SS-8110410-TP 
SS-8110520-TP 
SS-8110750-SP 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8150710-SP 
SS-8150920-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
SS-8151150-SP 
SS-8151 550-SI' 
SS-8151550-SP 
SS-8151780-SP 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-8560340-SP 
SS-86604\0-SP 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8660810-TP 
SS-8680540-SP 
SS-8680730-SP 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-8681650-TP 
SS-~681950-SP 
SS-9080640-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
SS-9660720-SI' 

TA-0290301-MO 
TA-0750404-RO 
TA-0800504-RO 
TA -0800504- RO 
TA-1050504-RO 
TA-1050604-RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
TA-1250504-RO 
TA-1250705-RO 
TA-1450404-RO 
T.\-1871G02·RO 

l'iP-0250516-.SiJ 
1\'P-0320500-.SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
wr-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
wr-os~osoo-~·c 
WP ·0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
\I'P-0320500-SC 
WP-0320500-SC 
WP-0320501·SC 
WP-0371016-SD 
WP-0371026-SD 
WP-0371026-SD 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
l'iP-0430800-SC 
1\'1'-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
l'iP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
\YP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 
WP-0430800-SC 

1',\GE IU:F 

" 
~4 12 
~[j 2.3 
~4 31 
24 34 
24 :~8 

24 41 
30 15 
3·! 15 
26 7 
:w 19 
24 [(i 
32 9 
34 12 
32 10 
34 38 
24 2 
24 26 
24 25 
32 13 
34 10 
34 40 
32 12 
32 4 
24 11 
24 13 
24 II 
24 21 
24 20 
28 26 
26 28 
32 51 

24 45 
22 11 
42 21 
63 12 
22 13 
22 71 
n 10 
22 12 
36 IS 
16 G 
n n 

~2 ., ' 
8 33 

10 33 
18 2~ 
20 {j 

:w 13 
2::> 34 
34 42 
50 35 
52 32 
54 29 
56 23 
.~s G 
72 27 
38 12 

15 32 
28 24 
28 31 

6 21 
8 27 
8 38 
8 56 

10 27 
10 38 
10 56 
20 
20 

3 
10 

50 32 
58 3 
60 21 
62 21 
72 2! 

i'.'JC Nll 1\\(ji: :u·:F 
.. , lf', Ci ~I) 

WI' 04:!0800-SC 
Wi'-043080 1-SC 
W/'-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0·130801-SC 
Wf'-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
WP-0430801-SC 
IVP-0450000-SD 
WP-0450000-SO 
WP-0450000-SD 
WP-0450801-SD 
WP-0450801-SO 
WP-0480856-SP 
I'IP-0480856-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0480856-SP 
WP-0531000-SC 
I'IP-0531000-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0621016-SD 
WP-0621026-SP 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-0641601-SC 
WP-OG41GOI-SC 
WP-OG•l lGO 1-SC 
WP-OG41GOI-SC 
WP-OG41G01-SC 
\'IP-OG41G01-SC 
WP-OG51056-S11 
WP-Ofi5164G-SC 
1\'P- 0841 GOO -SC 
WP- 0850002- Sl' 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP·I052001-.<;C 
WP- I 05200 l-.~C 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-10~200 1-SC 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-105200 1-SC 
'•W-1052001-SC 
\VP-1(152001-SC 
WP-1052001-SC 
WP-1221016-SP 
'i.P-IGIZGHi-SE 
WS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002·KN 
WS-·0310002-KN 
\'iS-031 0002- KN 
>'iS 0310002-KN 
ii'S-0310002-KN 
WS-03!0002-KN 
':lS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 
'IIS-0310002-KN 
\\'S-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 
WS-0310002-KN 

so :1 
4 2G 
4 27 
4 40 

14 46 
GG 14 
66 18 
G6 20 
tl6 87 
74 3 
30 12 
32 43 
32 46 
8 20 

10 20 
16 50 
25 27 
34 25 
39 23 
76 7 
76 II 

2 24 
2 34 
2 46 

12 19 
12 23 
12 39 
16 44 
30 0 
64 fi 
65 43 
82 14 
84 77 
86 12 
30 5 
30 19 

2 29 
12 14 
14 4 
-12 11 
SO G6 
f\4 4 
34 s 
.10 27 
:4 24 
2 7 

32 30 
J 2 43 
48 25 
48 46 
G9 4 
so 45 
82 4 
82 8 
84 33 
S4 47 
85 4 
86 s 

2 20 
40 24 
12 41 
12 65 
:s 9 
:s 17 
18 23 
20 7 
:w 14 
52 30 
52 56 
54 30 
54 50 
56 30 
56 52 
58 7 
66 49 
GG 77 

- 95-

l'.'JG ~c 
,r,, 

';;s o31ooo2--K~~ 

'>I'S-0310002-KN 
•,•.-s -041 ooo2- K:i 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:-l 
llS-0410002.-K~ 
\VS-0410002-KN 
\\'S-D410002-K:-I 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K.~ 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-04!0002-K~ 
WS-0410002-K~ 
WS-0410002-K~ 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-K~ 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:l 
l'iS-0410002-KN 
I'IS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-K:l 
WS-0410002-KN 
\\'S-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-K:l 
\\S-0410002-KN 
WS -0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
l'iS-0410002-KN 
\'IS -0410002 ·KN 
WS-0410002-K;.; 
WS-0410002·K:'l 
WS-0410002-K~ 
OiS-0410002-1\N 
'>I'S-0410002-KN 
WS-0410002-K:l 
ViS -0410002- KN 
\iS-0410002-KN 
·,\'S -0-1 I 0002- KN 
·,\'S -0410002- KN 
WS-0410002-KN 
WS-04410~0-KP 
\lS-0510002-K~ 

\','S -0510002 ·KN 
i\'S -0510002 · K~ 
WS-0510002-KN 
'1;5-0510002-K~ 
WS-0510002-KN 
\'iS-051 0002- KN 
'oi'S -0510002- KN 
WS-0510002-1\N 
WS-0510002-K:-l 
'IIS-0510002-KN 
;~·s -0510002- KN 
ii'S -0510002- KN 
1\'S-0510002-K~ 
1\'S-0510002-Kt-' 
',\'S -051 0002-KN 
',I'S·0510002-KN 
WS -0510002- KN 
WS-0510002-KN 
WS-0510002-K:\ 
IYS-0510002-KN 
i\'S-0510002-KN 
1\'S-0510002-KN 
1\'S-0510002-KN 

1'.\Uf. lli·:F 
~f) 

'iO 3 
72 ~li 

- 5 
2 43 
2 83 
G 1.1 
G 20 ! 
6 42 
8 18 
8 2G 
8 39 
8 ,,2 

55 
18 
2G 
30 
42 
55 
45 
29 
31 
47 
54 

8 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
14 
16 
16 
16 
16 
20 
20 
48 
50 

4 
II 
30 
33 

52 <i2 
52 1,5 I 
54 41 
56 38 
58 4 
GO 22 
GO 33 
62 22 
62 33 

10 
13 
17 I 
24 
30 
30 

G6 
G6 
G6 
G6 
G6 
GG 
66 55 
G5 73 I 
116 ~6 I 
72 20 
7-< .. 
76 12 
30 ~ 
80 37 
M 35 
G4 13 

2 25 
2 32 I 
2 38 I 
2 47 
2 58 I 

17 6 
13 s 
8 9 
f! 45 

10 5 
10 9 1 
10 45 
12 IS 
12 22 
12 38 
12 61 i 
14 8 
14 15 
JG 3 
16 9 
16 12 
16 43 
18 4 
48 20 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




